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September 10, 2020 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Rivers Edge II 
Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Rivers Edge II Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is scheduled for 
Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. via Zoom video/telephone conference. Following is 
the agenda for the meeting: 
 
 I. Call to Order 
 II. Public Comment 
 III. Approval of the Minutes 
  A. August 19, 2020 Regular Meeting 
  B. August 19, 2020 Continued Meeting 
 IV. Acceptance of Engagement Letter with Grau & Associates for the Fiscal Year 2020 Audit 
 V. Consideration of Towing Policy, Form of Agreement and Form of Authorization 
 VI. Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  
  B. District Engineer 

C. District Manager – Consideration of Designating a Regular Meeting Schedule for  
 Fiscal Year 2021 

D. General Manager - Report  
E. Landscape Report 

 VII. Other Business 
 VIII. Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
B. Approval of Check Register 
C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 22 

 IX. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments 
 X. Next Scheduled Meeting – TBD 
 XI. Adjournment 
 
 
Enclosed under the third order of business are copies of the minutes of the August 19, 2020 regular 
meeting and continued meeting for your review and approval. 
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The fourth order of business is acceptance of engagement letter with Grau & Associates for the Fiscal 
Year 2020 audit. A copy of the letter is enclosed for your review. 
 
The fifth order of business is consideration of towing policy, form of agreement and form of 
authorization. A redline copy of the policy is enclosed for your review as well as a clean copy. 
Additionally, a copy of the form of agreement and form of parking authorization are enclosed for your 
review and approval. 
 
Enclosed under the eighth order of business are copies of the financial reports, check register, and 
funding request number 22 for your review and approval. 
 
We look forward to seeing you at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do 
not hesitate to call us at (904) 940-5850. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
James Perry 
 
James Perry 
 
District Manager 
Rivers Edge II Community 
Development District 
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Community Development District 
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Wednesday Meeting via Zoom: 
September 16, 2020 Dial in: (646) 876-9923 
10:30 a.m.              Online: https://zoom.us/join 
 Meeting ID: 993 6433 4258 
 Passcode: 319867 
   
   
 I. Call to Order 
 
 II. Public Comment 
 
 III. Approval of the Minutes 
  A. August 19, 2020 Regular Meeting 
 
  B. August 19, 2020 Continued Meeting 
 
 IV. Acceptance of Engagement Letter with Grau & Associates for the Fiscal Year 2020 

Audit 
 
 V. Consideration of Towing Policy, Form of Agreement and Form of Authorization 
 
 VI. Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  
 
  B. District Engineer 
 

C. District Manager – Consideration of Designating a Regular Meeting Schedule for  
 Fiscal Year 2021 

 
D. General Manager - Report  

 
E. Landscape Report 

   
 VII. Other Business 
 
 VIII. Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
 

B. Approval of Check Register 



 
C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 22 

 
 IX. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments 
  
 X. Next Scheduled Meeting – TBD 
 
 XI. Adjournment 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MINUTES 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

A. 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rivers Edge II Community 

Development District was held on Wednesday, August 19, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. using Zoom 

media technology pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-193 issued by Governor 

DeSantis and pursuant to Section 120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statutes.   

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Jacob O’Keefe Chairman 
 DJ Smith Vice Chairman 
 Jason Thomas Supervisor 
 Chris Henderson Supervisor 
   
 Also present were: 
 
 Jim Perry District Manager  
 Jennifer Kilinski District Counsel 
 Ryan Stilwell District Engineer 
 Jason Davidson Vesta – General Manager 
 Zach Davidson Vesta – Operations Manager 
 Marcy Pollicino Vesta – Lifestyle Director 
 Eric Olsen Vesta 
 Ernesto Torres GMS 
 Lauren Gentry HGS 
 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the August 19, 2020 
meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Perry called the meeting to order.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 A resident asked when the RiverClub and Café will reopen. 

 Mr. O’Keefe responded that Mattamy is working with Vesta and the rest of the 

management team on trying to figure out a way to open the facility back up to serve residents 

without amplifying the financial losses it was already incurring. A detailed opening plan is 

expected to be available in September. 

 Multiple residents asked that the plan to reopen be accelerated. 
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 Ms. Kilinski stated staff is working day in and day out to make sure we have plans of 

action to reopen facilities that the district has funding for, or the capability of making those 

decisions on, so everything from the pools to the fitness centers. We’ve been working with the 

County, the CDC, the Department of Health and the executive office of the Governor to make 

sure we’re following protocols to maintain safety, but also to be able to reopen as soon as 

possible. I think it’s important to note that CDD 1 and this district do not pay for café 

operations. We are relying solely on the developer to fund the café operations. We know 

there’s a lot of angst from residents about getting that reopened and we’ve had discussions with 

Mattamy on what it would look like from a budgetary standpoint if the Districts are interested 

in operating that for ourselves and the impact on your assessments as individual homeowners 

would be very significant, especially because we don’t know. Even with Julington Creek that 

has 30,000 residents and is fully built out, the café still loses money on a regular basis so I just 

think it’s important to say that we hear you and we have been working on a reopening plan for 

all of your amenity facilities, but unfortunately it comes at a fairly high cost so with talking to 

Mattamy, it just wasn’t financially prudent at this point. It’s certainly something the District 

could have a discussion on if we wanted to engage with Mattamy on making up some of that 

shortfall. 

 Due to a large amount of resident comments related to the delay in the reopening of the 

facilities and budgetary concerns, and the need for considering the remaining items on the 

agenda, the meeting will be continued to a later time at which point any remaining public 

comments will be taken. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Affidavit of Publication 
 A copy of the affidavit of publication for the meeting and public hearing was enclosed 

in the agenda package. 

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the July 15, 
2020 Meeting 

 There were no comments on the minutes. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor the minutes of the July 15, 2020 meeting were approved.  
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FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearings for the Purpose of 
Adopting the Fiscal Year 2021 Budget; 
Considering the Imposition of Operations 
and Maintenance Special Assessments; 
Considering the Adoption of an Assessment 
Roll; and Providing for the Levy, Collection 
and Enforcement of Assessments 

Mr. Perry stated in regard to Rivers Edge II there are approximately 165 platted lots at 

this time. All of the other lands are owned by Mattamy. The Board approved the budget a few 

months ago. The budget has been revised to correct billings that were attributable to Rivers 

Edge and not Rivers Edge II. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in 
favor the public hearing was opened.  

 
Mr. Perry opened the floor for public comments. There were no public comments on the 
proposed budget or the operation and maintenance assessments.  
 
 A. Consideration of Resolution 2020-16, Relating to Annual Appropriations and 

Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2021 
 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor Resolution 2020-16 relating to annual appropriations and 
adopting the budget for Fiscal Year 2021 was approved.  

 

 B. Consideration of Resolution 2020-17, Imposing Special Assessments and 
Certifying an Assessment Roll 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor Resolution 2020-17 imposing special assessments and 
certifying an assessment roll was approved.  

 

 C. Consideration of FY 2020/2021 Budget Funding Agreement 
 Mr. Perry stated this district has an operating shortfall and Mattamy  will be paying any 

operational deficiencies of the district. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor the budget funding agreement with Mattamy Jacksonville 
was approved.  
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 There being no comments from the public or further discussion from the Board, the 

public hearing was closed with the following motion. 

On MOTION by Mr. Henderson seconded by Mr. Thomas with all 
in favor the public hearing was closed.  

 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Memorandum of 

Understanding with the St. Johns County 
Property Appraiser Regarding Confidential 
Information 

 Mr. Perry stated this agreement requires the District to keep any confidential 

information as such on the assessment rolls. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor the memorandum of understanding with the St. Johns County 
Property Appraiser was approved.  

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Towing Policy and Form 
of Agreement 

 Mr. Perry stated we’re trying to standardize some issues regarding towing the vehicles 

left on District property and on roads within the District boundaries. 

 Ms. Gentry stated you saw this first presented to you last month and we stated we 

would continue to work with staff to develop the map that would be attached to it and to refine 

the details. Staff is still working on that map so we’re planning to bring this back to you for 

consideration at the next board meeting, but in the meantime if the board has any comments or 

thoughts on that policy feel free to let us know. You’ll also see a form of agreement. Next 

month we would be asking you to approve that in substantial form so staff can enter into an 

agreement with a towing provider. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Operations Including Café 

 Mr. Perry stated we are going to continue this meeting after the Rivers Edge 1 meeting 

so we will have this discussion at that point, if needed. 

 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 
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B. District Engineer 

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

C. District Manager – Consideration of a Regular Meeting Schedule for Fiscal  
 Year 2021 

 This item was tabled and will be considered at the September meeting. 

D. General Manager - Report 

A copy of the general manager’s report was included in the agenda package.  

 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 
 There being none, the next item followed. 

 
ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 
 A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
 
 B. Approval of Check Register 
 A copy of the check register totaling $81,951.82 was included in the agenda package. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the check register was approved.  

 
 C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 21 
 A copy of funding request number 21 totaling $137,999.20 was included in the agenda 

package. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor funding request number 21 was approved.  

 
 
TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests and Audience 

Comments 
 There being none, the next item followed. 
 
THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting – September 16, 

2020 at 10:30 a.m. Via Zoom 
 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with 
all in favor the meeting was continued to approximately 7:00 
p.m. or as soon as possible thereafter immediately following the 
Rivers Edge I meeting.  
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______________________________  _____________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 A continued meeting of the August 19, 2020 Board of Supervisors meeting of the 

Rivers Edge II Community Development District was reconvened on Wednesday, August 19, 

2020 immediately following the conclusion of the Rivers Edge CDD meeting, at approximately 

8:30 p.m. using Zoom media technology pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-

193 issued by Governor DeSantis and pursuant to Section 120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statutes.   

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Jacob O’Keefe Chairman 
 DJ Smith Vice Chairman 
 Jason Thomas Supervisor 
   
 Also present were: 
 
 Ernesto Torres District Manager  
  
 Ryan Stilwell District Engineer 
 Jason Davidson Vesta – General Manager 
 Eric Olsen Vesta 
 Lauren Gentry HGS 
 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the August 19, 2020 
continued meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the 
District Manager. 
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Torres called the meeting to order.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 There were no comments from the public. 

  
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment  
 
 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor the meeting was adjourned.  
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______________________________  _____________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



    951 Yamato Road ▪ Suite 280 
   Boca Raton, Florida   33431 
   (561) 994-9299 ▪ (800) 299-4728 
   Fax  (561) 994-5823 
   www.graucpa.com 
 

 

August 24, 2020 
 
Board of Supervisors 
Rivers Edge II Community Development District 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 
 
We are pleased to confirm our understanding of the services we are to provide Rivers Edge II Community Development 
District, St. Johns County, Florida (the “District”) for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2020. We will audit the financial 
statements of the governmental activities and each major fund, including the related notes to the financial statements, 
which collectively comprise the basic financial statements of Rivers Edge II Community Development District for the 
fiscal year ended September 30, 2020. In addition, we will examine the District’s compliance with the requirements of 
Section 218.415 Florida Statutes. This letter serves to renew our agreement and establish the terms and fee for the 
2020 audit. 
 
Accounting standards generally accepted in the United States of America provide for certain required supplementary 
information (RSI), such as management’s discussion and analysis (MD&A), to supplement the District’s basic financial 
statements. Such information, although not a part of the basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental 
Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an essential part of financial reporting for placing the basic financial 
statements in an appropriate operational, economic, or historical context. As part of our engagement, we will apply 
certain limited procedures to the District’s RSI in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United 
States of America. These limited procedures will consist of inquiries of management regarding the methods of preparing 
the information and comparing the information for consistency with management’s responses to our inquiries, the basic 
financial statements, and other knowledge we obtained during our audit of the basic financial statements. We will not 
express an opinion or provide any assurance on the information because the limited procedures do not provide us with 
sufficient evidence to express an opinion or provide any assurance.  
 
The following RSI is required by generally accepted accounting principles and will be subjected to certain limited 
procedures, but will not be audited:   
   
1. Management’s discussion and analysis 
2. Budgetary comparison schedule  

Audit Objectives 

The objective of our audit is the expression of opinions as to whether your financial statements are fairly presented, in 
all material respects, in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles and to report on the fairness of 
the supplementary information referred to in the second paragraph when considered in relation to the financial 
statements as a whole. Our audit will be conducted in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the 
United States of America and the standards for financial audits contained in Government Auditing Standards, issued 
by the Comptroller General of the United States, and will include tests of the accounting records of the District and 
other procedures we consider necessary to enable us to express such opinions. We will issue a written report upon 
completion of our audit of the District’s financial statements. We cannot provide assurance that an unmodified opinion 
will be expressed. Circumstances may arise in which it is necessary for us to modify our opinion or add emphasis-of-
matter or other-matter paragraphs. If our opinion on the financial statements is other than unmodified, we will discuss 
the reasons with you in advance. If, for any reason, we are unable to complete the audit or are unable to form or have 
not formed an opinion, we may decline to express an opinion or issue a report, or may withdraw from this engagement. 

We will also provide a report (that does not include an opinion) on internal control related to the financial statements 
and compliance with the provisions of laws, regulations, contracts, and grant agreements, noncompliance with which 
could have a material effect on the financial statements as required by Government Auditing Standards. The report on 
internal control and on compliance and other matters will include a paragraph that states (1) that the purpose of the 
report is solely to describe the scope of testing of internal control and compliance, and the results of that testing, and 
not to provide an opinion on the effectiveness of the District’s internal control on compliance, and (2) that the report is 
an integral part of an audit performed in accordance with Government Auditing Standards in considering the District’s 
internal control and compliance. The paragraph will also state that the report is not suitable for any other purpose. If 
during our audit we become aware that the District is subject to an audit requirement that is not encompassed in the 
terms of this engagement, we will communicate to management and those charged with governance that an audit in 
accordance with U.S. generally accepted auditing standards and the standards for financial audits contained in 
Government Auditing Standards may not satisfy the relevant legal, regulatory, or contractual requirements. 

 

Grau & Associates 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 
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Examination Objective  

The objective of our examination is the expression of an opinion as to whether the District is in compliance with Florida 
Statute 218.415 in accordance with Rule 10.556(10) of the Auditor General of the State of Florida. Our examination will 
be conducted in accordance with attestation standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants and will include tests of your records and other procedures we consider necessary to enable us to express 
such an opinion. We will issue a written report upon completion of our examination of the District’s compliance. The 
report will include a statement that the report is intended solely for the information and use of management, those 
charged with governance, and the Florida Auditor General, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone 
other than these specified parties. We cannot provide assurance that an unmodified opinion will be expressed. 
Circumstances may arise in which it is necessary for us to modify our opinion or add emphasis-of-matter or other-
matter paragraphs. If our opinion on the District’s compliance is other than unmodified, we will discuss the reasons with 
you in advance. If, for any reason, we are unable to complete the examination or are unable to form or have not formed 
an opinion, we may decline to express an opinion or issue a report, or may withdraw from this engagement. 

Other Services 

We will assist in preparing the financial statements and related notes of the District in conformity with U.S. generally 
accepted accounting principles based on information provided by you. These non-audit services do not constitute an 
audit under Government Auditing Standards and such services will not be conducted in accordance with Government 
Auditing Standards. The other services are limited to the financial statement services previously defined. We, in our 
sole professional judgment, reserve the right to refuse to perform any procedure or take any action that could be 
construed as assuming management responsibilities.  

Management Responsibilities 

Management is responsible for the financial statements and all accompanying information as well as all representations 
contained therein. Further, management is responsible for compliance with Florida Statute 218.415 and will provide us 
with the information required for the examination. The accuracy and completeness of such information is also 
management’s responsibility. As part of the audit, we will assist with preparation of your financial statements and related 
notes in conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles based on information provided by you. These 
nonaudit services do not constitute an audit under Government Auditing Standards and such services will not be 
conducted in accordance with Government Auditing Standards. You agree to assume all management responsibilities 
relating to the financial statements and related notes and any other nonaudit services we provide. You will be required 
to acknowledge in the management representation letter our assistance with preparation of the financial statements 
and related notes and that you have reviewed and approved the financial statements and related notes prior to their 
issuance and have accepted responsibility for them. In addition, you will be required to make certain representations 
regarding compliance with Florida Statute 218.415 in the management representation letter. Further, you agree to 
oversee the nonaudit services by designating an individual, preferably from senior management, who possesses 
suitable skill, knowledge, or experience; evaluate the adequacy and results of those services; and accept responsibility 
for them. 

Management is responsible for establishing and maintaining effective internal controls, including evaluating and 
monitoring ongoing activities, to help ensure that appropriate goals and objectives are met; following laws and 
regulations; and ensuring that management is reliable and financial information is reliable and properly reported. 
Management is also responsible for implementing systems designed to achieve compliance with applicable laws, 
regulations, contracts, and grant agreements. You are also responsible for the selection and application of accounting 
principles, for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements and all accompanying information in 
conformity with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, and for compliance with applicable laws and regulations 
and the provisions of contracts and grant agreements.  

Management is also responsible for making all financial records and related information available to us and for the 
accuracy and completeness of that information. You are also responsible for providing us with (1) access to all 
information of which you are aware that is relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements, 
(2) additional information that we may request for the purpose of the audit, and (3) unrestricted access to persons within 
the government from whom we determine it necessary to obtain audit evidence. 

Your responsibilities include adjusting the financial statements to correct material misstatements and for confirming to 
us in the written representation letter that the effects of any uncorrected misstatements aggregated by us during the 
current engagement and pertaining to the latest period presented are immaterial, both individually and in the aggregate, 
to the financial statements taken as a whole. As part of our engagement, we may propose standard adjusting, or 
correcting journal entries to your financial statements. You are responsible for reviewing the entries and understanding 
the nature of the proposed entries and the impact they have on the financial statements. 

You are responsible for the design and implementation of programs and controls to prevent and detect fraud, and for 
informing us about all known or suspected fraud affecting the government involving (1) management, (2) employees 
who have significant roles in internal control, and (3) others where the fraud could have a material effect on the financial 
statements. Your responsibilities include informing us of your knowledge of any allegations of fraud or suspected fraud 
affecting the government received in communications from employees, former employees, grantors, regulators, or 
others. In addition, you are responsible for identifying and ensuring that the government complies with applicable laws, 
regulations, contracts, agreements, and grants and for taking timely and appropriate steps to remedy fraud and 
noncompliance with provisions of laws, regulations, contracts or grant agreements, or abuse that we report.  
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Management is responsible for establishing and maintaining a process for tracking the status of audit findings and 
recommendations. Management is also responsible for identifying for us previous financial audits, attestation 
engagements, performance audits or other studies related to the objectives discussed in the Audit Objectives section 
of this letter. This responsibility includes relaying to us corrective actions taken to address significant findings and 
recommendations resulting from those audits, attestation engagements, performance audits, or other studies. You are 
also responsible for providing management’s views on our current findings, conclusions, and recommendations, as well 
as your planned corrective actions, for the report, and for the timing and format for providing that information. 

With regard to the electronic dissemination of audited financial statements, including financial statements published 
electronically on your website, you understand that electronic sites are a means to distribute information and, therefore, 
we are not required to read the information contained in these sites or to consider the consistency of other information 
in the electronic site with the original document. 
 
Audit Procedures—General 

An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial 
statements; therefore, our audit will involve judgment about the number of transactions to be examined and the areas 
to be tested. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness 
of significant accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial 
statements. We will plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable rather than absolute assurance about whether the 
financial statements are free of material misstatement, whether from (1) errors, (2) fraudulent financial reporting, (3) 
misappropriation of assets, or (4) violations of laws or governmental regulations that are attributable to the government 
or to acts by management or employees acting on behalf of the government. Because the determination of abuse is 
subjective, Government Auditing Standards do not expect auditors to provide reasonable assurance of detecting abuse. 

Because of the inherent limitations of an audit, combined with the inherent limitations of internal control, and because 
we will not perform a detailed examination of all transactions, there is a risk that material misstatements may exist and 
not be detected by us, even though the audit is properly planned and performed in accordance with U.S. generally 
accepted auditing standards and Government Auditing Standards. In addition, an audit is not designed to detect 
immaterial misstatements or violations of laws or governmental regulations that do not have a direct and material effect 
on the financial statements. Our responsibility as auditors is limited to the period covered by our audit and does not 
extend to later periods for which we are not engaged as auditors. 

Our procedures will include tests of documentary evidence supporting the transactions recorded in the accounts, and 
may include tests of the physical existence of inventories, and direct confirmation of receivables and certain other 
assets and liabilities by correspondence with selected individuals, funding sources, creditors, and financial institutions. 
We will request written representations from your attorneys as part of the engagement, and they may bill you for 
responding to this inquiry. At the conclusion of our audit, we will require certain written representations from you about 
your responsibilities for the financial statements; compliance with laws, regulations, contracts, and grant agreements; 
and other responsibilities required by generally accepted auditing standards. 
 
Audit Procedures—Internal Controls 
 
Our audit will include obtaining an understanding of the District and its environment, including internal control, sufficient 
to assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements and to design the nature, timing, and extent of 
further audit procedures.  Tests of controls may be performed to test the effectiveness of certain controls that we 
consider relevant to preventing and detecting errors and fraud that are material to the financial statements and to 
preventing and detecting misstatements resulting from illegal acts and other noncompliance matters that have a direct 
and material effect on the financial statements. Our tests, if performed, will be less in scope than would be necessary 
to render an opinion on internal control and, accordingly, no opinion will be expressed in our report on internal control 
issued pursuant to Government Auditing Standards. 
 
An audit is not designed to provide assurance on internal control or to identify significant deficiencies or material 
weaknesses. However, during the audit, we will communicate to management and those charged with governance 
internal control related matters that are required to be communicated under AICPA professional standards and 
Government Auditing Standards.   
 
Audit Procedures—Compliance 
 
As part of obtaining reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement, 
we will perform tests of the District’s compliance with the provisions of applicable laws, regulations, contracts, 
agreements, and grants, if applicable. However, the objective of our audit will not be to provide an opinion on overall 
compliance and we will not express such an opinion in our report on compliance issued pursuant to Government 
Auditing Standards.  
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Audit Administration, Fees, and Other 
 
We understand that your employees will prepare all confirmations we request and will locate any documents selected 
by us for testing. 
 
The audit documentation for this engagement is the property of Grau & Associates and constitutes confidential 
information. However, subject to applicable laws and regulations, audit documentation and appropriate individuals will 
be made available upon request and in a timely manner to a cognizant or oversight agency or its designee, a federal 
agency providing direct or indirect funding, or the U.S. Government Accountability Office for purposes of a quality review 
of the audit, to resolve audit findings, or to carry out oversight responsibilities. We will notify you of any such request. 
If requested, access to such audit documentation will be provided under the supervision of Grau & Associates 
personnel. Furthermore, upon request, we may provide copies of selected audit documentation to the aforementioned 
parties. These parties may intend, or decide, to distribute the copies or information contained therein to others, including 
other governmental agencies. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the parties acknowledge that various documents 
reviewed or produced during the conduct of the audit may be public records under Florida law.  The District agrees to 
notify Grau & Associates of any public record request it receives that involves audit documentation. 
 
Furthermore, Grau & Associates shall, pursuant to and in accordance with Section 119.0701, Florida Statutes, comply 
with the public records laws of the State of Florida, and specifically shall: 
 

a. Keep and maintain public records required by the District to perform the services or work set forth in this 
Agreement; and 

 
b. Upon the request of the District’s custodian of public records, provide the District with a copy of the requested 

records or allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that does not exceed 
the cost provided in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, or as otherwise provided by law; and  

 
c. Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure 

requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the duration of the contract term and following 
completion of the Agreement if Grau & Associates does not transfer the records to the District; and  

 
d. Upon completion of the Agreement, transfer, at no cost to the District, all public records in possession of the 

Auditor or keep and maintain public records required by the District to perform the service or work provided 
for in this Agreement. If the Auditor transfers all public records to the District upon completion of the 
Agreement, the Auditor shall destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt 
from public disclosure requirements. If the Auditor keeps and maintains public records upon completion of the 
Agreement, the Auditor shall meet all applicable requirements for retaining public records. All records stored 
electronically must be provided to the District, upon request from the District's custodian of public records, in 
a format that is compatible with the information technology systems of the District. 

 
Auditor acknowledges that any requests to inspect or copy public records relating to this Agreement must be made 
directly to the District pursuant to Section 119.0701(3), Florida Statutes. If notified by the District of a public records 
request for records not in the possession of the District but in possession of the Auditor, the Auditor shall provide such 
records to the District or allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time. Auditor acknowledges 
that should Auditor fail to provide the public records to the District within a reasonable time, Auditor may be subject to 
penalties pursuant to Section 119.10, Florida Statutes. 
 
IF GRAU & ASSOCIATES HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA 
STATUTES, TO ITS DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONTACT THE 
PUBLIC RECORDS CUSTODIAN AT:  
 
GMS-SF, LLC 
5385 N NOB HILL ROAD  
SUNRISE, FL 33351 
TELEPHONE: 954-721-8681 
 
Our fee for these services will not exceed $4,700 for the September 30, 2020 unless there is a change in activity by 
the District which results in additional audit work or if additional Bonds are issued.  
 
We will complete the audit within prescribed statutory deadlines, which requires the District to submit its annual audit 
to the Auditor General no later than nine (9) months after the end of the audited fiscal year, with the understanding that 
your employees will provide information needed to perform the audit on a timely basis. 
 
The audit documentation for this engagement will be retained for a minimum of five years after the report release date.  
If we are aware that a federal awarding agency or auditee is contesting an audit finding, we will contact the party(ies) 
contesting the audit finding for guidance prior to destroying the audit documentation. 
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• 
FlCPA 

Florida ln\titute of Criied Pubic Accountanu: 

FICPA Peer Review Program 
Admlnlslered In Florida 
bv The Florida Institute of CPAs 

February 20, 2020 

Antonio Grau 
Grau & Associates 
951 Yamato Rd Ste 280 
Boca Raton, FL 33431-1809 

Dear Antonio Grau: 

'~ AICPA' Peer Review 
Program 

AICPA Poer Review Program 
Administered In Florida 

by lhe Florida Institute of CPAs 

It is my pleasure to notit{ you that on February 20, 2020, the Florida Peer Review Committee accepted the 
report on the most recent System Review of your firm. The due date for your next review is December 31, 
2022. This is the date by which all review documents should be completed and submitted to the administering 
entity. 

As you know, the report had a peer review rating of pass The Committee asked me to convey its 
congratulations to the firm. 

Thank you for your cooperation 

Sincere~. 

flcPfl Pu-,. R~ ~ 

Peer Review T earn 
FICPA Peer Review Committee 
paul@ficpa.org 
800-342-3197 ext. 251 

Florida Institute of CPAs 

cc Daniel Hevia, Racqua McIntosh 

Firm Number: 900004390114 Review Number: 571202 

3800 Esplanade Way. Suile210 I Tallahassee, FL 323111800.342.3197, In Florida J 850.224.2727I Fax. 850.222.8190 I www fIcpa.019 
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essel Parked 
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ust be Parked w

ithin the designated Parking spot and m
ay not be im
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istrict property except w

hen actively engaged in loading or unloading, unless an 
exception is granted by the D

istrict.  
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s. The D
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anager and/or A
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ay authorize in w

riting an 
exception to this Policy for special events or as necessitated by special circum

stances, in 
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hich case the w
ritten authorization shall be for a lim
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e, and shall be posted in the 
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indshield of the V
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essel. Food Trucks invited to special events are exem

pt 
from

 this Policy. 
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istrict’s property, restricts the norm

al 
operation of the D

istrict’s business, or otherw
ise poses a danger to the D
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C. AGREEMENT WITH AUTHORIZED TOWING SERVICE. The District’s Board of Supervisors 

is hereby authorized to enter into and maintain an agreement with a firm authorized by 
Florida law to tow/remove unauthorized vehicles and in accordance with Florida law and 
with the policies set forth herein.   

 
SECTION 6.  PARKING AT YOUR OWN RISK.  Vehicles or Vessels may be Parked on District 
property in designated Parking areas and Parking spots pursuant to this Policy, provided however 
that the District assumes no liability for any theft, vandalism and/or damage that might occur to 
personal property and/or Vehicles or Vessels. 
 
Exhibit A: Designated Parking Areas  
 
Specific Authority: §§ 190.011(5), and 190.041, Fla. Stat. 
Effective date: ___________, 2020 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
POLICY RELATING TO OVERNIGHT PARKING AND PARKING ENFORCEMENT 

 
 
 On September 16, 2020, at a duly noticed public meeting, the Board of Supervisors 
of the Rivers Edge II Community Development District (“District”) adopted the following 
policies to govern overnight parking and parking enforcement.  This policy repeals and 
supersedes all prior rules or policies governing the same subject matter. 
 
 
SECTION 1.  INTRODUCTION.  The District finds that Vehicles and Vessels (hereinafter defined) 
Parked (hereinafter defined) in the District’s designated parking lots on an overnight basis, 
and/or Parking of any Vehicles and Vessels on other grounds of the District, causes hazards and 
danger to the health, safety and welfare of District residents, paid users and the public. This 
Policy is intended to provide a means by which the District may tow any such Parked Vehicles 
and Vessels, subject to certain exceptions. This Policy addresses the District’s designated 
Parking areas as identified in Exhibit A only and does not apply to private residential lots or 
lands owned by any other private or governmental entity. On-street parking in areas not 
specifically designated for Parking shall be subject to the St. Johns County Parking Ordinance 
and such areas are not addressed by this policy. 
 
SECTION 2.  DEFINITIONS.   

A. Vehicle. Any mobile item which normally uses wheels. 
B. Vessel. Every description of watercraft, barge, or airboat used or capable of being used as 

a means of transportation on water. 
C. Park. To leave a Vehicle or Vessel unattended by its owner or user.  
D. Overnight.  Between the hours of 12:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. daily. 
E. Oversized Vehicle. As used herein, “Oversized Vehicle” shall mean the following: 

a. Any vehicle heavier or larger in size than a one-ton, dual rear wheel pick-up 
truck; 

b. Motor vehicles with a trailer attached; 
c. Motor coaches; 
d. Travel trailers, camping trailers, park trailers, fifth-wheel trailers, semi-

trailers, or any other kind of trailer; 
e. Mobile homes or manufactured homes. 

 
SECTION 3.  PARKING ALLOWED ON LIMITED BASIS; PROHIBITION; EXCEPTIONS.   
 

A. Daytime Parking Only. Vehicles and Vessels may be Parked during daytime hours at the 
District’s designated Parking areas, as shown at Exhibit A.  Vehicles and Vessels may 
not be Parked on an overnight basis in designated Parking areas, unless an exception is 
granted by the District. 

B. Designated Areas Only. Vehicles and Vessels may not Park on other grounds of the 
District which are not designated for Parking, including grassy areas near the ponds, at 



 

 

any time, unless an exception is granted by the District. Any Vehicle or Vessel Parked 
must be Parked within the designated Parking spot and may not be improperly Parked 
such that it utilizes additional spaces or impedes the flow of traffic in any way.  

C. Oversized Vehicles Prohibited. Oversized Vehicles are prohibited from Parking on 
District property except when actively engaged in loading or unloading, unless an 
exception is granted by the District.  

D. Exceptions. The District Manager and/or Amenity Manager may authorize in writing an 
exception to this Policy for special events or as necessitated by special circumstances, in 
which case the written authorization shall be for a limited time, and shall be posted in the 
windshield of the Vehicle or Vessel. Food Trucks invited to special events are exempt 
from this Policy. 

 
SECTION 4.  ENFORCEMENT.  
 

A. First Offense: Written Warning. The District will attempt to place a written warning on 
the windshield of the improperly Parked Vehicle or Vessel providing notification that 
such Vehicle or Vessel is improperly Parked and that, if it is not moved within a certain 
period of time, the Vehicle or Vessel may be towed.  

B. Second Offense: Towing. If the Vehicle or Vessel is not moved after issuance of a 
warning, is improperly Parked on another occasion after prior issuance of a warning, or if 
other special circumstances apply as set forth herein, such Vehicle or Vessel may be 
towed in the District’s sole discretion and in accordance with the requirements and 
procedures set forth at Section 5 herein.  

C. Special Circumstances: In the event that the Vessel or Vehicle is Parked in such a 
manner that blocks access to District property, prevents the safe and orderly flow of 
traffic through the District, obstructs the ability of emergency vehicles to access 
roadways or property, causes damage to the District’s property, restricts the normal 
operation of the District’s business, or otherwise poses a danger to the District, its 
residents and guests, the general public, or the property of same, the District reserves the 
right to immediately tow such Vehicle or Vessel without first issuing a warning. 

 
SECTION 5.  TOWING/REMOVAL PROCEDURES. 
 

A. SIGNAGE AND LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS.  Signage providing notice shall be approved 
by the District’s Board of Supervisors and shall be posted on District property in 
conspicuous locations and in a manner consistent with the requirements of section 
715.07, Florida Statutes.   
 

B. TOWING/REMOVAL AUTHORITY.  To effect towing/removal of a vehicle or vessel, the 
District Manager, Amenity Manager, or his/her designee must verify that the subject 
Vehicle or Vessel was not authorized to Park under this Policy and then must contact a 
firm authorized by Florida law to tow/remove Vehicles and Vessels for the removal of 
such unauthorized Vehicle or Vessel at the owner’s expense.  The Vehicle or Vessel shall 
be towed/removed by the firm in accordance with Florida law, specifically the provisions 
set forth in section 715.07, Florida Statutes.   



 

 

 
C. AGREEMENT WITH AUTHORIZED TOWING SERVICE. The District’s Board of Supervisors 

is hereby authorized to enter into and maintain an agreement with a firm authorized by 
Florida law to tow/remove unauthorized vehicles and in accordance with Florida law and 
with the policies set forth herein.   

 
SECTION 6.  PARKING AT YOUR OWN RISK.  Vehicles or Vessels may be Parked on District 
property in designated Parking areas and Parking spots pursuant to this Policy, provided however 
that the District assumes no liability for any theft, vandalism and/or damage that might occur to 
personal property and/or Vehicles or Vessels. 
 
Exhibit A: Designated Parking Areas  
 
Specific Authority: §§ 190.011(5), and 190.041, Fla. Stat. 
Effective date: September 16, 2020 
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 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE  
RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AND 

__________________________, FOR TOWING SERVICES 
 

 THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made and entered into this ____ day of 
_______________, 2020 by and between: 
 

Rivers Edge II Community Development District, a local unit of special 
purpose government established pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, whose 
mailing address is 475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (“District”); and 
 
_____________, a ______________, whose address is 
____________________________ (“Contractor”). 

 
RECITALS 

 
 WHEREAS, the District is a local unit of special-purpose government established for the 
purpose of financing, acquiring, constructing, operating and/or maintaining public infrastructure 
improvements; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the District has adopted that certain Policies Relating to Overnight Parking 
and Parking Enforcement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and as may be 
amended from time to time by the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the District (“Parking 
Policies”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 715.07, Florida Statutes, the District desires to 
engage an independent contractor to provide vehicle towing/removal services within the District 
in accordance with the Parking Policies (“Services”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Contractor desires to provide such Services for the District in accordance 
with Section 715.07, Florida Statutes, and other Florida law. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor and the District accordingly desire to enter into this Agreement 

to provide for the rights, duties and obligations of the parties relative to same. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, agreements, and mutual covenants 
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree as follows: 
 
 SECTION 1. RECITALS.  The recitals so stated are true and correct and by this reference 
are incorporated into and form a material part of this Agreement. 
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 SECTION 2. DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND SERVICES.  The District hereby authorizes 
the Contractor, and its employees and agents, to tow vehicles when requested to do so by the 
District’s designated representatives, who shall be the Amenity Manager (currently Jason 
Davidson), and the District Manager (currently Jim Perry), or their designees (“District 
Representatives”). Contractor shall also provide vehicle storage relative to any such vehicles 
towed from District property, all in accordance with the Parking Policies, Section 715.07, 
Florida Statutes, and any other applicable Florida law. 
 

A. Upon execution of this Agreement, Contractor shall procure and install the necessary 
signage as required by Section 715.07, Florida Statutes, which signage shall be installed 
in areas designated by the District Representatives, a minimum of twenty-four (24) hours 
prior to commencement of any towing/removal services by the Contractor. Such signage 
shall be provided at the cost of $_________.   
 

B. Contractor shall only tow vehicles when requested to do so by one of the District 
Representatives. Contractor shall not engage in “roam towing” on District property. 
 

C. Upon towing/removal of a vehicle, such vehicle shall be stored by the Contractor within a 
ten (10)-mile radius of the point of the removal and shall provide for public access to 
such storage facility as set forth in Section 715.07, Florida Statutes. 

 
D. This Agreement grants to Contractor the right to enter the lands that are subject to this 

Agreement, for those purposes described in this Agreement, and Contractor hereby 
agrees to comply with all applicable laws, rules, ordinances and regulations affecting the 
provision of the Services. 
 

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION.   The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that it is not 
receiving compensation from the District for the provision of the Services. Any compensation 
due and owing to the Contractor relative to this Agreement shall be remitted by the owner(s) of 
the towed/removed vehicles. 

 
SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE; TERM.  This Agreement shall become effective on the 

date first written above and shall remain in effect unless terminated with written notice to the 
other party. 

 
SECTION 5. INSURANCE.   

 
A. The Contractor shall, at its own expense, maintain insurance during the performance of 

the Services under this Agreement, with limits of liability not less than the following:  
 

Workers Compensation    statutory 
 
  General Liability       
    Bodily Injury (including contractual)  $1,000,000/$2,000,000 
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    Property Damage (including contractual)  $1,000,000/$2,000,000 
 
  Automobile Liability (if applicable)    
     Bodily Injury and Property Damage    $1,000,000 
 

B. The District, its staff, consultants and supervisors shall be named as an additional insured. 
The Contractor shall furnish the District with the Certificate of Insurance evidencing 
compliance with this requirement prior to commencement of the Services. 
 
SECTION 6. CARE OF PROPERTY; SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY.   
 

A. Contractor shall use all due care to protect the property of the District and its residents 
and landowners from damage.  The District shall not be held responsible for any damage 
to property, including vehicles, caused by the towing/removal and/or storage activities 
contemplated herein.  Accordingly, Contractor, its employees, agents and subcontractors 
shall defend, hold harmless and indemnify the District and its supervisors, officers, staff, 
representatives and agents against any claims, damages, liabilities, losses and costs, 
including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees, to the extent caused by the acts 
or omissions of Contractor, and other persons employed or utilized by Contractor in the 
performance of this Agreement or the Services performed hereunder.   

 
B. Obligations under this section shall include the payment of all settlements, judgments, 

damages, liquidated damages, penalties, forfeitures, back pay awards, court costs, 
arbitration and/or mediation costs, litigation expenses, attorney fees, paralegal fees and 
expert witness fees (incurred in court, out of court, on appeal, or in bankruptcy 
proceedings) as ordered. 

 
C. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed as a waiver of the District’s sovereign 

immunity or the District’s limits of liability as set forth in Section 768.28, Florida 
Statutes or other law, and nothing in this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of any third 
party for the purpose of allowing any claim which would otherwise be barred under such 
limitations of liability or by operation of law.  

 
SECTION 7. RECOVERY OF COSTS AND FEES.  In the event the District is required to 

enforce this Agreement by court proceedings or otherwise, the District shall be entitled to 
recover from Contractor all fees and costs incurred, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, 
paralegal fees, expert witness fees and costs. 
 

SECTION 8. DEFAULT. A default by either party under this Agreement shall entitle the 
other party to all remedies available at law or in equity, which includes, but is not limited to, the 
rights of damages, injunctive relief, and specific performance.  
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 SECTION 9. AMENDMENT. Amendments to and waivers of the provisions contained in 
this Agreement may be made only by an instrument in writing which is executed by both of the 
parties hereto. 
 
 SECTION 10. ASSIGNMENT.  Neither the District nor Contractor may assign their rights, 
duties or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written approval of the other.  Any 
purported assignment without said written authorization shall be void. 
 
 SECTION 11. NOTICES. All notices, requests, consents, and other communications 
hereunder (“Notices”) shall be in writing and shall be delivered, mailed by overnight courier or 
First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to the parties as follows: 
  
 A. If to the District:   Rivers Edge II Community  

Development District 
       475 West Town Place, 

Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092   

 Attn:  District Manager 
 
  With a copy to:   Hopping, Green & Sams, P.A. 
       119 South Monroe Street, Suite 300 
       Post Office Box 6526 
       Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
       Attn: District Counsel 
 
 B. If to Contractor:   _________________________ 

_________________________ 
_________________________ 
Attn: _____________________ 

 
Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, any Notice shall be deemed received only upon 
actual delivery at the address set forth above.  Notices delivered after 5:00 p.m. (at the place of 
delivery) or on a non-business day, shall be deemed received on the next business day.  If any 
time for giving Notice contained in this Agreement would otherwise expire on a non-business 
day, the Notice period shall be extended to the next succeeding business day.  Saturdays, 
Sundays, and legal holidays recognized by the United States government shall not be regarded as 
business days.  Counsel for the District and counsel for Contractor may deliver Notice on behalf 
of the District and Contractor.  Any party or other person to whom Notices are to be sent or 
copied may notify the other parties and addressees of any change in name or address to which 
Notices shall be sent by providing the same on five (5) days’ written notice to the parties and 
addressees set forth herein. 
 

SECTION 12. PUBLIC RECORDS.  Contractor understands and agrees that all documents 
of any kind provided to the District in connection with this Agreement may be public records, 
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and, accordingly, Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable provisions of Florida law in 
handling such records, including but not limited to Section 119.0701, Florida Statutes. 
Contractor acknowledges that the designated public records custodian for the District is Jim 
Perry (“Public Records Custodian”).  Among other requirements and to the extent applicable 
by law, the Contractor shall 1) keep and maintain public records required by the District to 
perform the service; 2) upon request by the Public Records Custodian, provide the District with 
the requested public records or allow the records to be inspected or copied within a  reasonable 
time period at a cost that does not exceed the cost provided in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes; 3) 
ensure that public records which are exempt or confidential, and exempt from public records 
disclosure requirements, are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the duration of the 
contract term and following the contract term if the Contractor does not transfer the records to 
the Public Records Custodian of the District; and 4) upon completion of the contract, transfer to 
the District, at no cost, all  public records in Contractor’s possession or, alternatively, keep, 
maintain and meet all applicable  requirements for retaining public records pursuant to Florida 
laws.  When such public records are transferred by the Contractor, the Contractor shall destroy 
any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records 
disclosure requirements.  All records stored electronically must be provided to the District in a 
format that is compatible with Microsoft Word or Adobe PDF formats.   

 
IF THE CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE 
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO 
THE CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC 
RECORDS RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT, CONTACT 
THE CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT 904-940-5850, 
JPERRY@GMSNF.COM, OR 475 WEST TOWN PLACE, 
SUITE 114, ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092. 

 
SECTION 13. CONTROLLING LAW AND VENUE. This Agreement and the provisions 

contained herein shall be construed, interpreted, and controlled according to the laws of the State 
of Florida.  The parties agree that venue for any action arising hereunder shall be in a court of 
appropriate jurisdiction in St. Johns County, Florida. 
 
 SECTION 14. SEVERABILITY.  The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more 
provisions of this Agreement shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining 
portions of this Agreement, or any part of this Agreement not held to be invalid or 
unenforceable. 

 
SECTION 15. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR.  In all matters relating to this Agreement, 

the Contractor shall be acting as an independent contractor.  The Contractor shall not have any 
authority to assume or create any obligation, express or implied, on behalf of the District and the 
Contractor shall have no authority to represent the District as an agent, employee, or in any other 
capacity, unless otherwise set forth in this Agreement. 
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SECTION 16.  NO THIRD-PARTY BENEFICIARIES.  This Agreement is solely for the 
benefit of the formal parties hereto and no right or cause of action shall accrue upon or by reason 
hereof, to or for the benefit of any third party not a formal party hereto.  Nothing in this 
Agreement expressed or implied is intended or shall be construed to confer upon any person or 
corporation other than the parties hereto any right, remedy or claim under or by reason of this 
Agreement or any provisions or conditions hereof; and all of the provisions, representations, 
covenants and conditions herein contained shall inure to the sole benefit of and shall be binding 
upon the parties hereto and their respective representatives, successors and assigns. 
 

SECTION 17. HEADINGS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY.  The descriptive headings in this 
Agreement are for convenience only and shall not control nor affect the meaning or construction 
of any of the provisions of this Agreement. 
 
 SECTION 18. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This instrument shall constitute the final and 
complete expression of the agreement between the parties relating to the subject matter of this 
Agreement. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Agreement effective as of the day and 

year first written above. 
 
 
 RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY  

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
 
      __________________________________ 
      Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
 
 
 
      __________________________________ 
       
      ______________________________________ 
      By: ___________________________________ 
      Its: ___________________________________ 
 
 
Exhibit A: Parking Policies
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NOTE TO STAFF: This form may contain confidential information. Please do not disclose its contents without first consulting the District 
Manager. PRIVACY NOTICE: Under Florida’s Public Records Law, Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, some of the information you submit 
on this form may become part of a public record. This means that if a citizen makes a public records request, we may be required to 
disclose certain parts of the information you submit to us. 

RIVERS EDGE CDD & RIVERS EDGE II CDD  
Overnight Parking Authorization 

 

Name: ___________________________________   Contact Number: _____________________________ 

Address: _______________________________________________________________________________ 

Type of Vehicle (Make/Model):________________________________ Tag Number: __________________ 

Date(s) Vehicle Will Be Parked on CDD Property: _______________________________________________ 

Area Vehicle Will Be Parked: _______________________________________________________________ 

Reason for/Special Terms of Permit (if applicable): _____________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Each Resident and Guest assumes sole responsibility for his or her property. The Rivers Edge Community Development District, 
Rivers Edge II Community Development District (together, the “Districts”) and their contractors, supervisors and staff shall not 
be responsible for the loss or damage to any private property used or stored on or in any designated parking area (the “Parking 
Aresa”), including loss or damage to vehicles or the contents of vehicles parked overnight on District premises. Residents and 
Guests shall be liable for any property damage and/or personal injury caused by that Resident or Guest and/or his or her vehicle 
while on District premises. The Districts reserve the right to pursue any and all legal and equitable measures necessary to remedy 
any losses they suffer due to property damage or personal injury caused by a Resident, a Guest, or vehicle thereof.  

In consideration of being allowed to park overnight on the Districts’ premises and otherwise being allowed access to their 
property, including the amenity facilities, the undersigned hereby releases and forever discharges, indemnifies and holds 
harmless the Districts and their agents, employees, officers, directors, successors, assigns, representatives and affiliates of and 
from any and all demands, actions, causes of action, suits, damages, claims, liabilities and costs whatsoever, including attorneys' 
fees, of every name and nature which the undersigned or any of the undersigned's dependents or any other person whatsoever 
related to or affiliated with the undersigned ever had, now has or may have in the future, or may have for or by reason of any 
injuries, damages, claims or other matters whatsoever arising out of or related in any way to the undersigned's parking on the 
Districts’ premises, presence at or use of the amenity facilities, utilization of any service provided by the Districts, or participation 
in any event, function or activity sanctioned or organized by the Districts or their contractors. The undersigned acknowledges 
that he or she parks on the Districts’ premises, utilizes the amenity facilities and their services, and/or participates or engages 
in any event, function or activity sanctioned or organized by the Districts or their contractors, at his or her own risk.  

The undersigned agrees to abide by and follow all applicable policies, rules, ordinances, and laws, including but not limited to: 

• Any and all policies, rules and regulations set forth in the Districts’ Policies Regarding District Amenity Facilities (River House) 
and Policies Governing the RiverClub Facilities, as amended from time to time; 

• The Districts’ Policies Relating to Overnight Parking and Parking Enforcement; 
• Chapter 316, Florida Statutes; and 
• St. Johns County Code of Ordinances 

 
The undersigned acknowledges that failure to comply with any of the same may result in expulsion from the amenity 

facilities, a suspension of privileges relating to the amenity facilities, legal action, and/or in the case of unauthorized parking, 
towing of the vehicle parked in an unauthorized manner, as applicable. 

In witness whereof, the undersigned executes this Waiver and Release of Liability the ___ day of ________________, 20____. 
 
Resident Signature: __________________________________________________ Date: _______________ 
 
Authorized by:       __________________________________________________ Date: _______________ 

                                                      Rivers Edge CDD/Rivers Edge II CDD General Manager 



 

 
 

 
 

RIVERS EDGE CDD & RIVERS EDGE II CDD  
Overnight Parking Permit 

Please display on bottom left side of windshield 
 

 

EXPIRATION DATE: ________________________________________ 
 
VEHICLE MAKE/MODEL: ____________________________________ 
 
TAG NUMBER: ____________________________________________ 
 
AUTHORIZATION:_________________________________________ 
    CDD General Manager (signature required) 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DATES 

RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

The Board of Supervisors of the Rivers Edge II Community Development District will hold their regular 
meetings for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 at the RiverTown Amenity Center located at 156 Landing Street, St. 
Johns, Florida 32259 at 10:00 a.m. on the third Wednesday of each month unless otherwise indicated as 
follows: 

October 21, 2020 
November 18, 2020 
December 16, 2020 
January 20, 2021 
February 17, 2021 

March 17, 2021 
April 21, 2021 
May 19, 2021 
June 16, 2021 
July 21, 2021 

August 16, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. 
September 15, 2021 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

D. 



 
RECDD II General Manager Report 

 
Date of report: 9/16/20                           Submitted by: Jason Davidson 

RiverClub update /No Board action required: 
 
The team has been working diligently toward the River Café re-opening. We are still on track for a grand opening on 
October the 2nd.  I have included, as an additional attachment, an overview pertaining to our approach, menu items and 
what’s new that the residents can expect.  
Usage 

 
 
 
EVENTS UPDATE: 
 
Classes and programs cancelled due to COVID-19. 
 
Food Trucks 
Chicken Night Thursdays have returned to the RiverHouse and food trucks have returned on Friday evenings to the 
RiverClub.   
 
Kids Virtual Disney Trivia 
Kids participated in Disney Trivia via Zoom.  12 households participated (15 was the max).  This was a free event for the 
residents and winners were able to choose a prize from our prize bucket. 
 
Adult Virtual 90s Trivia 
Adults participated in 90s Trivia via Zoom.  While this event sold out (15 households registered), only 5 households ended 
up participating.  This was a free event for the residents.  The top two winners took home café gift certificates.   
 
Summer Photo Contest 
Residents submitted their best photo showcasing summer in RiverTown.  Fellow residents then voted for the winner, who 
took home a café gift certificate. 
 
Kids Virtual Triathlon 
18 kids signed up to participate in this free virtual event, however only 8 participated.  Parents needed to submit their 
kid’s times for swimming, biking and running.  All kids received a participation ribbon and winners in each category 
received a trophy. 
 
September Events:  May be subject to change.  Food Truck Friday, Chicken Night Thursdays, Labor Day, Water Slide and 
Satur-YAY!  (ice cream truck).   

RIVER TOWN 

FY 20 RiverClub Total Usage 

October'19 November Decembe January'20 February March April May June July August FY20Total 

1,670 2,251 2,988 2,473 2,536 1,006 1,512 4,827 4,669 2,789 26,721 



 
ACTION ITEMS:  
 
Facility Updates 

1. Re-activating of events, rentals and programing.  We have been advised that some districts are not allowing until 
January, however want to include this for we have had serval resident requests.  

2. Doing away with the reservation system for participation.  Keep the 80-ppl capacity and establish a use at your 
own risk.  We would still sanitize every two hours. 

3. Adjust hours of operation at the RiverClub from 10am-8pm to 10am-9pm.  

 

 
Field Operations Manager Report 

 
Date of report: 9/16/20                                      Submitted by: Zach Davidson 
 
RiverHouse: 

 
• Epic pools repaired broken coping corner section on lap pool on 8/17 .  
• All 6 air conditioner vents on the ceil in Gym and 6 in the Fitness room where cleaned week of 9/7. 
• Clogged Air conditioner condensor line was cleared out on 9/4. 
• All 3 air conditioner unit filters were changed week of 9/4. 

 
RiverClub 
 

• Fixed broken strings on two blue crank umbrellas on 9/2. 
• Replaced broken pool pump room lock week of 9/7. 
• Changed photocell for main entrance lighting on 8/18. 
• Pressure and chemical washed main entrance sign on 9/2. 
• Patched holes in handicap stalls of men and womens bathroom for door latches. Placed knob protectors on wall to 

prevent repeat damages. 
• Replaced broken ping pong brackets. 

  
Common Areas 
 

• 7 dead palms were removed throught the community. 
• Converted 5 more street lights from halogen to LEDs. 
• All damages from 6/22 roundabout accident have been repaired. 
• 3 faded and damaged reclaim water signs have been replaced. 
• Waterfalls on the entrance of longleaf were pressure washed on 9/3. 
• Replace 1 broken solenoid on splash pad on 8/26, in 100% working condition. 
• Changed chemical feeding tubes on sterner pumps and changed chlorine and PH chemical lines on 8/20. In 100% 

working condition. 
• Replaced 3 damaged street light pole base covers. 
• Replace 3 photocells (Landing street, Lakes 2,  chipola street in the landings). 

RIVER TOWN 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

E. 



 

Landscape Maintenance Report  

 
Completed  

1: Landings:  weeded all beds spayed roundup/pre-emerge, trimmed all shrubs, and fertilized roses at 
community garden. 

2: RiverHouse:  weeded all beds trimmed plant material around pool deck.  

Also we will be treating Ligustrum’s on the pool deck with a fungicide and potassium application to push 
the new growth already coming through. 

This will be done next week. We will suspend trimming of them until they are full again. We will finish 
trimming on the outside of clubhouse on next weeks service. 

3: WestLake/Retreat:  weeded all beds, sprayed roundup/pre-emergent. 

4: Riverwalk Blvd: All beds were weeded, trimmed, and sprayed with roundup/pre-emerge. 

Also all endcap roses were fertilized with a granular fert 24-0-12. 

5: Lakes 2: All beds around Pond C were weeded, trimmed, and sprayed with roundup/pre-emerge. (I 
believe its pond C the lake at the end of RiverWalk Blvd) 

Detail of beds will continue during next weeks service. As well as edging of asphalt trails. 

6: RamblingWater Run: center island holly’s were trimmed and beds below sprayed with roundup/pre-
emerge. 

7: Pond D: All beds were trimmed and sprayed with pre-emerge. I also measured two areas around the 
pond that we will be re-sodding due to loss of turf. 

8: RiverClub: Parking lot shrubs/around club house were trimmed and beds were sprayed with 
roundup/pre-emerge. Next week we will spray an over the top application on Jasmin beds. 

We also fertilized all plant material at entrance of RC as well as replaced some of the roses. This is an 
area that we recommend changing out the roses due to soil conditions that do not favor this type of 
plant material. Problem with the soil is it doesn’t drain well and tends to hold water roses decline in 
areas that hold water. My replacement recommendation would be muhly grasses. There is also a 



sizeable section of Zoysia that needs to be replaced due to I believe the garbage truck constantly 
running over.  

9: HomeStead: Detail in all beds in phase one as well as trimming in phase one is complete.  

10: Gardens: all beds have been trimmed and sprayed with roundup/pre-emerge. We put a lot of focus 
on the lift station and cut trough to Northlake. 

We will also be replacing sod at the end of Verdure St. I will let you know once scheduled. Turf Loss due 
to chinch bugs. 

11: WaterSong: Entry has been detailed and sprayed with roundup/pre-emerge. Area around pavilion 
has had all beds detailed as well as edging of coquina path. Trimming of all villa shrubs and weeding of 
beds are complete and sprayed with roundup/pre-emerge. 

12: OBT Dog Park: Weeds throughout the park have been sprayed on 8/21 and the second application 
was sprayed on 8/25 we are already seeing a significant decline in the weeds. After 3 weeks we should 
see total kill, with the exception of some that will require spot spraying. We will also be replacing sod in 
3 spots due to mole cricket damage.  

13: We have trimmed a total of 400 palms throughout the property. They will be back out in two 
weeks to continue palm trimming. 

14: North Roundabout: weeded/ sprayed all juniper beds just south of roundabout. Weeded, trimmed, 
and sprayed all beds around the lake behind Mattamy office.  Bermuda fields are too wet right now to 
replace the sod but we will replace it as soon as it dries out.   

15: Steernwheel: Weeded, trimmed, and sprayed all beds around pond leading up to the lift station. 

16: HomeStead: Trimmed /Weeded/ sprayed all beds in common areas. Please Let me know how you 
would like to proceed on the Holly replacement on Clover brook. 

17: Lakes 1: Trimmed/ sprayed all beds in Bermuda field. 

18: NorthLake:  We have dead 2 Hollys and 1 Ligustrum we need to look at and discuss for 
removal/replacement. 

19: Orchards: Trimmed/sprayed all beds. The hollies we looked at a few months ago next to the 
homeowners house are still not responding to additional fertilizer applications. 

I think its time to consider removal/replacement 

20: Enclaves: Trimmed/Sprayed all beds.  

21: Preserve: Weeded/sprayed beds at lake bank and back of cul-de-sac. Dead Palm behind the 
electrical box was removed. 

22: WaterSong all walking paths have been edged, pavilions have been weeded/ sprayed. 

All new annuals were installed throughout the property and Watersong.All palms looked at for removal 
have been removed. All sod replacement we discussed is scheduled for the week of 9/8. OBT Dog Park, 
Verdue St. Pond D, HomeStead, North Roundabout, and Keystone Corner 



 

Irrigation: 

• Blowout Homestead Phase 1 repaired 
• Blowout OBT and Keystone repaired 
• Blowout on Riverwalk repaired 
• Broken head near Keystone and OBT repaired 
• Valve replaced near OBT and Enclaves 
• Cut in wire repaired at OBT roundabout 
• Blowout repaired near OBT rounabout 
• Replaced down clock at lift station in the Gardens also replaced solenoids to 4 zones 
• Blowout repaired in Preserves near the entrance lake 
• Seeping valve at Riverhouse guts were changed out but still leaking. We will cut out 

and replace week of 9/8. 
• Blowout repaired near NorthLake play park. 
• Relocated heads by WaterSong pavilion where new pavers were added. 
• Repaired blowout in Watersong at the Villas  
• Blowout repaired in HomeStead Phase 1 
• Kendall Crossing repaired 2 broken heads and 1 broken lateral line 
• Wire repair in HomeStead Play Park is complete 
• Wire repaired on Keystone across from WaterSong entrance complete 
• We had a total of 3.2 inches of rain throughout August and were able to shut water off 

for a total of 11 days. With the exceptions of Arbors and Mainstreet where they are in 
grow in for new plant material. 
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A. 



Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Unaudited	Financial	Reporting
July	31,	2020



Totals
	 	 Debt	 Capital (Memorandum	Only)
	 General Service Projects 2020

Assets:
Cash $66,565 --- --- $66,565
Due	From	Developer $212,539 --- --- $212,539
Due	from	Rivers	Edge-Landscaping $303,118 --- --- $303,118
Due	from	Rivers	Edge-Special	Events $7,737 $7,737
Prepaid	Expenses $19,703 --- --- $19,703
Series	2020
Reserve --- $231,659 --- $231,659
Capital	Interest --- $154,567 --- $154,567
Cost	of	Issuance --- --- $5,301 $5,301

Total	Assets $609,661 $386,227 $5,301 $1,001,189

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable $103,010 --- --- $103,010
Due	to	Rivers	Edge-	Utilities $29,117 --- --- $29,117
Due	to	Developer $303,118 $303,118
Due	to	Vesta-	Café	 $1,524 --- --- $1,524	
Fund	Balances:
Restricted	for	Debt	Service --- $386,227 --- $386,227
Restricted	for	Capital	Projects --- --- $5,301 $5,301
Unassigned $172,892 --- --- $172,892

Total	Liabilities	and	Fund	Equity $609,661 $386,227 $5,301 $1,001,189

	

Governmental	Fund	Types

As	of	July	31,	2020
Combined	Balance	Sheet

Community	Development	District
Rivers	Edge	II



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	7/31/20 	THRU	7/31/20 VARIANCE

Revenues: 	

Developer	Contributions $1,233,801 $1,233,801 $1,283,308 $49,507
Café	Revenues $200,000 $71,216 $71,216 $0
Special	Events $7,000 $5,833 $5,115 ($718)
Miscellaneous	Income $0 $0 $280 $280

Total	Revenues $1,440,801 $1,310,849 $1,359,919 $49,069

Expenditures

Administrative

Engineering $15,000 $12,500 $9,490 $3,010
Arbitrage $600 $500 $0 $500
Dissemination	Agent $3,500 $2,917 $2,917 ($0)
Attorney $20,000 $16,667 $85,153 ($68,486)
Annual	Audit $5,000 $4,167 $4,600 ($433)
Trustee	Fees $4,000 $3,333 $0 $3,333
Management	Fees $30,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0
Construction	Accounting $3,500 $2,917 $0 $2,917
Information	Technology $1,200 $1,000 $1,000 $0
Telephone $300 $250 $22 $228
Postage $1,500 $1,250 $5 $1,245
Printing	&	Binding $1,000 $833 $1,398 ($564)
Insurance $5,251 $5,251 $5,824 ($573)
Legal	Advertising $4,000 $3,333 $5,450 ($2,117)
Other	Current	Charges $600 $500 $541 ($41)
Office	Supplies $1,000 $833 $124 $709
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
Website	design/compliance $4,500 $3,750 $3,750 $0

Total	Administrative	 $101,126 $85,176 $145,447 ($60,271)

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	July	31,	2020

I 



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	7/31/20 	THRU	7/31/20 VARIANCE

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	July	31,	2020

Field	Operations

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $471,820 $471,820 $471,820 $0
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge $13,847 $13,847 $13,847 $0
General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $177,548 $147,956 $132,843 $15,114
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $31,673 $26,394 $26,394 ($0)
Security	Monitoring $5,000 $4,167 $0 $4,167
Telephone $11,400 $9,500 $9,868 ($368)
Insurance $46,590 $46,590 $47,797 ($1,207)
Landscape	Maintenance $156,295 $130,246 $107,126 $23,120
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta)$42,000 $35,000 $35,000 $0
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $18,225 $15,188 $15,188 $0
Pool	Maintenance(Poolsure) $6,775 $5,646 $6,912 ($1,266)
Pool	Chemicals $10,000 $8,333 $0 $8,333
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $16,133 $13,444 $13,444 $0
Window	Cleaning $3,500 $2,917 $0 $2,917
Natural	Gas	 $1,200 $1,000 $1,295 ($295)
Electric $23,000 $19,167 $11,805 $7,362
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $50,000 $41,667 $17,838 $23,828
Repair	and	Replacements $5,000 $4,167 $18,562 ($14,395)
Refuse $5,340 $4,450 $4,894 ($444)
Pest	Control $1,140 $950 $1,386 ($436)
License/Permits $1,500 $1,250 $350 $900
Other	Current $1,000 $833 $1,665 ($832)
Special	Events $10,000 $8,333 $10,176 ($1,842)
Holiday	Decorations $11,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
Landscape	Replacements $500 $417 $0 $417
Office	Supplies/Postage $500 $417 $377 $39
Café	Costs-	labor/food/beverage/COGS $218,690 $182,242 $87,219 $95,023
Capital	Expenditures $0 $0 $14,900 ($14,900)

Total	Field	Operations $1,339,675 $1,205,105 $1,050,705 $154,400

Total	Expenditures $1,440,801 $1,290,281 $1,196,152 $94,129

Excess		Revenues/Expenses $0 $163,766

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $9,125 	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $0 $172,892

I 



11
	 	 	

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Revenues:
Developer	Contributions $235,676 $111,293 $0 $333,065 $83,564 $0 $161,414 $448,875 $79,715 ($170,294) $0 $0 $1,283,308
Café	Revenues $10,113 $11,609 $13,049 $13,798 $12,566 $10,081 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71,216
Special	Events $1,680 $865 $930 $0 $450 $1,190 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,115
Miscellaneous	Income $5 $125 $0 $125 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $280

Total	Revenues $247,474 $123,892 $13,979 $346,988 $96,605 $11,271 $161,414 $448,875 $79,715 ($170,294) $0 $0 $1,359,919

Expenditures:

Administrative
Engineering $2,498 $2,723 $621 $0 $568 $185 $93 $185 $380 $2,238 $0 $0 $9,490
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination	Agent $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $0 $0 $2,917
Attorney $24,748 $27,152 $5,732 $2,844 $5,015 $3,946 $4,467 $4,364 $3,349 $3,536 $0 $0 $85,153
Annual	Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $4,100 $0 $0 $0 $4,600
Trustee	Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Management	Fees $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
Construction	Accounting $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Information	Technology $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $0 $0 $1,000
Telephone $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15 $7 $0 $0 $0 $22
Postage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5
Printing	&	Binding $187 $225 $139 $82 $1 $170 $324 $74 $123 $73 $0 $0 $1,398
Insurance $5,125 $0 $699 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,824
Legal	Advertising $2,526 $104 $81 $0 $81 $81 $211 $144 $139 $2,084 $0 $0 $5,450
Other	Current	Charges $117 $131 $110 $120 $205 ($365) $69 $52 $43 $59 $0 $0 $541
Office	Supplies $19 $13 $13 $13 $0 $13 $10 $10 $22 $10 $0 $0 $124
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Website	design/compliance $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $0 $0 $3,750

Total	Administrative	 $38,662 $33,615 $10,661 $6,326 $9,137 $7,296 $8,440 $8,615 $11,429 $11,267 $0 $0 $145,447

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement



11
	 	 	

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement

Field	Operations

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $0 $0 $0 $109,885 $0 $0 $0 $361,935 $0 $0 $0 $0 $471,820
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge $0 $0 $0 $9,416 $0 $0 $0 $4,431 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,847
General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $7,547 $6,931 $14,796 $0 $0 $132,843
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $0 $0 $26,394
Security	Monitoring $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Telephone $941 $971 $962 $962 $959 $1,837 $808 $809 $809 $809 $0 $0 $9,868
Insurance $45,703 $0 $0 $2,094 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,797
Landscape	Maintenance $12,866 $11,046 $15,466 $9,046 $9,546 $9,046 $12,977 $9,046 $9,046 $9,046 $0 $0 $107,126
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta) $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $0 $0 $35,000
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $0 $0 $15,188
Pool	Maintenance(Poolsure) $675 $675 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $0 $0 $6,912
Pool	Chemicals $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $0 $0 $13,444
Window	Cleaning $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Natural	Gas	 $206 $195 $204 $202 $217 $117 $35 $40 $40 $37 $0 $0 $1,295
Electric $1,371 $1,211 $1,290 $1,352 $1,240 $1,276 $1,180 $627 $1,065 $1,194 $0 $0 $11,805
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $1,600 $1,771 $2,127 $1,881 $1,061 $1,351 $1,360 $2,270 $2,193 $2,226 $0 $0 $17,838
Repair	and	Replacements $7,275 $308 $613 $2,261 $868 $3,509 $295 $817 $2,269 $346 $0 $0 $18,562
Refuse ($312) $0 $719 $1,242 $620 $0 $0 $1,327 $1,298 $0 $0 $0 $4,894
Pest	Control $95 $0 $95 $435 $316 $160 $0 $95 $95 $95 $0 $0 $1,386
License/Permits $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350 $0 $0 $0 $350
Other	Current $0 $0 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $0 $683 $683 $0 $0 $1,665
Special	Events $4,053 $6,627 $2,026 $198 $1,948 $2,610 ($7,412) $100 $25 $0 $0 $0 $10,176
Holiday	Decorations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Landscape	Replacements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office	Supplies/Postage $0 $70 $0 $35 $127 $40 $0 $35 $71 $0 $0 $0 $377
Café	Costs-	labor/food/beverage/COGS $15,164 $18,784 $14,613 $15,070 $14,538 $9,048 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $87,219
Capital	Expenditures $10,905 $1,674 $1,786 $535 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,900

Total	Field	Operations $124,339 $67,131 $64,393 $179,106 $56,234 $53,487 $33,736 $398,778 $34,573 $38,928 $0 $0 $1,050,705

Total	Expenditures $163,001 $100,746 $75,054 $185,432 $65,370 $60,783 $42,176 $407,393 $46,002 $50,195 $0 $0 $1,196,152

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $84,473 $23,146 ($61,075) $161,556 $31,235 ($49,513) $119,238 $41,482 $33,713 ($220,489) $0 $0 $163,766



Rivers	Edge	II	Community	Development	District
Developer	Funding	

Wire Total Total Balance
Funding Date Date	 Funding Funding (Due	From
Request of	 Received Request Request Developer)/

# Request Developer FY	19 FY	20 Due	To

13 10/8/19 10/30/19 $90,185.29 $126,512.20 $0.00
14 11/12/19 12/2/19 $205,904.40 $109,163.59 $0.00
15 12/11/19 1/15/20 $0.00 $111,293.05 $0.00
16 2/11/20 3/6/20 $0.00 $213,764.20 $0.00
17 3/12/20 4/24/20 $0.00 $83,563.86 $0.00
18 5/11/20 6/8/20 $0.00 $161,414.48 $0.00
19 7/8/20 7/2/20 $0.00 $82,508.67 $0.00
20 8/13/20 $0.00 $42,983.30 $42,983.30
21 8/10/20 $36,731.70 $36,731.70
22 9/9/20 $132,823.81 $132,823.81

CS2020 $485,667.00
Adjustment:	Landscaping	Overfunding ($303,117.85)

Due	from	Developer $296,089.69 $1,283,308.01 $212,538.81



Series	2020	Capital	Improvement	Revenue	Bonds	

Interest	Rate: 4.5%	-	5.3%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2026
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	of	Maximum	Annual	Debt	at	Issuance
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $231,659
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $231,659

Bonds	outstanding	-	5/22/2020 $7,165,000
Current	Bonds	Outstanding $7,165,000

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



Fund Date Check	No. Amount

General	Fund
8/21/20 464-466 2,223.59$							
8/26/20 467 130.14$										

Total 2,353.73$						

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Check	Run	Summary
August	31,	2021



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  9/09/20          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2020 - 08/31/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 8/21/20 00028 6/01/20 I0328256 202006 310-51300-48000                                     *              139.12
NOTICE OF MEETING 6/10/20

THE ST.AUGUSTINE RECORD                                           139.12 000464
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 8/21/20 00028 7/06/20 I0329074 202007 310-51300-48000                                     *              139.12

NOTICE OF PH 7/15/20
THE ST.AUGUSTINE RECORD                                           139.12 000465

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 8/21/20 00028 7/22/20 I0329113 202007 310-51300-48000                                     *            1,945.35

NOTICE PH ADOPT BUDGET
THE ST.AUGUSTINE RECORD                                         1,945.35 000466

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 8/26/20 00028 4/06/20 I0327289 202004 310-51300-48000                                     *              130.14

NOTICE OF MEETING 4/15/20
THE ST.AUGUSTINE RECORD                                           130.14 000467

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                  2,353.73

TOTAL FOR REGISTER                2,353.73

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



Mon, Jun 1, 2020 
9:57:30AM 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 
Send Payments to: 

The St. Augustine Record 
One News Place 

St. Augustine, FL 32086 

Name: RIVERS EDGE II CDD Acct: 34435 
Phone: 8652382622 
E-Mail: 

Address: 475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

Client: RIVERS EDGE II CDD City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State: FL 

Ad Number: 0003282561-01 Caller: COURTNEY HOGGE Paytype: BILL 

Start: 06/01/2020 Issues: 1 Stop: 06/01/2020 

Placement: SA Legals Rep: Melissa Rhinehart 

Zip: 32092 

Copy Line: RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING HELD DURING PUBLIC HEAl 



Mon, Jun 1, 2020 
9:57:30AM 

Lines 
Depth 
Columns 

Price 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 

92 
7.75 

1 

$139.12 

Send Payments to: 
The St. Augustine Record 

One News Place 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 

RIVIlRSEDGEIICOMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
HELDDURINGPUBLICHEALTH 
EMERGENCYDUETOCOVID-19 

Notice is hereby given that the Boll.I'd of 
Supervisors ("Board") of the Rivers 
Edge 11 Community Development Dis­
trict ("District") will hold a regular 
meeting on Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
at 10:30 a.m., where the Board may 
consider any business that may properly 
come before it ("Meeting"). The Meet­
ing will be conducted remotely, by 
ZOOM media technology and/or by tel­
ephone pursuant to Executive Orders 
20-52, 20-69 and 20-123 issued by 
Governor DeSantls including any exten­
sions or sUpJ?lements thereof, and pur­
stuint to Section 120.54(5)(b)2., Flr:rrido 
Statutes. An electronic copy of the 
agendn may be obtuined by contnelin_g 
the office of the Dbtrict Manager, c/o 
Governmental Managt,ment Services -
North Florida LIA at (904) 940-5850 
or jperry@gmsnf.com ("District Man­
ager's Office"). Should conditions al­
low the Meeting to occur In person, it 
will be held at the RiverTown Amenity 
Center located at 156 Landing Street, 
Sl Johns, Floridn. 

While it is anticipated to he necesi;ary to 
hold the above referenced Meeting uti­
lizing ZOOM media teclrnolo!?f due to 
the current COVID-19 pubhc health 
emergency, the District fully encourages 
public participation in a safe and effi­
cient manner. Toward that end, anx<me 
wishing to listen to and(or participate 
in the MeetinK and obtam information 
about how the meetin~ will occur 
should refer to the Districts website, 
www.RiversEdge2CDD.com, or contact 
the office of the District Manager c/o 
Govemmentnl Management Services, 
LLC at (904) 940-5850 or joem@gms 
nf.COJ!! to obtain access information. 
Additionally, participants are strongly 
encouraged to submit que:,Llons and 
comments to the District Manager in 
advance at (904) 940-5850 or .ll!!!!l'..@ 
lmlli!f.CO!:!! to facilitate the Board's con­
sideration of such questions and com­
ments during the Meeting. The Meeting 
is open to the public and will be con­
ducted in accordance with the provi­
sions of Florida law for community de­
velopment districts. The Meeting may 
be continued to a date, time, and place 
to be specified on the record at such 
Meeting. 

Any person requirin$ special accommo­
dations at the Meeting because of a dis­
ability or physical impairment should 
contact tlie District Manager's Office at 
least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the 
Meeting. If you are bearing or speech 
impaired, please contact the Florida Re­
lay Service by dialing 7-H, or l-800-
955-8771 (TIT) / l-800-955-8770 
(Voice), for aid in contacting the Dis­
trietMnnager's Office. 

Each .1;1erson who decides to appeal nny 
decision mnde by the Board with re­
spect to any matter considered at the 
Meeting is advised that person will 
need a record of proceedings and that 
llecordlngly, the person may need to en­
sure that a verbatim record of the pro­
ceedings is made, including the testi­
mony and evidence upon which such 
appeal Is to be based. 

If yon are unable to participate by tele­
phone or by ZOOM, please contact the 
District Manager's office at (904) 940-
5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com for further 
accommodations. 

James Percy 
District Manager 

0003282561 June t, 2020 



THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 
Affidavit of Publication 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

ACCT: 34435 
AD# 0003282561-01 

PO# 

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNJNG SUNDAY THROUGH SATURDAY 
ST. AUGUSTINE AND ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared MELISSA 
RHINEHART who on oath says he/she is an Employee of the St. Augustine 
Record, a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in St Johns County, 
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF 
MEETING in the matter of BOS RG MTG 6110/20 was published in said 
newspaper on 06/01/2020. 

Affiant further says that the St. Augustine Record is a newspaper published at 
St. Augustine, in St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 
heretofore has been continuously published in said St. Johns County, Florida 
each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in 
the City of St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida for a period of one 
year preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and 
affiant further says the he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm 
or corporation any discount, rebate, commission, or refund for the purpose of 
securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper. 

Sworn to (or affinned) and subscribed before me by means of 

[)(l,physical presence or 
[ ] online notarization 

this __ dayofJUN O 1 2020 

1(/;fL_U 
by ____________ who is personally known to 
me or who has produced as identification 

(Signafure ofNotary P#Jic) / ' 

Notary Public State of Florida 
, Kimberly M Reese 

My Comrni$Slon GG $12209 
• ExplrM 03/1//2023 

-f'.<'>J>,,A/'~N'V">.N°""',1" 

RIVERS EDGEU COMMUNITY 
DEVEWPMENTDISI'RICT 

NOTICEOFl'UBLICMEETING 
HELD DURING PUBLIC HEALTH 
EMERGENCYDUETOCOVIIH9 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of 
Supervisors {uBoard") of the Rivers 
Edge II Community Development Dis­
trict ("District"} will hold a regnlar 
meeting on Wednesday, June 10, 2020 
at 10:30 a.m., where the Board may 
consider any business that may properly 
come before it ("Meeting"}. The Meet­
ing will be i:onducted remotely, by 
ZOOM media teehnology and/or by tel­
ephone pursuant to Executive Orders 
20-52, 20-69 and 20-123 issued by 
Governor DeSanfu including any exten­
sions or sup~lements thereof, and plll'­
suant to Section 120.54(5)(b}2., Florida 
Statute&. An electronic copy of the 
agenda may be obtained by contacting 
the office of the District Manager, cfo 
Governmental Management Services -
North Florida LLC, at (904) 940-5850 
oriperry@gmsnf.com ("District Man­
ager's Office"}. Should conditions al­
low the Meeting to occur in person, it 
·will be held at the RiverTown Amenity 
Center located at 156 Landing Street, 
St. Johns, Florida. 

Whlle it is anticipated. to be necessary to 
hold the above referenced Meeting uti­
lizing ZOOM media teclmolOf$Y due to 
the current COVID-19 public health 
emergency, the District fully encourages 
public participation in a safe and effi­
cient manner. Toward that end, an.Yone 
wisbing to listen to and/or po.rticrpate 
in the Meeting and obtain information 
about how the meetinp will occlll' 
should refer to the Districts website, 
www.RivetsEdge2CDD.com, or contact 
the office of the District Manager c/o 
Governmental Management Services, 
LLC at {904) 940-5850 or jperry@gms 
nf.com to obtain access information. 
Additionally, participants are strongly 
encouraged to sti6mit questions and 
comments to the District Manager in 
advance at (904) 940-5850 or~ 
gmsnf.com to facilitate the Board's con­
sideration of such questions and com­
ments during the Meeting. The Meeting 
is open to the public and will be con­
ducted iu accordance with the provi­
sions of Florida Jaw for community de­
velopment districts. The Meeting may 
be continued to a date, time, and place 
to be specified on the record at such 
Meeting. 

Any person requiring special accommo­
dations at the Meeting beeallStl of a dis­
ability or physical impairment should 
contact the District Manager's Office at 
least forty-eight (48} hours prior to the 
Meeting, If you are hearing or speech 
impaired, please contact the Florida Re­
lay Service by dialing 7-1-1, or 1-800-
955-8771 (TIT) / l-800-955-8770 
(Voice), for aid in contacting the Dis­
trict Manager's Office. 

Each person who decides to appeal any 
decision made by the Bo11rd with re­
spect to any mntter considered at the 
Meeting is advised that pernon will 
need a record of proceedings and that 
accordingly, the person may need to en­
sure that a verbatim record of the pro­
ceedings is made, including the testi­
mony and evidence upon which such 
appeal is to be based. 

If you are unable to participate by tele­
phone or by ZOOM, please contact the 
District Manager's office at (904) 940-
5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com for further 
accommodations. 

JamesPeny 
District Manager 

0003282561 June 1, 2020 



Mon, Jul 6, 2020 
9:09:07AM 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 
Send Payments to: 

The St. Augustine Record 
One News Place 

St. Augustine, FL 32086 

Name: RIVERS EDGE II CDD Acct: 34435 
Phone: 8652382622 
E-Mail: 

Address: 475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

Client: RIVERS EDGE II CDD City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State: FL 

Ad Number: 00032907 46-01 Caller: COURTNEY HOGGE Paytype: BILL 

Start: 07/06/2020 Issues: 1 Stop: 0710612020 

Placement: SA Legals Rep: Melissa Rhinehart 

Zip: 32092 

Copy Line: RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING HELD DURING PUBLIC HEAi 

1'31·513· '{8 
2,6" 



Mon, Jul 6, 2020 
9:09:07AM 

Lines 
Depth 
Columns 

Price 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 

92 
7.75 

1 

$139.12 

Send Payments to: 
The St. Augustine Record 

One News Place 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 

RIVERS EDGEil COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISl'RICT 

NOTICEOFPUBUCMEETING 
HELD DURING PUBLIC HEALm 
EMERGENCY DUE 10COVID-19 

Notice is hereby given that the Boru-d of 
~uyervillors (MBoard") of the Rl\'ers 
Edge II Community Development Dis­
trict ("District") will hold n regular 
meeting on Wednesday, July 15, 2020 
at 10:30 a.m., where the Board may 
consider any business that may properly 
come before it ("Meeting"). The Meet­
ing wm be conducted remotely, by 
Zoom communications media teclinolo-

~uti'!,~06:fe::11!~~~ ~~a!!i ~= 
150 issued by Governor Desantis in­
cludin! any extensions or supplements 
thereQ and pursuant to Section 
120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statute-a. An 
elect:Jonic copy of the ugcndR may be 
obtained bv contacting the office of the 
District Manager, c/o Governmental 
Management Services - North Florida 
LLC, at (904) 940•5B50 or jpe.rry@gms 
nf.com ("Di.strict Manager's Office"). 
Should conditions allow the Meeting to 
occur in person, it will be held at the 
RivcrTown Amenity Center located al 
156 Landing Street, St. Johns, F1orida. 

While it is anticipated to be necessary to 
hold the above referenced Meeting uti­
lizing Zoom communiClltions media 
technology due to the current COVID-
19 public health eme~ency, the District 
fully encourages pubhc participation in 
a safe and efficient manner. Toward 
that end, anyone wishing to listen to 
and/or participate in the Meeting and 
obtain information about how the 
meetins will occur shoulji refer to the 
Districts website, www.Riversli_dge2CD 
D.COJ!!, or contact the office of the Dis­
trict Manager e/o Govemmentul Man­
agement Services, LLC at (904) 940· 
5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com to obtain 
a.cces:; information. Addirionally,J~­
ticipanlll are 111.rongly encourag to 
submit questions and comments to the 
District Manager in advance at {904) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com to fa. 
cilitate the Board's consideration of 
such questions and comments during 
the Meeting. The Meeting is open to the 
public and will be conducted m accord­
ance with the provisions of Florida law 
for community development districts. 
The Meeting may be continued lo 11. 

date, time, and place to be specified on 
the record at such Meeting. 

Any person requirini special accommo­
d11110ns at the Meeting because of 11. dis­
ohlllty or phyi;ical impairment should 
contact the District Manager's Office at 
least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the 
Meeting. If you are hearing or speech 
impaired, please contact the Florida Re­
lay Service by dialing 7-1-1, or l·B00-
955-8771 (TIY) / 1·800·955-B770 
(Voice), for aid in contacting the Dis­
trict Manager's Office. 

Each person who decides to appeal any 
decision made by the Board with re­
spect to any matter considered at the 
Meeting is advised that person ,vill 
need a record of proceedings and that 
accordingly, the person may need to en· 
sure that n verbatim record of the pro­
ceedings is made, including the testi­
mony and evidence upon which such 
appeal is 16 be based. 

If you are unable 16 participate by tele­
phone or by Zoom, please contocl the 
District Manager's office at (904) 940· 
5850 or ~K!!!!!!.f&Q!!!. for further 
accommodations. 

James Perry 
District Manager 

0003290746 July 6, 2020 



TIIE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 
Affidavit of Publication 

RIVERS EDGE II COD 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

ACCT: 34435 
AD# 0003290746-01 

PO# 

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNJNG SUNDAY THROUGH SATURDAY 
ST. AUGUSTINE AND ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared MELISSA 
RHINEHART who on oath says he/she is an Employee of the St. Augustine 
Record, a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in St. Johns County, 
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF 
MEETING in the matter of BOS REG MTG 7/15/20was published in said 
newspaper on 07/06/2020. 

Affiant further says that the St. Augustine Record is a newspaper published at 
St. Augustine, in St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 
heretofore has been continuously published in said St. Johns County, Florida 
each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in 
the City of St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida for a period of one 
year preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and 
affiant further says the he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, finn 
or corporation any discount, rebate, commission, or refund for the purpose of 
securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper. 

Sworn to ( or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of 

1)(1 physical presence or 
[ ] online notarization 

this_dayofJUL O 6 2020 

1///4u 
by -----,,----,----------,-----,--c-c-~~ who is personally known to 
me or who has produced as identification 

Notary Public State of Florida 
Kimbe~y M Ree11e 
My Commlaaton GG 312209 
E)Cplres. 0311712023 

RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

NOTICE OFPUBUCMEETING 
HELD DURING PUBLIC HEALTH 
EMERGENCY DUE TO COVID-19 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of 
~~ors ("Bo1u•d") of the Rivers 
lli.tge JI Community Development Dis­
trict ("Distl'lct") will hold a regular 
meeting on Wednesday, July 15, 2020 
at 10:30 a.m., where the Board may 
consider any business that may properly 
come befure it {"Meeting"). The Meet­
ing will be conducted remotely, by 
Zoom communications media technolo­
gy and/or by telephone pursuant to Ex­
ecutive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-
150 issued by Governor DeSll.lltis in­
cluding any extensions or supplements 
thereof, and pursuant to Section 
120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statute,. An 
electronic copy of the agenda may be 
obtained by contacting: the office ofthe 
Dlstrict Manager, c/o Governmental 
Management Services - North Florida 
LLC, at (904) 940-5850 oriperry@gms 
nf.com ("District Manager'll Office"). 
Should conditions allow the Meeting to 
occur in person, it will be held at the 
RiverTown Amenity Center located at 
156 Landing Street, St Johns, Florida. 

While it is anticipated to be necessary to 
hold the above referenced Meeting uti­
lizing Zoom communications media 
technology due to the current COVID­
~ublie health eme~eney, the District 

a s!r!n~~:f~iE~~~=r~P;~~~ 
that end, anyone wishing to listen to 
and/or participate in tbe Meeting and 
obtain information about how the 
meeting will oe1;ur should refer to the 
Districts website, www.RiversEdge2CD 
D.com, or contact the office of the Dis­
trict Manager c/o Governmental Man­
agement Services, I.LC at (904) 940-
5850 or jpeny@gmsnf.com to obtain 
access information. Additionally, par­
ticipants are strongly encouraged to 
submit questions and comments to the 
District Managu in advance at (904) 
940-5850 or jperry@gmsnf.com to fa­
cilitate the Board's consideration of 
such questions and comments during 
the Meeting. The Meeting is open to the 
pnblic and will be conducted ln accord­
ance ,\ith the provisions of Florida law 
for community development districts. 
The Meeting may be continued to a 
date, time, and place to be specified on 
the record at such Meeting. 

Any person requiring special aCCQmmo­
datio!lll at the Meetiug because of a dis­
ability or physical impairment _sboold 
contact the District Manager's Office at 
least forty-eight {48) hours prior to the 
Meeting. If you are hearing or speech 
impaired, please contact the Florida Re­
lay Service by dialing 7·1-1, or 1·800-
955-8771 ('!TY) / 1•800-955-8770 
(Voice), for aid in contacting the Dis­
trictMnnager's Office. 

Each person who decides to appeal any 
decision made by the Board with re­
spect to any matter considered at the 
Meeting is advised that person will 
need a record of proceedings and that 
accordingly, the person may need to en­
sure that a verbatim record of the pro• 
ceedings is made, :including the testi­
mony and evidence upon which such 
appeal is to be based. 

If you are unable to participate by tele­
phone or by Zoom, please contact the 
District Mam,~r's office at (904) 940-
5850 or iperzy@gmsnf.com for further 
BCCOffiIIlOdations. 

James Perry 
District Manager 

0003290746 July 6, 2020 



Wed, Jul 29, 2020 
8:39:07AM 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 
Send Payments to: 

The St. Augustine Record 
One News Place 

St. Augustine, FL 32086 

Name: RIVERS EDGE II COD Acct: 34435 
Phone: 8652382622 
E-Mail: 

Address: 475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

Client: RIVERS EDGE II COD City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State: FL 

Ad Number: 0003291137-01 Caller: COURTNEY HOGGE Paytype: BILL 
Start: 07/22/2020 Issues: 2 Stop: 07/29/2020 

Placement: SA Legals Rep: Melissa Rhinehart 

Zip: 32092 

Copy Line: RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE ADOPTII 

I· 31· '13' 
z.. 'if 



Wed, Jul 29, 2020 
8:39:0?AM 

Lines 
Depth 
Columns 

Price 

Legal Ad Invoice 

The St. Augustine Record 

154 
21,25 

3 

$1,945.35 

Send Payments to: 
The St. Augustine Record 

One News Place 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 

RJ\'EHS l'.U(:J• II (:0,\1),IUNJ'IY l)la;\'E1.(H'MI\NJ'_l)ISrn.1er 

NOTICJ<; 0111•m_n.1(: 111-:ARINfS TO CONSIIH-'.i{ TUI-'. .\llOl'l'lON OFTIIH l'IS('.AI- YR,\lt C:U>".10/:t0:1:l Ullmml'; .\'.ffl' 
OJ'• l'IJHI.W m•:,\KIN(~ TO D.)N!.IU}~K 'l11E lMl'O-.. t.H'lO~' ov Ol'mt,\'UONS ANI) M,\IN'ntN.\NCI': s1•1tcu1. ASS} 
'-IHt'tfJ'S, AllfWl'ION 01-' AN ASS.,'.."ISM_i-:NT KOU.., AXO Till-: 1.1(\'l'·, U)l.t.t-'.t.TIOX, ANO l'.NFOH{:1-'.J\ll•:NI' (J}I ··1 
SAl\1F.J N(ffl(:i,: 01: l'f)SSIJll.1•: itiC1'11(JTf. l'RO('l.:UtJlO-'.."i ln)KIN'(; l'IIHl.i(! Ul'Al.TII .,.,.11,:Rnl\N(!\' tum TO co, 
l9f AN I) N()TJ(:I( 01' ltl-'.tllll_.\.K IIOAKIJ(Ur,SLJPl-'.ln'lli-t)llS' MJ.:HTINU. 

r1W>t•fllil>JJ !:'ubli,: H,-:1wf11w;, 1w~l lt1Y,1ll1\i' M(,i_,lh11, 

'J'iw Ht~rnt ,,f l-i111>.~n·i1m,; <'.~R•H•~il~) th1 th(' llh,•1~ 1-~l~;•· It t:,mmnmlty l).·,,vfo1ffn~11\ l)J.t1i(\ ("nh.tl'ld'') \>111 l1<1M 1hr r;,n,.,, 
~t\'I> p,ihll,, h,·,w!ur.~ w,J H l•'!{l_ll/11· l)'lri,111'(1.~ 

J),',TI-;, ,\\il\J.L~t 09, '.101(1 
Ti;\11:> .~;-~O p,Af-
J.l)("/1.T!ON: El.i~N T<1V.I\ 1\l)l1'llltY tl~'lll1•1·, 

1(10,:i.,nJ\\lhWl:llr<:('~,-
s;, .foh11,;, Ffo•·hhi :;:1:r.ii•!? 

II b ,;.ntld1•nttd th,11 !ht puhlk l1t11li,n1\ 1111<.I 11•~-•:1ln1: ,i,l)l !41-1' l'kitt' ;,t !.11,:· ]t>1,•1111,m ,1.J11,1\•, hi lln• f;1•vm ti1nt. ihi:· ((JVHH.9 iu 
h(•-E<ln1 •'.lill'1!,:o\".' p1-..•1·1·u1~ 1l1,• l1ern't-np, ;lf1d nt.-.1.·tlr\1; r'1m·11 ,.~·,•urdnr, ln-pt•r.;,w1, d,,,_, Jlim1,·1 1m,s n•nd111·t tl1(• 1,ublie h(•miu~ 1,_.,.' 
1·,111.m,· ./it" l'f~ ,;i> <>)rtfom11d,1r:. ('llllllmU1\r:1\!•J11~ m,•J in 1ei'l1•·nfoi~1• (•llJ~lmlll t .. ;\f1<\:,ntW:1)1Jl fITTll'I>, hwlu,ll111: l;11t J\ut llinlka to Ii 
tili~,· OHk,.,; \l.i:-~•~::i\ ,!(l·fl':'J und 'J0-1;'m,. lf'>~1lcii l') (ln~(•llli•I· Ot'-%111b, ml,I n!)." ,:i,\!'<t~lnn~ 1,1· <,,;,p,j,lrnll'!llh 1hl'tNI~ un,I pnr~m•( 
l:>t..:(km no,;,+;:;):.t, ~l. Hur-hlaSfo/1-1tt.,. 

1,Vhil.:· !t 111:.lf lit• l'm'.•!,;,,;.Hy ',1r lu}<l 1l_w f1l>,n'<' ,,:,l;.-1\:inx'-1 pu)>)J(• lw.:,dn1: .iiml tnn·lliJJ; nti\i,.i11¾ cot11rn1miL·,Jhut.~ YIR•dh1 k\'1111•~\JJ:!.' d,._ 
th,· 1·Ur:-rv11t l"OVlll-l:9 ;,uhlk l1u1\1l1 t'nl<·r;;vn(•~•, ll11: Pi~lrii~ fi1lh' '-'t'tn"i/7.J~s:;, 1e.\1h\ii• 1•mtidp11li11r1 iu '!I ~,f,, ,mJ 1•tlid~lll !ll;,!lll('l 
th.:,;_I ,•cd1 Nlt)'Olli' wh]1l11r; tu lie,.k;i k1 lllill,:(l-; pmtkipHt:c 11,1 t]1c· 1;n•(•l}n;.: ~;it1 t.Jbt11in ll!l' rt•u,-~k ~1,nRKH("<-' inll_,r!n:ttinn (l~J"l,1\ 1\j 
l'l1111!tl t.u:1J.: f11JJ/(lt (u_ll•hi _N,1111!:.'r,I i,_1•, ~1~1ltr)~ t~••.' m,t11~\ S 'h""')l', ,,...-,.,,·,R1n.::;-;f,1lr,~·.:'C~D,l~)l11 <It' lHIJ\lll'hl!,;,,; th~ n,~lri_l'l J, 
f1w;-r, Olli,:\•, ,\I -t';r.'., \\ l¼l 1uw11 l'!:U:l', :S111ll' 11-f, .5l, Au;4u~h1_rl', l'l•!ml~ .'.l:,l~:,;tn. phl•lll' !}IU·IJ !Ji{h~%(J or hrvm•il s\1 fl.>','rtH-.-r.i;n 
l'Um. P,•.r.tidpu.nt~ ;1,v ~:ruu;Jlly t•1m111rllg,nl ll.1 suU111i1 qUl'~b:11\; mid nv.mtl~n1~ lo ti,~, Ohl rid Miut.11,,:1·~ OHk-,• 11\ _l,_,:~•111,:,,il ,1lj;, 
(''. l,'!11"11lL«•ln 1•r b~• l.\lli111t (!KH) /HO•-~tl,i.<) hy .-\u~ll~l W, 21.1:!(I 11t :::;;{>;} 1.•.111, i1: aoh.~n1t>,: ul l\il' lnl'l'liiw l<1 fol'ilih1W lhl' Bnm,J'~, 
~iJl'r,J.li,Jn vi !>11cJ1 <.Jlll'~i•JU~ amlt'lll1\11Wnt~ 1lurin,1; l Ill' l\!l'l'filll(. 

Thl' riHl puUk hl'irn,1114 i, lxi1114 bl'lil j',n~11nnl I•~ Clta!1lcr 1110. 11/m'idlf Sralff~<'~. lu_r'l'~{·i1-..,/ml,tk ,;;i,mmrnl ;md ohi~di"'" on lhl' 
trid's JIIV!H;,;<1.·d hu,b;l'h i_~P~1pa,,,l'\ nuJ,:,.,t") !i.or-1 w fo,;:.il j'L'M \11•.1;hnlin.4 ()_l'l•Jl<1•r I.~ J2ll -'ml ~-wli11,1; Sl'p>:1•1,1'-".'1· :Ill, 2(1'.!t (~ 
ml 'i'l'III" O:'l.1>;':w21").T!w.w1,,111I jlVi!tlk hrnd!~ i, hdn1,1 lwhl Ji\lr~~HIJ\l tn Clmpkn !/ti, 1.11(1 '11ml ltl';r, n1,("l1l(l St11/rlf(.,. 1,., l"<.•l:"l 
tin• impu,,itit•u of i1p,:r-.ifa•ltl u.ml 1rrni11h".!11t111>: ~~•t\.-i,i l w,-...~.,.1lll'!!lb (uO&!'ll A~'l'tll~llll•nt,;.~ ) l11:•.>11 dw hn1l, J._,.:lllt~I wifoin lhi• 
trict, t•.• t'nml lh~ l'rll[:>:•wtl Budµt'l fo:- J;i~;d \'t•:ir 2tJ~◊/2(l:.,.:;; 1,1 rnn~idl'r th,.• ad1•11tk>rr L>l a11. ~-~w~~1n~:1\ to!!; and, k• p1m·illt• fo, 
ln}', tnlll\.·tJ,,u, ami l'1tfol"'<:l'ltll'n\ ,._,f",t<1'!~,l1lt11h. ,\I the to11du1kni ,idw b-..;1d11,,t,-;, t!i,• l~u:11:d wilt, Ir:, ;o::v,:1!t11i11n, ttfojlt II liut!~·e, 
t~,~· (A_~M A.~>1•,~1u.·nl, ii~ lht:t!~•· 11p11,,-.,,.,;,l l1)" tlw Il•.•uil. A Btimx! mt•2fo11:, 1:efth, Dblri~11,ill ~\111 1,c lwhl wlw;,: lhl' ~mr,J 11HJJ• 
silk:-;m~· uthl!~ l)Ht:rt IYil!-\m•~", 

llt-~(ri11li11u ofAs.w~~1Ul'll~ 
Thl' Di~.r'.,;;1 im1x11'!1 O&M 1\~½;<s111cn1~ (•ti lrctwfhlL~I p11:pL•rtr whhin ttu• Di.,lrict fo~ thl' p1n111:~:i.• <l-f (m:1tlit'J._1; !ht• Hi:<Jlrkr~ l;'!JP.'r.~I 

mi,11i1tr;1lk~, 01:,..mtivn~.-1m1l 111:.-.inkmmn• hlul:,:,:t. l'i..u~1m111 t{1 s..-~1im1 1:m.n;;. m:tmhh :;t,11u1<:~, a ,11,~:i,:ti]'tion oflhl• wt't·k<i.·.< t 
{u11L'<l~l by Ilic O&M Ai,:~:,mu•mi, .. i,ud t'.ii~ Jll•,11wtic, 10 !)t' i111pmw"'I ,1..1t!: l:,p11elit1nl fmm lhl' 0&1'1 A="'mwn.h, im.• J.11 :wt l(,11 
ilw l'roJmt>.:~f ll111!;;11. a\ _;:;l~l)lmphi, •d\•1~it1w1\ 111' lit,· j'm\x:-,-1r putn1tia.ll1· 1,.ilik.::t k• dw pmrm~'1l o&.-1 A~:<1.•<1men1., i~ id~r,till~· 
du• nttadwd map. TIii! bhl<' !f<'l131v ~l1•m~ tlw 1dtr.~l11 l' (1 • 111,., prnJu:-:>:·<I 0&'.'-1 A,~~i~-.tlml.•, \1hkh m~ 1u'hj ... l'I t11 ..-h1m,1;,• JI !ht• b 
in~ 

' oi Land Use Total # EAU Factor P1·opose-d O&III 
l'nils/ A<1-., I\.~'J(!SSmt'll( Ptt· Unit 

(including ,oll<ctlon <O$l.s I 
earh• na\'1Hent discounts) 

30'-39' Lot 24 ,SB $8.17.28 
40',49' Lol 79 .75 S999..l4 
50'~59' Lot .10 ,92 Sl.174.90 
60'-69' Lot I) I SIJS0.46 
70'-71.J' f.ot 21 I .25 Slh20.55 
so·+ Li .. n 19 1..12 Sl.796.11 

Tlw p,nJ:n,d OS. M ,\x....;o..~n11·Ht~ 11• <11111.~I !nd1_t,IP ,~,U,•,:llnri ,~,g~ nmlfor 1•111:_,, r•s~,·m,·,;l ,ll .. •a11u1~, wb~ch l-;. J,Jf',u,;_ {:1111111) l"tl,: 
I}"} n~t)' ))n1)u"'' rm ,l,;_;,••,.lllVfll.< lb.! ,11~: ,,,;,\l!vw1l r,n I.I\•' C,~;1111 1-i,, 1,l!f-Mo>r,n,_b', l'lll<l•iUll in S.'r1'!\<lll !!l,'.~f,;.·1~1,:.1), Mm·lda J 
,u/1'-', 1lw Ju,11 11111u,1111 <h1,II »'hP .r,, llw m:,,uinum mt" ,1ul!mr ,:.,I h,, '-'.,1• fm· (fl.I;-~! 1~'"'-">-»:.,·11!,. ~,is-~i th11r_ llf• """'-l~mi·nl l-,;-,1 
,.)11111 lw h,·l,l •~:· i.otJ,,._, Jlll>'>i-J,,,I ',n fo\n"_' )•:ui~ 1_,11'-,,,,;, ll1r ,'-.~"''>-fll• -nl.S m-.• pwJ~ ,;,~I _1,, lw h\,:i,a,"'-,1 u'/ nt·,.,tlu-f ('1!1.-1m11 withln 
tln11 l~l(,~:l!i:~:11,.i), (-/,,;,.';(,., S/,1,'r,r,-,., !~ 1:lwl. Nvw tha1\ 111,· ll/,:\1 ,h,e•'<lH'h!.s ,J,, 11,,I !-nd,,uh· ll'lS (h-\,t •1•1•.I,•,: .t;,,,~~n:.,'Ut.~ jlti•vlr, 
1,~ h l'l l,} llw llhlrld ;tu,) ,l\w 1,·, lu, mlk1·wi li,1 Vi•i·<il '\;,, ;•wm::w-~ I. 

Fnr F,,l\ll Y~w! '..''1}_;((1,'")1)~!, th,- lll~111,1 lukmh ln 11a1·,· U',1· 0111111.~ tu~ ru!h~·\uJ· 1·ur1..i_ ht• "~~•:'-·1wr,I~ l,ulin»•1\ <1H. i•,;rt . .,11 ,kn·I, 
p11,,w,1_,., m•d •»ill ill_n•,·I!_\' '"'lk,_•I 1111· uM,,,,,nw111~ i1r1r~-.,,_.1J ,u, lht· t(•n1nl11ini: 1 .... 1wl'..m•,t pr"/"-''1}' h:, ••:n1li111, fJ\il « ),.m p,I,." t, 
duri11!;, Nn-'..,•llih,· ·m:•o, ij [:,. l111111.111'\JU1t 1,1 \Ill'.',' J'nHr ... ~,. (•~~m1·11I hN'lm..,.~ f;i,U111x-"' 1•n~· \\ II l'llH'-'.' 'I hi\ ,·~·1·\l_ll..--:•lr ,,, l>1• ·~.­
:IJ'11i1l'1 lhe 1wu1•1•rlJ wMd, 1t11t\ h\~olt l,1 n~~ uf titl1•. ,,r t,w 11il'{'d )_,ll1;•1l 11:,...._•-,~1111•,it~, 11fflJ n~ull ln II fot\"'{fo~1u.._, i,rl 
\,1,kli 11lw 1h11) r1·M1lt !11 ;1 lui-~_-,il'li\k, Tlw lh,\!kl'~ ti, d~im, !" t\oll,_.l'I ,,,,.\•.'~Mil, 11t• "" 11H· 1;1\ n·,)J why ,iil•:d 11)'.!l,11: 1'!:11•· 
tlu·e1ml,• 1\w lli~1 r!l"1 fru,n l.011·1· ,,!,·dill;~ 1•, .-r)hs~ J!i.,;,, ,.1r 1,t,lwr '-'-''1''-'·tlH'11t.>c I 11 11 ,_I illr_•l\'H! 111:1,uw, A,, fu1,11,_, lmw. 

A1Jdilil"i:tl Prmhinu., 
The p11l_,11,_. l,e,,ri111:• ;mil 111•.'l·lm:~ 1•H· "·:Wu ,., 1'•11.> 1:-uhlk ,1u.J ,,j;J h.- t'<!hthll'lnl ;11_ :,,.1,.11!.,,w,: \,i111 H1,-\'''i\i,i,,,1, .,f ~·hwd:1 li,11 

~nl'.' ,.,f!.lw l'r-<11~.,,r,! 11-.i,ly,d, 111••1u:c-,_,I ,, .... , .. M1ho1t r<'ll. 1i,1• «!;l'nlfo ru1· !.I,,_. h1·1111111•, 1111,I w,·,·t!,1J;, ,,m ir1ti_,,1,mU"u :,h,.1l l·1w, 
lll'~.,ii'II!' s1ml tn,-,_tJui: "ill t11h· i,lm1· nm:, h: ul_,1.,i1111l lw '-'"!',ladlr11; 11,,, ,_oflin•• ,,1 i'.!1t• llb1rk! Mwrn1:•:r, 1:w . ..in·, ;it 4'/!, \\\•,\ T 
l'l.•ct•, ~·.till" JI-I-, ::St, A11~•.i,t.l11l', fluri1\:, :rtll)I~{, l'h: (!;-:H) !tlH<,l-.",11 1~,n~trfrl_ M:ou,~_1,<J;r-'~ om,x--.i, ;!rni111-: 11,,111~,.1 hu-i11r,~ 1,., 
"' ·11y ,·H1•n~ lhl' tlhhil'r~ . ...,,,+.-11,· ;,\ hltp,c/",'rh..:n'-'11J,!.,·1~l'.!!.l~1n1. ·nw 1H•h1a-h•::1"11"' 111,d rwl!lil'u; 111,,:, h .. ·1·ur,fo\lfl'll tu :11 
\i•nt·, :11111 t•hn,,· t" h .. · ,p,dli>:tO 1111 fol';.,;,·,:;,;! HI 1/1'-' lw111i11"" "I 1111',·;i111: fa'-'!> i1'1!1, p;;'J1lit· hs1c111,t,, 111,11 tm•1•lil';1; :,n• ,,,,,,11\nd, 
p,·r-w1, th,_,,, nm:, t,c 11t~o.-..io,:i,-,,:u•11 ~1_;1{]',_,r 111.-..1111 ,m•111h.,,. 111:,,_\'1'ill~i,;ip11kl,,,, ~1•1·:1l«rwll-i,Jii,,i,.., 

.•\r,1· ;o;-r,i,,:111•w.1H11;~ ~1~:d:1! <tn<•111"111t_l:,1i,w" ,\I t!1i• llll"<~illlf u1 nq11;1i111; 11•,i-J.m>OI' l'•:llill<Clh·,.i; LIi ,<II\ <Hnin,u-1i1·~,lfon· nt~I•_.\ I 
,11:!<1_1;1· l,:,,;m,1• ,,!' :s 1] 1•;,l,,H·.11 '" pl1pi•:;,I h1\p:1:rnwn\ ~111,.ild rnnt:H'I Ll1,, !'il,1 d1·1 ~lm·,_,,f,l,r'~ OH1l'I• a! ll~1<l ~-rnly-,•id-,1 o'.·11'>) !mn. 

;.:;+.:-'./:.s;'.::;;·;;·!;,:~ .... ~1,i,·;;·1),'·~;,~,)'.';t;71i'J 1:t .. ~:;~_111~~':t•~iJ·;;\ t;~~:; ~1·:;11i'.~~\.1/~1; ~:tt}.ll,, lld:t\' :-t•r ,·ii,. br di:i lin~ ;;-: • I. ,,,. 1-1<(:<l-));,~-: 

l'h•~t• :,utt• t.h;.111]1 s,1!'1.•,:~••il 1m1pnlr 1r,1~1l•J~ L,.n Jill' ri,1,111 [,_, IIP[ll'III' HI_ the )ll•.hl'.-:· l•,.;rk,.;< :•ml rnl'l'lin;;, :,11d Ill"~ ;,I,,) lill' \'rillt·n 
_.,__,:Li1~1~ 1\i1h f:ip l}i,trid i\l;iu;1~,·1 .. , Olli,, •. 1,i1hi,i h,,;111,v (311) d:t1·., "l 1:•.1kh\tl'~111 111"llih nu11t'l'. E.,.d1 ]ll'r,1>11 11h, <kl"l•k~ lt1 "I' 
WI\' ,h'-t~;inr1 111:itll• h)' 1:11• Brnml wilb r,,:~p<·,·: (11 111~,-nmtt,'r n,m,i1kr,;, ;,t 11ll' pu:,llc lw.11in.):•· ,:,r mt•l•lin;; b mh·lic,! that Jll'r,,.,11 
:Jl't\l -!_ ll'!'-•rd u!' l'Hll''Xdi:1~~ ;,ml tl;.,J ;,a·,:n.!i,ith, tlit' 1-..·::--~111, 111a) 11,;t•1! 1i, ~n•nn• the.I :i 1·prh11in·. r;,;p,::,;f (tt" th,· :111.,Ti,:lin~, i~ 111 
•11drnh11~ 1! ll' lc~li11•(11l)" :1"111 , Yidl'nn• n;.111:1 wh)::1'i,.,/·1 :tl)Jll';,j is 1u lit• lrn•.cd 

Jim Fern· 
lf,!Jkt t1:i,m~~r 
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VICINITY MAP E>hlblt 1 

RESOL l"TION 2020-12 

PROSSER 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERYISORS OF THE RIYERS 
EDGE II CO~U.JUXITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT APPROYIXG 
PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 202012021; DEClARP.iG 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TO FUXD THE PROPOSED BUDGETS 
PURSUANT TO CHAPTERS 170, 190 AND 197, FLORIDA STATUTES; 
SETTl'iG Pl'BlIC' HEARINGS; ADDRESSL'iG PUBLICATION; 
ADDRESSl'iG SEVERABILITY; A.\D PRO\'IDL'\G A.\ EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

Wll~mE.-\S .. tb.,_n'..1trid ~l.111.1;;. ... r )1;,~,_1-,:-,:d•:•~ll~~ ]ln.'J'I-H·:I a:11l ia1bn:iu,~1 tn lht• n,:-.1,:d 11f sucl•r.·h..;,ri r·uoartl"l 1:f:lw lliwi,._I 
II 1._.'c,mmum~Y lk·,d,,1mw11t t.11:;ln_l'I ,, '.l)u!rlct ) prior tn Jm11:.1:,, :.?l~W, pr,:i1x•~l•1! ~•u~lp-cl.< ,; l'rnpn,.1~d Uud~l'"l ;, r1:-r th~ f~<MI 
h:-;;mmu .. O:t1:hn l, :!-1:•..!0 ~ml ~Hdl!lj!_:.;._.J,kn:lwr :11;. '.W:!l >; ~( l~cul 'I c;u !!0:!0/:.!0!!1' _1; ;u1d 

W 111\llR,ts. it b. in th~ Ji,,,,. ini...1...-,l t:t" tho· lJblrirl ti, ru11,:I !ht, m~inilih.1:.1fr•>: J.nd ,:,pt:mth;m ,.:•rrir,:" (t11r.,•tli,·:-. ·•Scr<1·in•.~ ~) ,;:•: I 
'.nth,• Prn1x,..-1I Bndf!_el hy '.1~:, ,.,f,-:,,1..::lil "-'~,,m-,c·n~, JIMrn,,111 t1; Ch~.11'.1•1,. l;'O, l!,'-:f ar,d lf•7, F'lmid;1 :-:1.1:nl(,, ("'A~scs~lll'<'llb;~ 
o->.·t forth in ~!w 11rl'litnino,r.· ..._,,,.,,~n~nl n:~I im lu,hd 1·, i1:Jin 11w l'mirn,•.{I ll·.1:l",;:-t: J.nd 

\\'llEl(L\S, th,• lfotrkt fwn·l,_1· !:,1cr.11\11~~ th,tt hi·twlil~ ;,,;,u[d a,•:rn,• ti: tt• 1m:-1w11i,•1 within tlw !J:.,1ril'l. ;,~ 1)·,1tli:w1l witlti11 
l'n,p:,-;:.;I 11-1111,;,·1. iu at\ ;nwJ.1111 ,:,,:111,il 1,, "' i:n {•;,.,•1-.« nt'th,- A<"''''ll\·:w.,. ,.11,I 11ml "u& :\,,.,:,.s11wm,. w,,1tld h,- 1•.,.iiJy ;,rnl r,,,._.,,,n 
.ill:11•,tl,·,'i /cl <~I forll1 in th,• l':-,p,,:;(,:] n·.111.;i;,-1. ,,nd 

"WIU\ltlt:\S, Uw ll,;.ud h;,< 1,:.11~i1k:-.:d ti:,:-J'rn1111,, . .;! U,11\_.:;,-1. m,!t.n!i1'.;; the ,\,,-11-w:iwnh, ,1:1,l i'!t,>L<,:. t,, ,,:t !"111• rs~1d1Pil 111·,l11i:· h 
:n~~ 11u•n,un: 

:Nu\\'. TIH~ltHHHtE, m,; II' 1u;__,_'iOL\'i:.l) m· Till-'. l!OAlH) Ul•' svn:m·1i-;01ts (JJ/ 'l Ill-; mv,ms l'.l)t:m ll cm,ute~ 
Ui'.\'m.(ll'/1.llC!>iTlJISl"lilcl'! 

I. l'l~(U'OSl·'.U lllfll(:i'.J' ,\l'1•1{0\'I\U. 'J'l1r 1•:,,p,-~,1d 11,u~~rl pro,11;1s-.:,i I:; t!w H~<llid ?,fo:rn~,•t for F,w;,l \'-:·M :::nw,'·21n1 i,11 
,•1l l1,:1:'IH ;" 1~~~111\_t :\_ 1_1 _l"w1:\1· "-.llf'l!L\'d u~ i[w l111~l< t~·,1 '"~'.he; ~i_e;if! 11_1)•1(>~fr !!•'••~·,u;,~ :'' ,l(h:~-,\ :,;,i,l l'ru[>:t<1•1I llnd~d. , , 

:2. ll1\l.l~\IU:'\l, ,\l'i.";l•~'i..'i~ll--N IS. l'n1,.11,n1 t,:.U"1•;1l1·1., 1111, '.!!o) 1111, l!,·1, H,:.:·u!.1 ~htlllk,-, ti 11, ,b<o•,~m.-.r,h .J-m!l ,,-:<fr,11· 1:w l',l 
ilc:· :-i1·11·i1\-:. i·,1 th,· t1:t11I ,·,1inr;.1<•.-l 1m1mml,1 :-..-: fo1tfa In f,w i'1,:;·,m,•d Jf,u~,·1:I. Thi' ri.1111r,, ,-,f. urn! ·.1li1,·,, ,m11 ,;r-.-l'i:ii•1,1i11m 1;,1. 
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Svrv!.-.:" to lw f1uul,·,:\ h,- th,• ,h,1"-'-ffi(ill~ Sri<' ,t,.,;;•(llw\11'1 fo1, 1•(-a1~·,1e,I H1i<IIT,>t m~I If, 1l11! 11,f,r,rt~ i'it\,n_l') .. r,(w Ui~hlrl Ellj,h 
:ill 1,f1,hl>'h rrr..' <m fik ,rn,! 1w1,lh1hk 1;11 t1n'r,lk !n•p"•tlr,11 "'· th1: .. Ui.~~1,,i•i; Uffiq•t ~:.C1\'<'Jllttl~,.,t,,I M"'M•J:••11wu1 .Se1~k1~•, J.U:, 
w,•,( T1;\Hl l']m,·, Ruh•· JI~, S:. '''-')!!)citil'd', Flu1-:,<1:1 ;J~ni;,~. Tlw ,\>-~('>fl)WJ\tl,; ~:mu h" [r~h.•d 1,W1h1 liu• 1*1rkl I'll aill l:,•1•a-fl1t1·,J 
m11I l,11u_1,, 1ind t.hnH l,m .t(lll:,rtl1,1ir,I, :ill .i,; ilr•1•1!b.-,:l ln th~-l'1n1m1,,:,,l Uu1l.i:1,1 ,1.11,:l Jlw 11cdi11-1),1nt} ,_1;,.-.1••~,,.m:tll i,,ll hwlu1h,d ;hri 
·1tw \'r,•!l1nln111s *''.'''''nwnl _r,~ll b Ill,.,, ,111 Okun,! ,11. lllr,Jl,.li• f,,1.' puhlk .hi~)IIX-1.1011 -ill th.:: Hi\ltkl'~ urn,"-'• Tin- As;,~w.w.,·11t.< ~1~:; 
r,;;l,:a Jl f<tt\' ,,1 !'ON,· kosJ:u!lnwot-• :mr~n.1,H lu ii hlll l,;,,IJ\'~t hy j)i,, l>i<t1kl J11 N(R\'l'flh,~r (,f;ifit!;, U1)1J 1ll.Hi>J,11111t t•>Chtljll(-1 !'/0, Fl,) 
81,,111t,:,.,,,t·, ul(i'tl\f1li1•dy, fll!l\l,,1ill1 tu nis~ u.,1;_1;,,.,;( f,frJk(-:i -!-1\ ~~•I fortl1 IJi l'}rnp1(•1' 19'/, J·forlll~ -%ililll'•, 

;'I • .St'.'JTING PllHUC lll:.~IHN(:!j, l',.ni-11111)1 ~•fCl1.:,pt(•I"-17(1. l~Jl), tlitcl l!:.li', J~"llllu 5{11111<('!>-a !'nthlk l11':Hit1;1,>, ,111 tlw "Jljlr<ll'i\l 
~•u.,:,:l R11,J1,..t ;;11,l tlw A,•1•,~m,:,,t,. r,1,:• hl';\hy ,ledoi,:,J ,11,~ ~t•1 fo1· 1h(• fo\lu,~lui: duk. hui,:,, r111d l,x,1tl,_,11· 

P,\Tt-:-· ,\\1J:%t >!t. •)fl:W 
flOOJI, Y.:.'.lfl pit<. 
r.ocAnoN: mw~r,,wn .<\1l11·11i(J,<.\,01_,:•1 

~~/~i1
1
11~1 •;1(J~t{~;5?'),'.,!, 

"\>/Jtik ii b unlkiJ,_•lt•,_t 1h:1\ l'ltl' plih!~: IJ,.,,-irln~ 1\ill 1,,, lid,.\ ;i( fop lu,0,.11,,1\ 11l1t,H', iii th,• ('\'t•11! llml lltt' C(lVlH-1!! 11nl,lir hr• .. ,h.h ei 
i,;ril'.'' rr,·,,mh lh lt•.•;)liltl,\ [11}111 <;('1:,1t-;·i11:,: in-1~1wJ1, ll!l' !1<cr11fo11-tl'I\I) \,(' ,~,n,hil'kd H.'1~1,,t..i_..,, ,•h1 (1.lJIHl111nit·J1i(1fl~ tt',txll,, ~(TIii, 
~ t,,11,1\w I.'} wl,•1,h•mt• (•ut~_,11111 ln fa1:l'Uti'w Ot,kr. :W-t,2, :.m-fi}), 2ll-ll2, :W-ll¾, ;m,l :w-l'i:I b,1Jnl I"• ~=s11•n11,ir D,•.'i;i!lli, 
hlld! 1mlr1-;; n:...,y •i• r~l_,:ttdt-..;11 ,,ml L".11?~111111 lu ,'kt~lt'll 1:w.'.;¼(f:(b).l,, l'l6ri1-;,. .S(alttl•!t, h1fort1hli11r, :rii!,,1.nli111~ l>il,:11':ipfJUvn In 
;r,.•\rl•1!>: ',n•firki1: mt•} h: r(n_,1111 ;ti 1lw Pbiri-..1\ l)•!h'>ik. '.ll1i;/,'rh•!;wllj;e'.ll'l d.r•.•111./, w l,_1· ,:1»1tw.1;nJ!. ll1(' lli~!tkl i\fi_111:Jl!l'!" .. d ! 
l:)l,{1-:'l;';;'tl), 

·•· TH_AN.SMllTAI. 01' t•noi>rnom BU-llGr.:1" TO L.OCAI, (mNl\fUI, l'lllU'OSE GOYl'.,RNMl~},,-7', Th• m,lrkt tlb11.1;1,< 
ht'!l'hJ tlin't~t•tl !01<uhmit is n•l'Y ,111'llil' P1111)H!>!d Bud~t•l 1u St,,k,hug Cw.nt~• ~, fr~_,! :-;j~~1• ~60) tla)~ prit•r k• !'lit• h•.~rin;,; :-;;11 uiHJl'l', 

,>;, roSTIXG OF rnorosEn BUl)Gl:':r, ln ;1t..:c;-,;l:mn.: \•"ill! S:dhm l-:!)/,(¼lli, fl11r;i/(1 $,'11//.1ti-•·, 1l1r Dblrid, Srn-xiary i.! !ht 
llin:dHI I;,, ~lU\~. l'ht• 111'1111'1'!~11'1'-'1"N\I Jtw};qd •m 1ht• llbl1kl'i;. •1\+•,itl' :al k:t~~ l"\1,.l11y.i lwlhn• dw hud,;t•l hP-Mi111; tlait• a, 1,d t 
>u S1xlh•1t ::. •! ml ,hdl 1v1m1l11 •>11 t 10: •,1di:-ik l1fr :.1: ko~1 f11fis·li".: (·J-~,) tlr•r• 

~i. Pl1BIJC:\1'10N OF NOTll'li, Tin' l)i/-.trit~ ~mil l'M~' thi, Rl'i, .. ~uli-9ll Iv I~• pt.1!iliol·wil mll'I' a w1.1•k fof a. 1•vt1/.1il 1,f No{:!/ w 
fu u lll'\\~:;ttlJl<CT ,.,f';<'lll'ml dr-.:uh1i1111 l'HMi,hl,:I ill SI. fufnt< (.'{,uuty, ,\,_l,lilim,~llr, Jr•:lliCT ()f"t\t(• pulilk hrmi IIJ!.~ slm11 l,1;• 1:-,-,ihJh-.'nl' 
th: suamwr 1iTtxril•l't$ iii V.t.11ida l;1v,, 

'i, Sfo:\-'lmAIJIIJTY, 'J'Jit, im:11'>:litr 1i:-11m•nfo:x~•-:1b1\ity •~/ llttl' llm' iv.- m·:tt\' ;n,.,;1i·,i1;-m ,_,J i!:,i~ lk;.,,lt,1'.~ut ~h:tll 111.~ all<'.d ~ht• 1·.}.li~\i1 
cufon\'Hhilil) 11-! lhr t\'IHlJbd;il! p:1rtim1~~•! thb Rt•,JJhtli•iH, l}T :rn;,· 1~1rl dwr1x,r 

:_<1. lil'FEGrl\'1,; f),\'Oi, Thi' Jl\-,,nh1li•m ~hall rnk,· t•lfot·1 lmn,t,lla1dy u1om :ul,,pr;i,.,u 

PASSEi) ANn,,uornmTIIIS 1Mh nAYOI' JUNE, \H)21), 

hi .l;m1~~ J•~rr;i,· 
~';~LT~":<I!)" 

E:\11ibit A: Fi1c,,I rc,H '.!O:.CD.,''.!;}.!] Bud.~t•l 

JU\'f-:JtS liDGE 11 COMMllNrn· 
l)f,\ 1.iLOPM E,_·•ff msnncT 

Ur: .l~i J:~,11n Th:mrn~ 
li~: ,hi-h:l,tnt i;:o:nl.'1-:·.rs 





THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 
Affidavit of Publication 

RIVERS EDGE II CDD 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

ACCT: 34435 
AD# 0003291137-01 

PO# 

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNING SUNDAY THROUGH SATURDAY 
ST. AUGUSTINE AND ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared MELISSA 
RHINEHART who on oath says he/she is an Employee of the St. Augustine 
Record, a daily newspaper published at St. Augustine in St. Johns County, 
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement being a NOTICE OF 
HEARING in the matter of ADOPT FY 20-21 BUDGET was published in 
said newspaper on 07/22/2020, 07/29/2020. 

Affiant further says that the St. Augustine Record is a newspaper published at 
St. Augustine, in St. Johns County, Florida, and that the said newspaper 
heretofore has been continuously published iri said St. Johns County, Florida 
each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in 
the City of St. Augustine, in said St. Johns County, Florida for a period of one 
year preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and 
affiant further says the he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm 
or corporation any discount, rebate, commission, or refund for the purpose of 
securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper. 

Sworn to ( or affinned) and subscribed before me by means of 

] physical presence or 
] online notarization 

this_ day orl UL 2 9 2020 

JI/~ 
by ____________ who is personally known to 

me or who has produced as identification 

(Signalure of Notary P'.} ic) 

Notal'/ Public State of Florida 
Kimberly M Reeee 
My Commlaslon GG 312209 
Expires 03/17/2023 

~fY H~.r.!-/_f,1,_r~tn.1 (:_c)~,1-.;,!.ili!J·1::v !!•~.\I t-:_1_frr<\t.f_-:_~r. !mtm.1tr 

NO'l'ICn {W J•Uf'U() "irRAkfNC ·m CON.'ill)}l.l{ THF, A1)(1p'J'[ON Ol~T_Hl,' \!U:iCAt. l'lM,l\ :2f) 
Oil" Pl,00,\(! iU'.ARJNG '1'0 -t::,ON$HlnR 'fH)""( UIPO.';:H'lr):.-.' (>V 0Pr-i:R,\.T:I_ON$ A!;\'lJ M>U.STI 
~1J,:11U'$; .<\.JOP')'ION _l)f' AN AS.':>i:-~Si\lltNI' it{)U:,.,_ A~•H> "l'fm u:vY~ 001,U·X!U.l):s', ANJI 
8AM~; lllO'l'l(:J~ QflV$$11n.'(,: iOtMQ·te:. l•~O(:F,.InJlfAA Ol_llUNO P_l_flU.I(! H)!AJ.'fll P...lU 
19t AND NO'l~i(:)~ (l}~ '.J(Rtm1_•Ut ii-l)AKJJ Of~'tJ1•)-"':l~\rt$()KS' ·om-:r_{l'H•il(L 

J.:'i):i.:ftm)i_,r, l'\l!1J•;; .ff_t--1tt•li,~, n\1~1_ 1~~i':1~J1_,, ~1~wthi1. 

'J\'I;; ~.hJ<Jt~I ,;,f ~il]);cf\'i,;1_>1;, (~.l.l-lN'!rcl'') ti;,1 !ht- Jllw·n• 1(-dr,{, U (:ffflllll_\Ullts _l);·,,:d,:,_r:_Y)('!\1 f>_h:trkt ("nli 
~WQ [\r)hll~ h<'.':Jl'llt~ (ll'..::l 11 l'l.'l;l:.llt,1• t\'1('(;1111<1,l 

lM'.l'l::,_ ,",llf:lt,:;I ~9', ~O:t(' 
'.l'!M~;,; .f.t,::!Op,;fl;, 
t.lWA'fJON: Kkfl 'f<)\\ t\ J',rne11Us \~TI1l•t', 

if~it1~'.irr~1I~t3~~f,!f 
H j5. Mtkl.,11i\,;:,;l llm, 1h11 1mbll.e Jn::miog ;,1W 11H'-'dfl1f will l,'l~t' pl(,('(• at !IX< fo<'l1lh1n ~ls(•'•<', lit 111(• t•~ 

hMllh t.!IMl'j'Jlt.it:, Jtl'(:H•fl.1S. th,;,-}1cmtog ,nit\ fl!i:"etirtf; fft-Xll 'X'td\'tll.lf, l"O•l)('~1:n, tl'ls' lli:t!i~t l'!lll)' i.:Md 
til1011~-(it· rWeo-oro:nfrf'\•nd:flr, c-c:,1mTitill_kt1doit~ m<'din 1td1no!OJ;!-' 'fllliH\il!l1 l<i m\w11mtn!(1l \Wdt:1t, hit 
uliw 01t\:.~ni 2:0~';,2t. w-~J (li.)d ~0-160, i~.,.-!11'.:cl l,:,- (;(l~·~H¾<I' l)(\"i:'ll)li~, ~!lid ill'f.!,' m-il{'u,;i_trW, {1j• Y."!l}flfoi' 
Sri::dou J:JO,M{~)(l,;2,_. f1Nirk1Sl{1/1-'l('tt, 

Wl1!l1.• it m,~· l•ll nC\'. ·nt-«l t>ublk h('<3tit'Q: imil rm:,..,lh'lJI _utitl;,,,foi 1:,.-,.:mnl11Hit\ 
dti:-(·ll~r..'ill covn lln) DiWrl('] l'u~l\' ~ll("Qllr"~g,i'$ 1J!."1hlk pA1\1_c_il)ftliOl) lll 1 
th-.'it .~1!.<l1 MfOn~ ,.,mtil'.:it1r1k ln Ow mN'liu~ 1'.:llll (,11(..<tirl ll!(', n·11K1/.t•-t(l{'tll-.N 
U1li1iti Lmk fitld,I _ kl{: tllk ])i-j\riet). Wd,,:i1t,; '!1-~_•J•\Rl'~~,T)'i)P,t-f!~Ol),(,:1,m { 
ri~i·', om.er, l\1-t'tt-Wi,;,t ·rown l'_ ;ocr_. S1;il~ l ti·, lH, Ail;<;t•H.i!1e1 J'101i\l!l_ :;2992:, phone ~~!H) fH(.r~1fl( 
~-0~1!, P.t.1Jh!i1:<J.Jt(f; U.N ~ro,1:,tlf _<'lfi1ior-ilg,.,tl W ~tlbnlil (IUl:$\1(111'. .fi1ld l:U.."ll_llll:t'll~ !,:., 111'1 [)i$llitl M-11_11;:1..:4 
~·W;!11111_,.q1t1 v~ l,~ (·,tllb1t; C,o/.H) 9·l-O--t-llW hr. l\u~utt 1s, f9J!O at :.S:00 µ,ul, in :1lhni1l..., ,,11h(' l11~1:tir 

, .~1d.~1:'J.il{lU(l!!,.1lt'!I (J_lle!->:_l.on~_;i..ml{X:,Ui.llii:>llt!,.(lurn~ lite 1!1(•l1lllg-, , • • , 
111~ .n.ti,t publ1_l: 1M!ll_H_rt, ~ b;m(:i h_t-kl 11111?--'llfllll !1J~l!;l-.r(-~r lfJ(),J•t'.Jrid1r ,Sf«flrU~, 1,_, l.l.!l'f!JW 1111!Jl11: ~;f!tll 

tl;:ct~ llt"t:rJl~ticl l_,ud.,!it~ ("}'rop~e1 _ 1J111.li!l'l ) k•I· ! n• ~i-.::1! )'t'H lil',!:ltll~U~ (?tWl>l'r 1, ~20 ;,.ml rnJ 
c.il Itmr ':tO~Oj:i:021 }, Tltt.>::Jl/'l"OIIU 31ublii.~)_ti:Jahyt,;_ l:i b-,Jn~. ht!'kl j!t111>.Hll~I W Chltpk"N ~,u, L.'10 s1ml 1.9 
d1t• iniJtwltlt>11 u! -1.'1_1<-'r~fa•n:1 a.ml m11inl~mm'l: ~•l\.i«.l "f1~ll1'm·wnli< ("-O&M A.'lw.iS:ml'nti.,.) t1j:u1_1 _th 
trict, tu !'uni! ll1c-l'nsp;11_ed Bi1ili:.d fix:. Fh:a1I \.t'itr ~O!!o/l!02l> .w cm1~:YJl!1' tlw~nk•,ptit<n i.:,fli.11 i!!<:il'm11• 
{,;-,}·, ~nUt-ctlt<11, imd 1mfnli\.7/ml'n1 vh~!1!}!:11111=11k, M fhl: rond~it<n i,:,f_tbt! h:,nri1}.t:1, tllli _Butn,l wil_l, Ji,/ 
k,::,· O&M .A.~~l'5N:m:nb ;1~Jbml\i,· np1rn.w.:'1 l1y tlw i!t-ut<l, A B,:u,;d n1tic~i11i; !Mtllli DMriel will .611 l,L' I 
$l1kt' am}· ullr~: Dht1kt hmSmi1,.-c, 

J)c,;cril!!!!.1n lif.-hil'!l~'llll'Hb 

Th~ Dil-trkt h7ltX•1~ O&~I A~:i-:K11tl!.'lt1t< (I]! lr~nl!llltL'tl POJ?l!rtr wi!hin 1hL' DU!lril:l :l'u, litl: PlllJICC'f' cffu 
:r11t11Iltrnti1·e, 01rt!mtion!<,. lli1Ll. 11_tai11ll!:1au~~ hm/1:\'!t, l'tn~mml lu .&Jcliuq 1;m.{>7. fhxrir1J. -Stulu1~!<,. -ll <l 
{umfo:l b)· lhl! O&M -~~=1t1t!n~t-: ;m_d _lhl! Jl!Vjt~_rtll!]. ~o Ill! imptun~l U:1d bl.'11~m1~d frmi.i l!tl.' O&-l\.! 1 
tilt' l'mJUJ~<I lh1d_;ei, A_;L'{li;r,1pf1k dl.'pkl!,;m (11't_ltc j)_mp,i::ctr palt.'lltiu.ltv !>.d~L'(:l lo tht! pmpm>.'t'I O& 
ti:,., nttadm:I 111;1p. Tlte b.ltfo lti:llqi\• ~l11m~ dtL' ~d!«'fu I.' ol'tlui 11roi10l":-<I 0&)..{ A.~l!si,m,mt~, which m-.. 
iug.. 

Land Use 

40'"49' Lot 
so'.s9' Lot 
60'-69' Lot 
70'-79' Lot 
80'+ Lo! 

Tolal # or EAlfFicior P1-opo••il 
Unit, I Mre.• A~•ssn1c111 

24 
79 
Jii 
0 
21 
19 

.58 

.75 

.92 

1.25 
1.42 

(in~loding 
earh· Pavni 
$837.28 

..... 5999.3,1 ·· 

Sl,174.90 
Sl,350.46 
$1,620.55 
S!,796.11 

'J'.hl! 1,-:;,;,p,-..,-.;o.;I <)$fM l!,~~1m,111s ri<..~t111_-(?;I h1~llWle 1,'lll<:l'l.l(I!~ (<tl!,.';S (mdl<•I' l'!Wi.l-' L'l;a:-'fl1'-'"t l'll!l'(,11;11;s_. wl 
,y4

} nm· l:mi)i:>~!-'-1-'!I ~,t·.•~n1li.* th.1,t ,m.• \'dfo,,'iwl 1111 flu, .(;(ll.~l\lr t.'ri b.ll!. M~f'Xll't'i', y,111~1w11 ·t1.>Sl.'rf 
+tfr.;, 1ho Ur:1! (,m,:;r,int ~h.ill !-1.'r'i'l'_N 1b(l '1m:,1._-..-i11111n1 mt(? :1•11lh<11ft.<-i;I ki.1-' ~,w fa~ (l&M M~m11w11~ .<,11 
dn1!1 bc-.ht:l•.I. t-l:' n(,tl«-i•fMkkJ ln M\rr,:, rN11~ 1._;11\'\'$$ Ou.i :.\ilm~111~.fl½ aJ'!f: p1<o1l(,:;t-J 10 be, h\('1-.",w;~l r, 
~!(•fl 197,3'1.Ki:lH), 1•11.-,1(((: s,~~/~;f,'-', fa l'tlct, Nr•'ii' l1lilt tl1t-O&M l•!-1t'-!'~fflt'!1\,; (lll-n<d. ~IJ(fod,:,: 1,ny '1el,i; 
k"-·lr;1i l,~ tl1e 11/,;hlH ;H1d1.l;-1(l10 l>(,.x,lli•i;te1\ for fj~e,il \'MT :i<iiOi':1:00); 

l'(•t-f.<;1.'-'l Y,;;w :i.o.-:io,':l1).;IJ, l11e l)l~11k1 lntr:utli-t(I li11v(' tlw l'.~;1m 5(••~rrum11 
1,1_(1;:t(,rl;>",. mt-iJ will f*,:tfl.1-' ('{11!>:'i•t the t•~(,_;..!ll!e!'ils lllw;::r;Ofl •@ 1JP.('f/J1 I,:, 
duth~t., Nove11)h,;-1' :m~o. Jt h; im-1>(•i'th'"' t<• 1~1.1.~ ~'01n, :11.!-Sei-.,;,11-011 -,n tm•s< 
!il:lll1ts1 thl.' IW(llll'.'f!S whkl1 lt'l/1)' ~llh fo ~$ o-fil.lk, 01' fiir r, 
wMrb nko IIHIY rts1,Jt-1.1, * t1,i;~ ,,1·,m~ The-mitlitl'i- d(,;,ii-iill.l kl (,:,lkfl ,1.~!.('Ulll!mlh (JII th(.! tm1 l1 
i;i1tdmli'lh\.' Di~1ri('] fown fo.m,,:,lt('lh11, J(•ci.>1-l(':;i tltc,;(,<Ji' t.:th<-1 ,1.i,~e-W1!.-<'flt* ifl fl tll[1NNtt rn,mne-r .'d (\ fi 

Add.ili1,uai rrtJ'.li1-j,.,,1,. 
'J11c IJt•blk Llwint:~ .;,11d t11tl!Ji11:4 m~ o;~wo 11, 1\w J.<l.1Mic &11d V.i.H b;:, t@du(•!t>t.l ~u \l('i'-'nlmn:-u \>ilh ll1 

t''-'Pf. til'tlw Pt{l1»;,c-J 11,1J.ii11 vro1,~-.:l :,J,,;lt!~tll~".l!t roll, 1he <>,gcn.dr1 ((,1• 1lw l1Nnfo!'!il m~~ m,"-1!\it\!:, \l 
he.~rmi:s :J.llcl 11';{>::irnp will tnM j:.ln(i.'-l:lt/J)' 1.:.1! ('bls\nt~d h,• f(ll~l:J.tll_~lJl 1bt Offi('-1'.'5 I.It 't:lrc D1Mn('I .Minlir 
N:.1.,e; &1i(I'! 11+, SJ, Auµu_!tilJ(', ~o,itlft J'.<!llJ-12, Jlht (,Wlj !HO-i;&'.,0 ("llislri)11'1\ll~Jtr'.s_ omoo-), 
ttr l•s \'i!ifo1J?, 1)ni D~lr1d'$ 'V.'t~•!l1e \l.l !-!.llp!:/Jrh,rm_tli;e_ic~\~'.l,;in!, 11_w tmlilif liemiu:-\<, ;mil rncl•Ur 
\1.nl.', and t.ihttx• ti:;, bl! s~>i:'-·iJil!J un 1he rt,:t,t1:l ttl tiu.' )1Qf1tiu(!.!< ~ir 1m1:1i11i;. B,·<·n lfllt,; p11JJlk lw.irin~ 
pt•r;t•11, ll_1c1"t! _lllllt LI! _o-1:;:itiu11_~_ .... hL•l1 i-wf(,:.,r l•rur<l ~1!1.!r'llhc!3 ni!!,}'?(trt!..:!t•111.t•b.rio111!il_li.l!rijeJ1.!pl1~'lH.', 

a\tV.' ~•t'~•.l,;;J _tl.!l}t!lrm;; ~1i-.:-c1~\ :!Cl',.lll'lltll!l'J;1l1~1J; ~I tlt_JS H'll'i.':111{.: t,r _!:'>.:tJUmtJ.i: l!Ml':hllll'.! ~'<•l'IH~dtn,I;. lli \!.U_ 
w1!v~ Lwc(ll!.!ll' uf,•1 d1~:1b1litr l'- l>l17~k-;1l rn1_1mml'!1•nt tl1r,111d ct'llltit·I tlrn D1~1r1rl Mln~.;w.r ~ 0Ui1'.:(• :.,.~ 
•>r l1,-il1t• H1L"<:'liug; lf)•i.'<',1 ;'m; heiu_in~ tcr~t>~cl1 hns•ui!l!tl, plG!~~ t'Cmlact dw Fl!)l'bJ.\! l\llh1y Sl•r•,.k•:.< l",''( 
(TIT)/ 1-~M-V~r.-S;;:,O{'r'u?.l!), for ;Ji,) !ti t1}Utfltliug1b~ Dit<lrkt :'.>.f:mo1,·;t't·1< 0/Jkt•. 

r'k~'<L' rnrt\' tl~l nll c,;fft>ctd pr<Jpi!rlf wr•·;wr.-; h-1~'\' 1!l1e t°Jblt1 lo IIJlll\'ln' nl \he r~11lk il"<mfa.91 and_ llll'l'l_hl 
J:dim1i. wil_b 1iw J)l!,1.ti,;t t,:h.tu:111t.'r'.s Oilk-:.• wiihin h•\:!nly (!l-0) d11.1':I "('j:-<.1ldtMK•11 111' tltii 11'.'fa\:!, li:1d 
miy <lt'i:Mt•n mude l•~· 1l_w B:•m'll wifl1 L".'t•]'t'l'I t1J-mw omU,l.'r n,n:,;Jdcll!..'. r1t 1bl' pn\ilk hL~vhws w om!I! 
t1t•1:,,:J ;:1..11.'1wil. u€prnt".X!11it1,g!< aw.! tl:ili .:,;_,:ur-:Ji:11,1.~·, Hw ~'<.!_:::<rm lllU-,\' n~l!tl l{r t!lnl.m.' th-:<:! a ~·trbui1m R>.:• 
[11dtnlin,;t 1!w1!.'~11nw1q·;mi!.c,·ii1t•n,:!.' ll!;l!ln wlrkl1 ~mh Hj)Jl(•~I i1<1o lw ba~tl. 

JL-11 J•t1rn· 
lfatrkt 1'lmm1:1.L'r 

, __ -1----~J~;·~Lµ, 
--t-----
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11e1:1~ lhNt'-Of, iW-0 IJt<t;;U(tYll ttJ 

M\1m-; ,n~dln 1•Y.:lt,ll}kit~' .Jo,:, t-n 
¾ 1,,Jfo !lfid <'flkienl 11Mii1,w~. 'J'( 
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)t· {~maNit•0

~ llti! fJi:,bkl :Mu11-
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/t'l~ Onlt!'.' at by' t'm::<.il iii j;,~rr:r 
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!fo; Scp\Ni!l'<!r ,'.JO, w::n i_-f.h:-

~:\t!~11tff:~\~~~\r~ 'tKt~~ 
l!:1t rillli mrJ. 1t• prViitlL' {u,; tlt~ 
... -:u!!utirm, mli:i\\t :a fa1rl:;ct ;'md 
lwld wile:.>.' ll11! Bimnl llHl)' cim-

~liin,!: 'lhi! Di~trict"s· j;i.!l:.-l'f->l i!,-:l,. 
l'!>=l'1::J'tk"ll til'-tlw ~cr>'iLzj lu I:,; 
,~~~jl1Jl'll1l!, m,: al[ ~I t(.,rth fl1 
:M ,~:<1cumcnL~ b 1dl!"ll1ii::tJ in 
i iiu\.,Jcrrt t!>dmrl,!;ll at liw hc;;r-
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!ent tli.uounb.) 
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VICINITY MAP Exhibit 1 Pi 

RESOL"ETION 2020°12 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SlTPERYISORS OJ 
EDGE II COl\JlllUl'ITIY DEVELOPME~T DISTRICT 
PROPOSED BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 202012021: 
SPECUL ASSESSMENTS TO FUND THE PROPOSI 
PURSUANT TO CHAPTERS 170, 190 AND 197, FLORID 
SETTING PUBLIC HEARINGS; ADDRESSING P 
ADDRESSING SEYER.ABILITY; A.'ID PROYIDL\'G Al 
DATE. 

lj','ll!iREAS,_ tlt~.D~lri~l. Mi!.TiilC-;t!f ~M,,h~tP~l";; JIL"l!f'"'m] 1mi!: f.Ubmitkd tu, llw £lt:-.1t<l niSU,~l!!Vir.on 
JI LommnJ11~y L'-:',~loJlml!nt Ol!il:ncl i 'Dt.J,'lnct ) pnor tn-Ju:m: W, :m:!o, !)T'J(Xl51!i.l. t1ud_g<!i.:'i,: l'wpt:<'i 
b:,,;fonin" 0:::11ber1, '.!<IJr.W.r,ud cndingS-:cp11.,m1mr t!{)_ 2D'.!l ( "Filfcn! Ycar2:020,l::m21" }; ;md 

'\YUlmEA°S, it i~ i11 llL~ bcH int<!t.:~ nf tlio;, Dh1tr[l!l tu fund the nllminii;1r.ifir<! .i.nd 1:<J1cmtiim~ ,;,,;,""\'ic..~, 1 
Ill tlw Pt.;11X',11!:l U11d1:,-ct 111' !C"IY ~if r::.1d.1.l .m-e1<11nenls '(ll1rru:iut tn Cb«p1cr_; 170, {!iO nrsd Jf)7, IIJ11r5:Jr 
,~::t 1(1rtli in •.b!lJlrdi11111l;;I"\• M~!!>:;u:,;nt rn'.I ku:ilu<lu:I wiL1in lli~ 'l'IDJlll<~l □mb:-t~211d 

\\'IIE.Rl!..i\S, the Dlilricl fo!n:'h\' ik-lcr.nSncli tfo1.t bi,ucfil; W>:•llld llCNHC tlf t'fl.e nmJlctti~ with.ill thli i 
l"ro1tC<',{.'(J Bud_;:;ct.. in mi 11rno;1i:;1 e..1u.i.l 1o r.,; b1 t>;.;Lu,c,;~ 11f tb~ /1.~}cx;n;i:,nti: • .'.lld fiint :.ucb .11.st,,,i;,.,iuemi; 
nDm:.1.tctl .1='i .•cl fortb in tl1e l'ror,r-<Z·d l!:m!_;et; .• ,n.d 

\VHEUF.AS, tl1e ilo.ud hr~1 mui;id=-:l thi: l'mJlm;..."<:l lhtll,;~L l11d•.1tlfag tbc ;\.'>cll,um~nL~, n.•11l dr::.1i.i'li I 
ing,; th1mm1i: 

NOW. THilltF.fOIU!. 1m 1l' Rll'lOl,Vim llY THE 130,\R[) 011 SOPiillVJSOftS 01~ Till! Rf\'1 
DP.\'ltl.OPMEN'f ntSTIUC:'rr 

1. l'R0-1'0.Sllli IIUIJG£1' .\l'1"B.0Viti). The l'~'•Jl<-<>±~I U·,ifl;;t,t prcpm,.--d h•otb,· l>i1trict ~fo:n.11giir l(rr 
cd hcrd-1, r,s E...:hlni:! ,\ is h(,t{•iw .i.r,priwc1l 11:. 1h1, lm!'l.1 for-r;:m<k.::thiii: n rublfc h~'l,ring tou.drml ,:;,~hl. f'rn 

:2. ))EC'LARIXG ,\,",,,",K(;.-1-:MF.N'r-s. l'L1,mm1it t,}(:]111;il!:r.t 170, lS,1) 1,n( l!l-7. ~il¼"ifa Sln.u.11CS, ~br. /cw, 
tkn ~r.nin...,; lri tllo! tnti,! i';l.1tm..J.1i,J n .. "llfllml;; ..::t f.:,n:h !r. _the, Prn;1111,;,rl 1~111~~1.. The L)>lllll\!' i)f, uni! ~ 
Sr:.n'lr-c,;.1a br, fu:od,:-,:l br lllo! ,\J.:11,,n.1,~:it.~ (1.T,~ d:,;r~·nwd I~ t.:l11, P.mr-0:,<t!t! i:Judjl:"t nr .. d Ill tlrn T(:jlmli: il 
1111 r,f whielt nrn ,:m fifo mu! 11\'r,il,1hfo for pui,lt,• ln<pr:eth)n nt tlu, "l)~:tflr,t'~ Offi,-...:-," (k11•1,rnm'C' .. 1t.r,l t· 
We.<t lu1n1 l'lr,r,,'. $u\1.,.. lH, $:. ,\u11(!ltir.;', Mr!:' .. d;1 ("l209'..!, '11ui ,\1<.r:_;,~11wtit:. shrill' ha': fo1•lr,1l wi1hi'll tl1 
n!ul Ltnd•, u111l ~l1nU l,1_, ,tJ1L">:1rtionr,1, n!l M clMr.rih:~'l tn tlK· l'n:,pm;;-,:l 1~11.lg!:1 .wrl Hi;, r:-diminr,1-:,· ,i:; 
'J"rw prdin1ln,,1~• n,;.~r,rn_TI,•r1t 11,ll fa uloo <llt ilk, fllltl nrnP.tlil,1 fa1· r,uhlk b~;,1,:ti,:,11 -li lb,:, 11'1,trief~ l)f 
111,l,\ l·n r,n,• or m,:,w lm~nllms:,nt.< rurr.11:rnt 1<111 hlll !,c-11~,1 hr i1w Di<Jricl lit ND'l\'nlh.::r ,:,f:w:u,;, 111,1_\ r,1 
SL-1.ilil<:;,_ 'W• nkNt\ntln,k, :r,1wt~,,11t t11111,, !}.•,lf..~w,1),f,,Jl.,j.·i' .rs.,;_-<,•! fr,1111 iTI \~'l!,phsrl!J7, J-1<,rl,:hi .$tr<111t,,., 

.';I .. St---:rni\'G vvio.w ilF.AHIN(:S, l>i,,r~,ir,nl t,,tl;.1p(,,f<. )7ll-, 19]), U•lli 1/)',', 1:r.,;,1idr, -~tollltl·~. [lllhlle 
pn,,..,l l~udg,•t .w<l t"hc-/1.~•;~<=-n~-Mlt<. un• l:.,.;u·'1s<lri;,lorr.1l ,1n,l,i;,,1 f,wtht· follr_111inf( ,:lr:t,.•, h,_11•.r .find 1,:-.:ulir.m 

!.> .• \TL~ ,\11r,i.~;I !9, '.l():!(J 
BOlJ.~1 .fii,'.W p.m. 
1.1)1,':ATJON± mw•:'lt,wn s\1:wn1t.v(\·nl('r 

t~~~:J~.11\~I iri..t1.'.l;·~~~,,,9 
WM'!.:-11 I~ nntltil~)lt',:t tl1,l\ ll1t' JllllJI i~ ht~;nlf,!t 11111 "h1.· ll(•ltt (rt. 1;1,:, l:.,1;\1t;m ,s!uft(•, Jr, th~ <'l'•~nt 1ln1\ l'ht 

r,('!)(':f JW~"-\'111.0, llw )1~111 int~ ftrHn r,,:,,::ll(srhlj; in-jit•t~{ui., 1i1(' )1,:i11\,11t rn;,y l•(• ,;,,,n,_l-.it~!,:,d t('lli(•l.~•1~'., ,·l:t <c1>I 
f!;'.i (1\11_./,,1· \,:.· 1dt•ill10:-:1v }lr11~~1u111 t-e;, ):~w1.·1iri•(' UJ(lt,i:a ~1(H>·:i:, ',11)-fo), ~o-n-:i. 1(1-JM, 11n,l ,o-JJ:l I&, 
i.-ud! (;t,lw; l1's!-,t 1:u) •!~t~,n(1,:,,tl, ;rn(l lfl,lrt-;101;1 1,:, S~·t~),.1,1 :;).{:. .. •;Kll":(hJ,~,, J~Nht., Str1h11t•~ l!rfwll'!-:11101.i 
1'\!;)1(~•! h('-rtrh1i !rli\\~· t~~ t<wml ui dw Piie•·i:.-1',; v,el..,,;lt\'., 1,111,;/,'rh (•r:o~•.(IJ_:.,i'St;l_t!.1'.1:111tf, ,:,r 1,_~ tt;· 1l.mi'lkfl1 
fH(l-tiSf,(t, 

+, TR-\.NS;',tnTM~ OF l'ROJ"l)Sf;t> RU{1(._a:;.T 1U LOC.:\L l,ISNl~l;L\L .Pl1)ll"08H IJOVBllNMI 
hQt(rl,_1•-i!i1('0e~ 11.• ~ulm,!t;.<:,)jlY<!l'fo(' P101:it1itJ. llod1:tl to St, J{•lms ,:,_·\,1.t11t:,' t1l l,;\\H s{ill.S (150)•fa~•~t•ri1., 

-~. rosn...-G 01: rnoros.t-:1> l\1Jt>GE.T, hr H(•!~,1J:i11,,: witii ~idh1n wit.◊tti, H°Prilt,:.r S,'1i,~1/(~·, h 
dii,;,;·l,.d l(• poi~ ilt~ t1Jlp1,.~\'l'<l Jl_r,:Oflt6,:-,:l ll1u.l.~{•1 <if11\1(• niiukt's w,;I_J;!(t' ,~i fofl~1 hi'\.< d11~':< lA'll_irQ d)(' l 
fu Si:dh)JI ;3,.:1<11l slt.i1l1 r,:,,w,u1 1))1 thc:\,d:;,,ik htt ;,1 !t.:,hl foit..1•--i,Cx, (•tt) .J,i)f., 

ti, :PUJJLIC..'\T10N OF NO'nt:E, Tl1c Di~lrk'! ~ 111!1 ,:-.·,11i,;i Llt'i;, lti!P:Oll•.fa,1; !1:< k 11t!h'·M1d (>lie(• :l "'"t 
lu '-' ue•,, !•'l_'i1p:t 0r;;(·n,:>n1I cit1.:11htio1_i _w.1l1lhhd hi $l, Sr.lut~ <:1,011•.y, ,,l1di1ii1!'m\\)\ 11{</!t{>! <Jfl\1(• t-'~bli, 
tilt• rmt111n•r 111>.:...:Til•,:,d lrt F'l111tda la,1, 

7, SE\'ffilrlBIUTI', Jh,:, iu\'al'iiiHr o, m1l'.nf1ir,:i~,kli1J ()/ a:·•~· m·i,:, 11;-mi,te ;;11,.>ii.;rfo:i~ c,i thb lli:!>'.ileJfo 
enfN('l.'ttbili1r ,;! Ll1e 1"t•r~1:lb1bl! p:1rti011~ (11'\hi~ J\c•_,;,/11ti6i1, 11,\tlll j:<Jrl.!:h('rl~il; 

,!!, Efl1J(G11VE PA"rn, Tlth 11.lc!l!hfl!t'!I !Jrnll ',u].,,_, el1~t1 [n,m{tlmll•1y UJ•!l:I 1•foj1'.iul1, 

/1/ Jam~!! [>,;r;ry 
:SL'L'.11'::lm:;r 

P,\SSED AND ADOPTEDTUIS 1ml1 DAY Of JUNE, 2-0iW, 

lUl'EUS EDGE II CO 
Dt::.,'ELOPl'l1E1ffDIS 

Dr:}r./ J:1.1m1 Th~rim!> 
l'.!<1 .-b<f-E<l:J.u\ &crelM~" 
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l Sfa .. ~l\l'-"5 (":\l'il'il!l'iSntcnl ..... )., flS 
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E.'J\'-i~ Thl D.i;ttkl ~hn~:!,\'t l~ 
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I"' I.!.!..! NEWSPAPER 

Questions on this invoice call: 

(866) 470-7133 Option 2 

~ BILLED I!!.! TIMES I.!!) l!!J 
START STOP REFERENCE DESCRIPTION "" PRODUCT SAU SIZE UNITS RUN RATE AMOUNT 

03/29 

04/06 04/06 103272895-04062020 

04/06 04/06 [03272895-04062020 

Balance Forward 

ZOOM BOS MTG 4/15/20 

ZOOM BOS MTG 4/15/20 

SA St Augustine Record 

SA St Aug Record Online 

PREVIOUS AMOUNT OWED: 

NEW CHARGES THIS PERIOD: 

CASH THIS PERIOD: 

DEBIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: 

CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: 

We appreciate your business. 

1.00 X 7 .2500 

1.00 X 7.2500 

$161.56 

$130.14 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

7.25 

7.25 

$8.98 

$8.97 

Your account remains past due. Past due balances are reported to credit reporting bureaus. You must send us your payment immediately in 

order to continue advertising schedules. Protect your credit. 

jg cjJ) 
/, 151 o, S1'3 , 140 

INVOICE~NDSTAl'Ei !ENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ' UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
/'" --

$161.56 

$65.11 

$65.03 

sar 
211' cu,:ufENT NET AMOUNT 30DAYS 60 DAYS OVER90 DAYS • UNAPPLIED AMOUNT bl TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

/ $130.14 i 

' SALES REP/PHONE# " 
fv!elisaa..B.bineharr ' 

904-819-3423 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 

The St. Augustine Record 

$80.78 $80.78 

BILLING PERIOD I, I BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 

03/30/2020 - 05/03/2020 I 34435 

The St. Augustine Record Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

' B!LUNG PERIOD 

$0.00 $0.00 I $291.70 
ADVERTISER INFORMATION 

1,1 ADVERTISERJCLIENT NUMBER '' ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME 

I 34435 I RIVERS EDGE II COD 

Payment is due upon receipt. 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

' I ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME 

··RE'ooRD 03/30/2020 - 05/03/2020 RIVERS EDGE II COD 

COMPANY "I TOTAL AMOUNT DUE • UNAPPLIEDAMOUNT 1,1 TERMS Of PAYMENT 

"''"""'I"'~°"'- SA 7 $291.70 
T 
p 

he St. Augustine Record Dept 1261 
0 Box 121261 

D alias, TX 75312-1261 

ADVERTISING INVOICE and STATEMENT 

BIWNG ACCOUNT NAME.AlllD ADDRESS 

RIVERS EDGE II COD 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 

"I 

,1 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

CURRENT NET AMOUNT ,,, 
$130.14 I 

PAGE# Isl BILLING DATE 

I 05/03/2020 

ll11,lllh•111f11lf,lll,l1lll1li111hlnllll11lll11llll11'1lh111 

l•I 

I 

$0.00 I NET 15 DAYS 
30DAYS ' 

$80.78 I 
BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 

34435 

60 DAYS I OVER90 DAYS 

$80.78 I $0.00 

' ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER I 24 STATEMENT NUMBER 

I 34435 I 0000069761 

REMITTANCE ADDRESS 

The St. Augustine Record 
Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 
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Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

FY2020	Funding	Request	#22
8-Sep-20

	

Vendor 	Amount	

1 Charles	Aquatics
September	Lake	Maintenance						Inv	#39652							9/1/20 682.50$																			

2 Cintas
First	Aid	Supplies								Inv	#5029149214			9/3/20 35.33$																					

3 Dymanic	Security	Professionals,	Inc
Trouble	Shoot	Access	Control	System					Inv	#37817							8/14/20 300.00$																			

4 Egis	Insurance	&	Risk	Advisors
Fy21	Renewal	Policy										Inv	#11598													9/1/20 58,971.00$														

5 Governmental	Management	Services
September	Invoice				Inv	#30					9/1/20 3,360.88$																

6 Hopping	Green	&	Sams
Oct	Project	Construction								Inv	#103848									10/31/20 192.50$																			

March	General	Counsel			Inv	#114079				4/15/20 3,946.33$																

July	General	Counsel											Inv	#116600								8/20/20 3,535.96$																

7 Poolsure
September	Pool	Chemicals						Inv	#131295594836				9/1/20 695.25$																			

8 Prosser
July	Professional	Services					Inv	#44384			8/20/20 2,237.50$																

9 The	St.Augustine	Record
Notice	FY21	Budget	Adoption					Inv	#I03291137				7/22/20 1,945.35$																

10 Republic	Services
September	Refuse										Inv	#687-1080403									8/16/20 648.82$																			

11 Rivers	Edge
JEA	Water	Reimbursement	 16,831.45$														

JEA	Electric	Reimbursement 10,321.40$														

AT&T	Phone	&	Internet	Reimbursement 3,705.25$																

TECO	Propane	Gas	Reimbursement 1,334.07$																

12 Turner	Pest	Control	
August	Pest	Control							Inv	#6834996								8/14/20 95.00$																					

13 Vesta
July	Pass	Thru				Inv	#372650					7/31/20 187.09$																			

September	RiverClub	Invoice					Inv	#373269					9/1/20 23,798.13$														

Total	Amount	Due 132,823.81$										

Wiring Instructions:
RBK:               Wells Fargo, N.A.
ABA:               121000248
ACCT:             4502200595
ACCT NAME:   RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Signature:																																											

Chairman/Vice	Chairman

Signature:																																											

Secretary/Asst.	Secretary	



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services~ 6 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

CJ-~cv"'9 ,,._) 

~ 

' -

Thank you for doing business with us! 

Invoice 
Date lnvoice# 

9/1/2020 39652 

Due Date 

10/1/2020 

Rate Amount 

682.50 682.50 

I Balance Due $682.50 



REMIT TO: CIr;Ias 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS 
FAX 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 
ROUTE# 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2, 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
100 RIVERGLAOE RUI-.J 
ST, JOHNS, FL :l2259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PD# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(972)996-7923 
LOG #0292 ROUTE 0005 T020 

5029149214 
09/03/2020 
N/A 

12663109 
10596960 
8025146061 
NET 30 DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCR!PT!ON EXT PRIC~~E-~T~A~X_ 

958518.1 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 
110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
120 CABIISET ORGANIZED 
130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 
132 BBP KIT CHECKED 
55556 DISlfWECTANT WIPE 
63039 COLD SPRAY 4 OZ 

9605930 KITCHEN #7873 400075028 
160 AED CHECKED (NO CHARGE) 

999900999 Other 
400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMIT TO: Cintas 
P.O. Box 631025 
ClNCINf..JAT1. OH 4526'.1-l0.25 

SIGNATURE 

NAME : Eric Olsen 

DATE: 09/03/2020 

$Cl.OD $0,00 

$0,00 $0,00 

$0,00 $0,00 

$0,00 $0,00 

$8.50 $8.50 

$13.88 $13,88 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $22.38 

$0,00 $0,00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $0.00 

$12,95 $12,95 

SUB-TOTAL : $:55.33 

TAX $0,00 

TOTAL $35,33 

1·3Z-·.S7:Z •flO 
lo"Z.... 

Thank you for your business, It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

' 

Page 1 of 1 iN\/OiCE TOTAL: $35,33 INVOICE #5029149214 PAYER# 10596960 

N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

BillTo 

Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 

Service Call 

Drive Time 

Location 

160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns, Florida 32259 

Description 

3 Technicians had to trouble shoot access control system to 
find out why pool gates were not locking. Found power 
supply completely down due to surge. Hard reset the 
thermal breakers on unit and re-energized, Also, had to 
repair damaged wire by rear dock gate and redo 
waterproof wire connections. Tested gates. All are 
working properly again. 

1 Trip Fee 

. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

8/14/2020 37817 

1•3:Z..·57Z..·Coo 
(,"I 

P.O. No. Terms 

Jason Davidson Due on receipt 

Rate Amount 

75.00 225.00 

75.00 75.00 

Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00 

Total $300.00 



Rivers Edge II Community Development District 
c/o Governmental Management Services 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Please cletach and return with payment 

Rivers Edge 11 Community 
Development District 

839 

09/01/2020 

Kristina Rudez 

1 of 1 

lnvoice#11598 

58,971.00 

x----------------------------
Customer: Rivers Edge II Community Development District 

?Mh\i:hiCei¼: ,-;;, ?S;,Effe,ct,Jle"illt& 

11598 10/01/2020 Renew policy 

FOR PAYMENTS SENT OVERNIGHT: 

Florida Insurance Alliance 
Package - Renew policy 
Due Date: 9/1/2020 

Egis Insurance Advisors LLC, Fift.h Third Wholesale Lockbox, Lockbox #234021, 4900 W 96th St Oak/awn, IL 60463 

Remit Payment To: Egis Insurance Advisors, LLC 
Lockbox 234021 PO Box 84021 
Chicago, IL 60689-4002 

(321 )233-9939 

sclimer@egisadvisors.com 

58,971.00 

$ 58,971.00 

Thank Yo1u 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 

Rivers Edge II COD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

SE!) 0 ,3 2020 

Management Fees - September 2020 /•3h5l3 .:3-. 
Website Administration - September 20201-31-sl3 · 3 ~ 1 

Information Technology - September 20201·31•Sl3 · 35" 
Dissemination Agent Services - September 2020 l·3l•Sf$ · 32. 'I 
Office Supplies 1·31•513• 5"( 2.. 
Postage/·31-513· lfZ. 
Copies /·.3I· 513 · •{l.S 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 30 

Invoice Date: 9/1/20 
Due Date: 9/1/20 

Case: 
P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

2,500.00 2,500.00 
375.00 375.00 
100.00 i00.00 
291.67 291.67 

7.56 7.56 
1.00 1.00 

85.65 85.65 

$3,360.88 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,360.88 



Hopping Green & Sams 

Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project Construction 
RE2CDD 00103 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, Fl 32314 
850.222.7500 

November 20, 2018 

0 4 2020 

Bill Number 103848 
Billed through 10/31/2018 

I-JI· 513•315 

't· 
10/23/18 JLK Confer with engineer regarding master vs supplemental report and begin review 

of same. 
0.70 hrs 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.70 hrs 275 /hr 

0.70 hrs 275 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.S0 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.50 



l-lopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

April 15, 2020 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 114079 
Billed through 03/31/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
RE2CDD 00001 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
03/02/20 JLK Draft/update 170.08 resolution; draft omnibus release of documents and 

amendment to construction easements for automatic termination; conference 
call with DJ Smith on same. 

03/02/20 LMC 

03/03/20 JLK 

03/04/20 LMG 

03/12/20 JLK 

03/12/20 LMG 

03/13/20 JLK 

03/13/20 LMG 

03/17/20 LMG 

03/18/20 LMG 

03/19/20 JJ 

03/19/20 JLK 

Prepare amendment to maintenance and access easement. 

Confer regarding special event staffing requirements and contract amendments; 
conference regarding release as to platted property in construction easement; 
review agenda and provide edits; recite/edit 170.08 resolution. 

Confer with Kilinski regarding Vesta contract; prepare addendum to Vesta 
agreement and form subcontractor agreement; analyze Vesta agreement. 

Review/edit and disseminate draft towing rule, towing policies and towing 
resolution setting rule hearing; draft Vesta staffing amendment and confer with 
staff on same; review COVID-19 amenity impacts and transmit to DM/on site 
staff for review. 

Revise amendment to Vesta agreement. 

Communication on programs and events; confer regarding resident e-blast; 
draft Vesta amendment related to staffing and incentive programs; review 
agenda and confer with Gentry on various financing related documents and 
status; transmit information on same. 

Confer with Kilinski regarding Vesta amendment; transmit same for agenda. 

Analyze general manager's report, Vesta contract amendment, and landscape 
proposal; follow up with staff regarding adding amendment to agenda; review 
and analyze St. Johns County emergency declarations. 

Prepare for and attend board meeting; Analyze interlocal agreement 
requirements; provide comments regarding opinion parcel 1. 

Work session regarding sunshine law requirements in light of Governor's 
emergency order; follow up on research regarding sunshine law procedures in 
light of COVID-19 emergency; review draft memo to district managers 
regarding CMT and sunshine law issues; review declarations of emergency from 
Governor's office; revise memo. 

Review parcel 1 certification, provide comments, update certification from 
Bowan. 

0.80 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

1.50 hrs 

1.60 hrs 

1.00 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

1.30 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.40 hrs 



General Counsel Bill No. 114079 Page 2 

======================================================================================= 

03/19/20 SSW Research questions regarding public meeting, sunshine law, and notice 0.20 hrs 
requirements and exemptions related to COVID-19 public health emergency. 

03/19/20 LMG Prepare surveyor's certificate to accompany parcel 1 letter; review resident 0.40 hrs 
communication regarding golf carts, food trucks and amenities closures; 
provide comments to same. 

03/20/20 JLK Confer with staff regarding various operational issues, questions, 0.60 hrs 
considerations, staffing, etc.; confer regarding FEMA/SJC emergency 
declaration and impact on district; review/edit and provide final comments to 
title questions and surveyor certification for same. 

03/21/20 JLK Finalize comments, questions and edits to WRH title exception document and 0.20 hrs 
transmit same. 

03/23/20 JLK Research and provide sample language for board dissemination, notices and 0.30 hrs 
meeting options for holding meetings remotely consistent with Governor 
Executive Order. 

03/25/20 JLK Confer with district manager regarding Vesta staffing and research for invoices 0.60 hrs 
on same; draft language to include for contract provisions; confer with chair on 
same. 

03/27/20 JLK Review notification from Mattamy and confer with DM regarding status of 0.30 hrs 
meeting/remote meeting for April. 

03/30/20 JLK Review request from developer's counsel for title exception documentation; 0.70 hrs 
research same; confer with MBS regarding market status and transmit bond 
documents to staff regarding same. 

03/30/20 LMC Prepare meeting notices. 0.50 hrs 

03/31/20 JLK Draft/edit virtual meeting notice and confer with district manager on same; 0.40 hrs 
confer regarding status of amenity management contract/payments and Vesta 
staffing amendment. 

03/31/20 JLK Research, draft and multiple conference calls on memorandum to district 0.40 hrs 
managers and amenity managers and e-blast to residents on COVID-19 
notices/best practices/closures; multiple calls with staff and legal team on 
same; call with FIA on same; research DOH, EOG and other regulatory agencies 
best practices and recommendations; multiple calls with project team on same; 
conference call with staff and insurance company regarding closures and 
research related to staffing, federal bill impacts, etc; conference call regarding 
security options for communities via executive order, tax considerations and 
assessment considerations; continue research on laws affecting on site staffing 
requirements, options and new federal law for coronavirus affecting local 
governments, including families first bill; transmit information on same; confer 
with employment team on same; continue researching employment related 
matters, including impact of federal pay bill signed on March 19, 2020, 
contractual provisions and the like; research sensitive employment matters; 
confer with insurance carrier on closures and violations thereof; finalize shelter 
in place EO provisions and impact on district on same. 

03/31/20 SSW Attend Florida Bar sponsored local government panel session regarding public 0.10 hrs 
meetings during COVID-19 public health emergency; prepare memorandum to 
district manager regarding updated information and best practices for 
conducting district meetings virtually. 

03/31/20 LMC Prepare meeting notices. 0.50 hrs 



General Counsel 

Total fees for this matter 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Document Reproduction 

Travel 

Travel - Meals 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Johnson, Jonathan T. 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

Warren, Sarah S. 

Bill No. 114079 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Johnson, Jonathan T. 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 

Gentry, Lauren M. 
Warren, Sarah S. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.10 hrs 375 /hr 

8.50 hrs 275 /hr 
1.80 hrs 170 /hr 

4.10 hrs 245 /hr 

0.30 hrs 245 /hr 

0.10 hrs 375 /hr 

8.50 hrs 275 /hr 

1.80 hrs 170 /hr 

4.10 hrs 245 /hr 

0.30 hrs 245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

Page 3 

$3,759.00 

100.50 

82.33 

4.50 

$187.33 

$37.50 

$2,337.50 
$306.00 

$1,004.50 
$73.50 

$3,759.00 

$187.33 

$3,946.33 

$37.50 
$2,337.50 

$306.00 
$1,004.50 

$73.50 

$3,759.00 

$187.33 

$3,946.33 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

August 20, 2020 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 116600 
Billed through 07/31/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
RE2CDD 00001 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
07 /01/20 JLK Review TA and provide comments to same; transmit appointment policy; review 

resignation status and confer regarding appointment for board meeting; review 
website agreement addendum and transmit same; confer with Sessions 
regarding board meeting. 

07 /02/20 JLK 

07 /02/20 JLK 

07 /08/20 LMG 

07 /08/20 LMG 

07 /10/20 JLK 

07 /10/20 LMG 

07/13/20 JLK 

07 /13/20 LMG 

07/14/20 JLK 

07/15/20 JLK 

Review towing rule for noticing requirements and review location for towing on 
same; review COVID waivers and update same. 

Review/edit dissemination to DBPR on license opinion; review result of same; 
review DBPR revised rules and transmit summary of same. 

Finalize and transmit resolution ratifying engineer's report for agenda package. 

Review Keystone Corners acquisition documentation from engineer; compile 
documentation for acquisition package. 

Confer on assessment collection schedule and mechanics for same; 
review/update appropriation resolution and assessment resolution; confer 
regarding direct collect agreement; confer regarding developer funding 
agreement; review budget notices and resolutions; confer with GMS on same; 
conference call regarding parcel 26 and review information on same. 

Prepare annual appropriation resolution, assessment resolution, and deficit 
funding agreement; confer with district staff regarding collection methods. 

Conference call with engineer and landowner on parcel 26 options; draft sample 
covenant for lots and disseminate same; confer regarding boundary 
amendment options; confer regarding resolution approving options for same for 
District 1. 

Review fiscal year 2019 audit report, financial statements, management 
reports, and vacancy appointment procedures. 

Review property appraiser agreement; review agenda package and prepare for 
board meeting; update lots covenant and documents related to same. 

Review agenda package and prepare for board meetings; attend board 
meeting; confer with staff on parking exhibits and review same; confer with 

/·3/·S/3•315 

'1 

0.80 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

1.30 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

0,80 hrs 

2.10 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

1.40 hrs 



General Counsel 

07/15/20 LMG 

07/16/20 LMG 

07/17/20 SSW 

07/21/20 LMG 

07/22/20 LMG 

07/27/20 JLK 

07/30/20 JJ 

07/31/20 JLK 

07/31/20 LMG 

Bill No. 116600 

Perry regarding various district issues and options for remote meetings; 
research same. 

Prepare for and attend board meeting. 

Follow-up from board meeting. 

Conduct ongoing research regarding compliance with public meeting 
requirements for district meetings held remotely using communications media 
technology; review executive orders issued by Executive Office of the Governor 
regarding conducting local government public meetings; correspond with 
representatives of Attorney General's Office and research questions regarding 
potential extension of waiver of physical quorum requirement for district 
meetings, manner of conducting district meetings in the event of expiration of 
same, and meeting and public hearing notice requirements related to same. 

Review July 15th board meeting minutes and provide comments. 

Prepare memorandum of understanding with property appraiser; follow-up on 
status of Keystone Corners acquisition. 

Confer with Prosser regarding keystone corners acquisition, purchase orders, 
construction contracts and pay requests for same; review minutes for approval 
of dedications. 

Follow up on Governor's Office request for information regarding impact of 
quorum waiver extension. 

Confer with staff on COVID waivers and appropriate language for same; 
research ADA, HIPPA and other laws on mask mandates, mask waivers, 
temperature screenings and other related considerations; research Zoom and 
Teams options for continued waiver of physical meeting requirements and 
blocking of bombers. 

Analyze requirements for waivers regarding Coronavirus; research risks 
regarding temperature checks at district facility; research Zoom meeting best 
practices. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Johnson, Jonathan T. 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

Warren, Sarah S. 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

0.10 hrs 

7.50 hrs 

5.30 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

375 /hr 

275 /hr 
245 /hr 

245 /hr 

Page 2 

0.70 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

$3,496.50 

$37.50 

$2,062.50 
$1,298.50 

$98.00 

$3,496.50 

$39.46 

$3,535.96 



General Counsel Bill No, 116600 Page 3 
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Johnson, Jonathan T. 
Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Gentry, Lauren M. 
Warren, Sarah S. 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.10 hrs 
7.50 hrs 
5.30 hrs 
0.40 hrs 

375 /hr 
275 /hr 
245 /hr 
245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

$37.50 
$2,062.50 
$1,298.50 

$98.00 

$3,496.50 

$39.46 

$3,535.96 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD 
Government Management Services 
475 WestTown Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID 

·. 

Description 

Invoice 

Terms ·· 

Due Date 
. 

P0#
0 . . 

.. 

Customer# 

Ship To . 

River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Date 

Invoice# 

. . . Net20 . 
. 

9/21/2020 ... 

. 13RIV030 

. 

9/1/2020 

131295594636 

. 

/·JZ.· 57Z· '1C.2-
<., 

Qty Units Amount 

WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1 ea 695.25 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295594636 

II I I II II I Ill I 111111111111111 
1':11')01;J:;QAQ'lA 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

Total 
Amount Due 

$695.25 

695.25 
$695.25 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II COD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
Attn: Bernadette Peregrino 

August 20, 2020 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

113094.70 
44384 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

/-JI -Sl.3•311 
Project 113094.70 Rivers Edge II COD tJ' 
Professional Services from July 1. 2020 to July 31. 2020 
Task1:0&M -- - ----

For services including coordination with staff on acquisition docs for Keystone Corners. 

Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Planner/Project Researcher 
Inspection Manager 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
44125 
44210 
Total 

Date 
6/16/2020 
7/14/2020 

Hours 
1.50 

13.00 
2.00 

16.50 

Balance 
185.00 
380.00 
565.00 

Rate Amount 
185.00 277.50 
130.00 1,690.00 
135.00 270.00 

2,237.50 

Total this Task 

Total this Invoice 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 1 Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 1 www.prosserinc.com 

2.237.50 

$2.237.50 

$2.237.50 



a 
START STOP 

06130 

NEWSPAPER 
REFERENCE 

07/06 07/06 103290746-07062020 

07/06 07/06 [03290746-07062020 

07/22 07 /29 !03291137-07222020 

07 /22 07/29 103291137-07222020 

~ 

DESCRIPTION 

Balance Forward 

BOS REG MTG 7/15/20 

BOS REG MTG 7/15/20 

ADOPT FY 20-21 BUDGET 

ADOPT FY 20-21 BUDGET 

l!'1 
PRODUCT 

SA St Augustine Record 

SA St Aug Record Online 

SA St Augustine Record 

SA St Aug Record Online 

PREVIOUS AMOUNT OWED: 

NEW CHARGES THIS PERIOD: 

CASH THIS PERIOD: 

DEBIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: 

CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: 

We appreciate your business. 

l!'1 

Questions on this invoice call: 

(866) 470-7133 Option 2 

L!!I BILLED llif TIMES l!!I 1!!I 
SAU SIZE 

1.00x7.7500 

1.00 X 7.7500 

3.00 X 21.2500 

3.00 X 21.2500 

$412.86 

$2,084.47 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

UNITS RUN RATE AMOUNT 

7.75 

7.75 

63.75 2 

63.75 2 

$8.98 

$8.97 

$7.63 

$7.62 

$4~12.86 
$6 

9. 

$973.22 
$972.13 

THIS ACCOUNT IS SERIOUSLY DELINQUENT. THE TOTAL BALANCE IS DUE. IF NOT PAID WITHIN THIS MONTH IT WILL BE 

PLACED WITH AN OUTSIDE SOURCE FOR COLLECTIONS. TO PREVENT THIS ACTION CONTACT YOUR SALES REP. 

INVOICE AND STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS • UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE sar-
211 CURRENT NET AMOUNT nl 

$2,084.47 
ml 

" 
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 

The St. Augustine Record 

30 DAYS 60 DAYS 

$139.12 $143.60 

BILLING PERIOD "' BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 

07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020 I 34435 

The St. Augustine Record Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

'I BILLING PERIOD 

OVER9D DAYS • UNAPPLIED AMOUNT ~, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$130.14 $0.00 $2,497.33 
ADVERTISER INFORMATION ,,, ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER '" ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME 

I 34435 I RIVERS EDGE II COD 

Payment is due upon receipt. 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE 

'I ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME 

··RECORD 07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020 RIVERS EDGE 11 COD 

COMPANY "' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE • UNAPPLIED AMOUNT 1,1 TERMS OF PAYMENT 

SIA"gu~;,uom 
SA 7 $2,497.33 

he St Augustine Record Dept 1261 T 

D 
PO Box 121261 

alias, TX 75312-1261 

ADVERTISING INVOICE and STATEMENT 

BILLING ACCOUNT NAME.MID ADDRESS 

RIVERS EDGE II COD 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 

,., 

'I 

ij 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

CURRENT NET AMOUNT '"' 
$2,084.47 I 

PAGE# I• I BILLING DATE 

I 07/31/2020 

lll"11l••ll'l1111111111l'•'••11,,1,11111,1,,1111l11hll1•11l'11' 

,., 
I 

$0.00 T NET 15 DAYS 
30DAYS I 

$139.12 I 
BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER 

34435 

60 DAYS OVER90 DAYS 

$143.60 I $130.14 
I 7 I ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER I 24 STATEMENT NUMBER 

I 34435 I 0000074360 

REMITTANCE ADDRESS 

The St. Augustine Record 
Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

..J 



REPUBLIC 8619 western Way 
SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 

Customer Service (904) 731-2456 
Repu bl icServices. com/Support 

Important Information 

Account Number 
Invoice Number 
Invoice Date 

Previous Balance 
Payments/Adjustments 
Current Invoice Charges 

3-0687-0012047 
0687-001080403 
August 16, 2020 

$649.18 
-$649.18 
$648,82 

It's easy to go paperless! Sign up for Paperless Billing at 
Repub!lcServices.com and enjoy the convenience of 
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any 
device. 

Total Amount Due I Payment Due Date 
$648.82 September 05, 2020 

PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 
Description 
Payment - Thank You 08105 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 
Description 

River Club 160 River Glade Run PO Y 
Saint Johns, FL Contract: 9687022 (C51) 
1 Waste Container 8 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week 
Pickup Service 09/01-09/30 
Container Refresh 09/01-09/30 

Administrative Fee 

Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee 

Total Franchise - Local 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 

Reference 
5555555 

Reference Quantity 

1.0000 

Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard™ 
Convenienl recycling solulions that are sale !or your business and ooorJ 
for our plane! To learn more, visit RepublicServices.com/Electronics 

0:,ll_,7t IFIEPIJBLIC a,.u SERVICES 

8619 Western Way 
Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 

Return Service Requested 

l2RCACDTXC 014806 

Please Return This 
Portion With Payment 

Total Enclosed 

Total Amount Due 

Payment Due Date 

Account Number 

Invoice Number 

Make Checks Payable To: 

Unit Price 

$468,00 
$9,00 

Amount 
-$649,18 

Amount 

$468,00 
$9,00 

$5.95 ~ 
§; 

$135.35 o 

$30.52 ~ 
0 

$648,82 cl 
g; 

$648,82 

0 
m 

z z z z z z z z z 
z 
z z 
z z z 
0 

cl 
0 

cl 

0 

Ill 
~ 
m 

September 05, 2020 

3-0687-0012047 

0687-001080403 

~ 
111111111111 I•' I•' 11 •I• 111 I 11 •I• 1111•IInI111111111I11111 I I• I' 111 
RIVERS EDGE COD 
RIVER CLUB 
475WTOWN PL 

11••11111111••111111••1111•11•••1•11•11111•h1••1·11•1•11••111111 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687 
STE 114 
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

PO BOX 9001099 
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099 

3068700120470000 □□ 108 □ 4030 □□□ 648820 □□□ 648821 



Rivers	Edge	II	FY2020	Utilities

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July August September Total
JEA-	Water	
160	Riverglade	Run 84087156 N/A N/A N/A 111.96								 108.24								 110.10								 110.10								 108.24								 110.10										 104.52								 102.66								 108.24								 -																			 974.16$														
160	Riverglade	Run	-Sewer 84087139 N/A N/A N/A 322.56								 571.77								 495.09								 565.38								 527.04								 469.53										 373.68								 443.97								 443.97								 -																			 4,212.99$										
160	Riverglade	Run	-Water 84087139 N/A N/A N/A 145.44								 217.98								 195.66								 216.12								 204.96								 188.22										 160.32								 180.78								 180.78								 -																			 1,690.26$										
298	Riverglade	Run 83547180 N/A N/A N/A 1,537.08				 982.84								 259.73								 458.91								 519.53								 1,502.44						 1,554.40				 1,498.11				 1,641.00				 -																			 9,954.04$										

FPL-	Electric
156	Riverglade	Run 2187961384 N/A N/A N/A 11.75											 14.11											 13.76											 11.70											 11.90											 11.49													 28.92											 15.73											 11.69											 -																			 131.05$														
160	Riverglade	Run 7930174359 N/A N/A N/A 1,261.39				 1,319.90				 1,209.96				 1,247.34				 1,150.85				 600.09										 1,019.84				 1,160.88				 1,070.53				 -																			 10,040.78$							
154	Riverglade	Run 778654350 N/A N/A N/A 16.59											 17.60											 16.71											 16.53											 16.97											 15.48													 16.44											 16.89											 16.36											 -																			 149.57$														

ATT-	Phone	&	Internet 257994519 N/A N/A N/A 971.11$						 961.75$						 959.08$						 813.31$						 -$														 -$																 -$														 -$														 -$														 -$																	 3,705.25$										

TECO-	Propane	Gas
160	Riverglade	Run 221004882496 47.72$									 157.80$		 195.47$						 204.44$						 201.53$						 217.37$						 117.43$						 35.43$									 40.31$											 40.31$									 39.17$									 37.09$									 -$																	 1,334.07$										

TOTAL 32,192.17$							



21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  11/07/19

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52308885666288000000000004001424399010100000001000016

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 102.55

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,484.10

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43,053.81

Other Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.00

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 44,650.46

Page 1 of 10

 Please pay $14,243.99 by 12/02/19 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and
service disconnections.

 Don't put cleaning tablets in the toilet tank-they can corrode the rubber
flapper and cause it to leak.

A late payment fee will be assessed for unpaid balance.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$71,691.05 -$102,097.52 -$30,406.47 $44,650.46 $14,243.99

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 11/07/19  Please pay by 12/02/19 to avoid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$71,691.05 -$102,097.52 -$30,406.47 $44,650.46 $14,243.99

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

#   0011304           I=00000000
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

156 LANDING ST S 579.87 Club House - Water/Sewer 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 528.75
Sewer Usage Charge 48.16
Environmental Charge 2.96

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  145 8000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 1,892.14 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,583.99
Environmental Charge 153.18

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090752  20173 414000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 1,229.82 Commercial - Water 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 904.43
Environmental Charge 224.59

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
70924484  37954 607000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 10/09/19- 11/05/19 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 329.88 Club House - Water/Sewer 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 11.92
Environmental Charge 2.96

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  145 8000 GAL 31 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 212.08 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 110.87
Environmental Charge 15.54

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  726 42000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 322.56 Commercial - Water/Sewer 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 144.48
Environmental Charge 8.88

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  927 24000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 145.44 Commercial - Water/Sewer 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 35.76
Environmental Charge 8.88

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  927 24000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 111.96 Swimming Pool - Water 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 8.94
Environmental Charge 2.22

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  147 6000 GAL 31 Regular

shelbystephens
Highlight
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

262 CHANDLER DR APT IR01 W 24.90 Reclaim Commercial 10/02/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86823624  0 0 GAL 33 Regular

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 2,143.28 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,813.67
Environmental Charge 174.64

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  42326 472000 GAL 31 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 1,537.08 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,259.27
Environmental Charge 122.84

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5019 332000 GAL 31 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 31 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 810.81 Reclaim Commercial 10/07/19- 11/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 629.63
Environmental Charge 64.01

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2173 173000 GAL 29 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 606.13 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 407.87
Environmental Charge 43.29

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2152 117000 GAL 31 Regular

345 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 2,901.03 Reclaim Commercial 10/07/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 2,506.67
Environmental Charge 239.39

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84682773  5217 647000 GAL 28 Regular

366 STERNWHEEL DR W 1,515.43 Reclaim Commercial 10/04/19- 11/04/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,239.47
Environmental Charge 120.99

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86349187  2830 327000 GAL 31 Regular

shelbystephens
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  12/06/19

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52508885666288000000000004003537132010100000001000016

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 254.10

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,548.00

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33,569.22

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 35,371.32

Page 1 of 9

 Please pay $35,371.32 by 12/30/19 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and
service disconnections.

 Make sure the rubber flapper in your toilet tank forms a tight seal to keep
water from leaking into the bowl. Leaks can add 50 percent or more to your
water bill.

A late payment fee will be assessed for unpaid balance.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$14,243.99 -$14,243.99 $0.00 $35,371.32 $35,371.32

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 12/06/19  Please pay by 12/30/19 to avoid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$14,243.99 -$14,243.99 $0.00 $35,371.32 $35,371.32

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

156 LANDING ST S 554.31 Club House - Water/Sewer 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 528.75
Sewer Usage Charge 24.08
Environmental Charge 1.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  149 4000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 1,233.98 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 982.07
Environmental Charge 96.94

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090752  20435 262000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 885.72 Commercial - Water 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 628.78
Environmental Charge 156.14

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
70924484  38376 422000 GAL 31 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 11/05/19- 12/06/19 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 322.44 Club House - Water/Sewer 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 5.96
Environmental Charge 1.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  149 4000 GAL 31 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 125.48 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 31.67
Environmental Charge 8.14

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  748 22000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 571.77 Commercial - Water/Sewer 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 379.26
Environmental Charge 23.31

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  990 63000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 217.98 Commercial - Water/Sewer 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 93.87
Environmental Charge 23.31

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  990 63000 GAL 31 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 108.24 Swimming Pool - Water 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 5.96
Environmental Charge 1.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  151 4000 GAL 31 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 69.00 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2235 0 GAL 31 Regular

shelbystephens
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 1,602.03 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,318.67
Environmental Charge 128.39

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  42673 347000 GAL 31 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 982.84 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 752.39
Environmental Charge 75.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5223 204000 GAL 31 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 31 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 585.65 Reclaim Commercial 11/05/19- 12/06/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 423.71
Environmental Charge 44.77

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2294 121000 GAL 31 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 367.98 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/06/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 190.07
Environmental Charge 22.94

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2214 62000 GAL 32 Regular

345 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 1,866.16 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/06/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,560.23
Environmental Charge 150.96

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84682773  5625 408000 GAL 32 Regular

366 STERNWHEEL DR W 1,026.14 Reclaim Commercial 11/04/19- 12/05/19 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 791.99
Environmental Charge 79.18

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86349187  3044 214000 GAL 31 Regular

shelbystephens
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  01/13/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52108885666288000000000004001693232010100000001000017

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 280.08

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,407.42

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15,244.82

Pre-Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,460.47

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 29,392.79

Page 1 of 9

 Please pay $16,932.32 by 02/04/20 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and
service disconnections.

 Energy Star commercial dishwashers are 10 percent more water-efficient
than standard models.

A late payment fee will be assessed for unpaid balance.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$35,371.32 -$47,831.79 -$12,460.47 $29,392.79 $16,932.32

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 01/13/20  Please pay by 02/04/20 to avoid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$35,371.32 -$47,831.79 -$12,460.47 $29,392.79 $16,932.32

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

156 LANDING ST S 560.70 Club House - Water/Sewer 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 528.75
Sewer Usage Charge 30.10
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  154 5000 GAL 33 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 337.67 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 162.35
Environmental Charge 20.35

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090752  20490 55000 GAL 33 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 629.04 Commercial - Water 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 423.16
Environmental Charge 105.08

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
70924484  38660 284000 GAL 33 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 12/06/19- 01/08/20 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 324.30 Club House - Water/Sewer 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 7.45
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  154 5000 GAL 33 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 41.31 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 3.44
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  749 1000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 495.09 Commercial - Water/Sewer 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 307.02
Environmental Charge 18.87

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1041 51000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 195.66 Commercial - Water/Sewer 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 75.99
Environmental Charge 18.87

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1041 51000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 110.10 Swimming Pool - Water 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 7.45
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  156 5000 GAL 33 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 69.00 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2235 0 GAL 33 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 662.42 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 459.35
Environmental Charge 48.10

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  42803 130000 GAL 33 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 259.73 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 91.07
Environmental Charge 13.69

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5260 37000 GAL 33 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 33 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 195.95 Reclaim Commercial 12/06/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 67.31
Environmental Charge 11.47

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2325 31000 GAL 32 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 125.85 Reclaim Commercial 12/06/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 17.20
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2219 5000 GAL 32 Regular

345 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 1,052.12 Reclaim Commercial 12/06/19- 01/08/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 815.75
Environmental Charge 81.40

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84682773  5845 220000 GAL 33 Regular

366 STERNWHEEL DR W 653.76 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 451.43
Environmental Charge 47.36

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86349187  3172 128000 GAL 33 Regular

373 WATERFRONT DR W 220.76 Reclaim Commercial 12/05/19- 01/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 55.43
Environmental Charge 10.36

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090725  25905 16000 GAL 12 Regular
87003358  12 12000 GAL 21 Regular
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  02/10/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52508885666288000000000004002662394010100000001000011

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 241.11

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,496.88

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22,174.73

Pre-Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,711.22

Other Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25.00

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 26,648.94
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 Please pay $26,623.94 by 03/03/20 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and
service disconnections.

 By turning off the faucet, following irrigation restrictions and checking for
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource.

A late payment fee will be assessed for unpaid balance.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$16,932.32 -$16,957.32 -$25.00 $26,648.94 $26,623.94

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 02/10/20  Please pay by 03/03/20 to avoid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$16,932.32 -$16,957.32 -$25.00 $26,648.94 $26,623.94

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

149 LANIER ST APT IR01 W 251.07 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 83.15
Environmental Charge 12.95

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80914013  17260 35000 GAL 29 Regular

15 BAYA ST W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
71174367  45 0 GAL 29 Regular

156 LANDING ST S 579.87 Club House - Water/Sewer 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 528.75
Sewer Usage Charge 48.16
Environmental Charge 2.96

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  162 8000 GAL 29 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 965.52 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 736.55
Environmental Charge 74.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090752  20690 200000 GAL 29 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 727.62 Commercial - Water 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 502.13
Environmental Charge 124.69

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
70924484  38997 337000 GAL 29 Regular

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 01/08/20- 02/06/20 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 329.88 Club House - Water/Sewer 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 11.92
Environmental Charge 2.96

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  162 8000 GAL 29 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 121.15 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 27.71
Environmental Charge 7.77

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  770 21000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 565.38 Commercial - Water/Sewer 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 373.24
Environmental Charge 22.94

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1103 62000 GAL 29 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 216.12 Commercial - Water/Sewer 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 92.38
Environmental Charge 22.94

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1103 62000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 110.10 Swimming Pool - Water 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 7.45
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  161 5000 GAL 29 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 69.00 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2235 0 GAL 29 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 29 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 121.15 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 27.71
Environmental Charge 7.77

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68953528  1676 21000 GAL 29 Regular

21 SEQUOIA CREEK TL S 105.75 Commercial - Water/Sewer 01/06/20- 02/04/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 105.75 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85563403  0 0 GAL 29 Regular

21 SEQUOIA CREEK TL W 63.00 Commercial - Water/Sewer 01/06/20- 02/04/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85563403  0 0 GAL 29 Regular

234 PERDIDO ST W 20.76 Commercial - Water 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Water Consumption Charge 1.49
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
75392334  30 1000 GAL 29 Regular

252 RAWLINGS DR APT IR01 W 662.42 Reclaim Commercial 01/09/20- 02/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 459.35
Environmental Charge 48.10

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090707  37032 130000 GAL 29 Regular

258 RIVERTOWN MAIN ST W 688.40 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 483.11
Environmental Charge 50.32

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003077  7859 136000 GAL 29 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

261 INDIAN GRASS DR APT IR01 W 597.47 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 399.95
Environmental Charge 42.55

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85083644  2625 115000 GAL 29 Regular

262 CHANDLER DR APT IR01 W 125.87 Reclaim Commercial 01/10/20- 02/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 43.55
Environmental Charge 9.25

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86823624  143 25000 GAL 27 Regular

277 FOOTBRIDGE RD APT IR01 W 7.47 Reclaim Commercial 01/27/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 5.67
Inspection Fee 1.80

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87647651  0 0 GAL 9 Regular

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 532.52 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 340.55
Environmental Charge 37.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  42903 100000 GAL 31 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 458.91 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 273.23
Environmental Charge 30.71

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5343 83000 GAL 29 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 29 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 564.00 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 403.91
Environmental Charge 42.92

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2441 116000 GAL 31 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 110.61 Reclaim Commercial 01/07/20- 02/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 3.44
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2220 1000 GAL 29 Regular
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  03/11/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52808885666288000000000004002415696010100000001000013

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 262.76

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,432.98

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22,461.22

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 24,156.96

Page 1 of 9

 Please pay $24,156.96 by 04/02/20 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and
service disconnections.

 By turning off the faucet, following irrigation restrictions and checking for
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource.

A late payment fee will be assessed for unpaid balance.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$26,623.94 -$26,623.94 $0.00 $24,156.96 $24,156.96

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 03/11/20  Please pay by 04/02/20 to avoid 1.5% Late Payment Fee.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$26,623.94 -$26,623.94 $0.00 $24,156.96 $24,156.96

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 527.04 Commercial - Water/Sewer 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 337.12
Environmental Charge 20.72

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1159 56000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 204.96 Commercial - Water/Sewer 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 83.44
Environmental Charge 20.72

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1159 56000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 108.24 Swimming Pool - Water 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 5.96
Environmental Charge 1.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  165 4000 GAL 29 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 69.00 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2235 0 GAL 29 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 29 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 75.60 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 34.40
Environmental Charge 3.70

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68953528  1686 10000 GAL 29 Regular

21 SEQUOIA CREEK TL S 112.14 Commercial - Water/Sewer 02/04/20- 03/02/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 105.75
Sewer Usage Charge 6.02
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85563403  1 1000 GAL 28 Final

21 SEQUOIA CREEK TL W 64.86 Commercial - Water/Sewer 02/04/20- 03/02/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Water Consumption Charge 1.49
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85563403  1 1000 GAL 28 Final

234 PERDIDO ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
75392334  30 0 GAL 29 Regular

252 RAWLINGS DR APT IR01 W 389.63 Reclaim Commercial 02/07/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 209.87
Environmental Charge 24.79

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090707  37099 67000 GAL 27 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

258 RIVERTOWN MAIN ST W 110.61 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 3.44
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003077  7860 1000 GAL 29 Regular

261 INDIAN GRASS DR APT IR01 W 406.95 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 225.71
Environmental Charge 26.27

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85083644  2696 71000 GAL 29 Regular

262 CHANDLER DR APT IR01 W 121.54 Reclaim Commercial 02/06/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 39.59
Environmental Charge 8.88

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86823624  167 24000 GAL 28 Regular

277 FOOTBRIDGE RD APT IR01 W 99.89 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 19.79
Environmental Charge 7.03

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87647651  19 19000 GAL 29 Regular

29 MISTFLOWER DR W 15.75 Commercial - Water 02/19/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 15.75 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83742269  0 0 GAL 15 Regular

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 671.08 Reclaim Commercial 02/07/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 467.27
Environmental Charge 48.84

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  43035 132000 GAL 27 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 519.53 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 328.67
Environmental Charge 35.89

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5440 97000 GAL 29 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 41.31 Reclaim Commercial 02/05/20- 03/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 3.44
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  696 1000 GAL 29 Regular
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  04/07/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52108885666288000000000004008521573010100000001000017

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 236.78

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,518.93

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59,306.87

Other Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -3.81

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 61,058.77

Page 1 of 10

 No late fees will be charged during the State of Emergency due to the
Coronavirus.

 The meter reading performed on 3/5/20 was not accurate. Based on the
corrected information we adjusted your account balance by $-3.81.

 Energy Star commercial dishwashers are 10 percent more water efficient
than standard models.

Please pay by due date.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$24,156.96 $0.00 $24,156.96 $61,058.77 $85,215.73

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 04/07/20  Please pay immediately to avoid interruption of service.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$24,156.96 $0.00 $24,156.96 $61,058.77 $85,215.73

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 469.53 Commercial - Water/Sewer 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 282.94
Environmental Charge 17.39

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1206 47000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 188.22 Commercial - Water/Sewer 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 70.03
Environmental Charge 17.39

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1206 47000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 110.10 Swimming Pool - Water 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 7.45
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  170 5000 GAL 29 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 143.99 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 19.79
Environmental Charge 7.03

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2254 19000 GAL 29 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 29 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 848.59 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 692.99
Environmental Charge 69.93

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68953528  1720 34000 GAL 21 Regular
87614666  155 155000 GAL 11 Regular

234 PERDIDO ST W 20.76 Commercial - Water 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Water Consumption Charge 1.49
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
75392334  31 1000 GAL 29 Regular

252 RAWLINGS DR APT IR01 W 2,762.47 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 2,379.95
Environmental Charge 227.55

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090707  37714 615000 GAL 29 Regular

258 RIVERTOWN MAIN ST W 2,472.36 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 2,114.63
Environmental Charge 202.76

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003077  8408 548000 GAL 32 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

261 INDIAN GRASS DR APT IR01 W 1,151.71 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 906.83
Environmental Charge 89.91

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
85083644  2939 243000 GAL 29 Regular

262 CHANDLER DR APT IR01 W 169.17 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 83.15
Environmental Charge 12.95

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86823624  202 35000 GAL 29 Regular

277 FOOTBRIDGE RD APT IR01 W 125.87 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 43.55
Environmental Charge 9.25

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87647651  44 25000 GAL 29 Regular

29 MISTFLOWER DR W 31.50 Commercial - Water 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83742269  0 0 GAL 29 Regular

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 2,277.51 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,936.43
Environmental Charge 186.11

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  43538 503000 GAL 29 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 1,502.44 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,227.59
Environmental Charge 119.88

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  5764 324000 GAL 29 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 32 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 451.42 Reclaim Commercial 03/05/20- 04/03/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 300.95
Environmental Charge 33.30

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2557 90000 GAL 29 Regular

shelbystephens
Highlight



21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  05/12/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52508885666288000000000004010787863010100000001000018

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 80.90

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,595.61

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58,791.72

Pre-Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47,360.40

Other Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -2,661.22

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 105,167.41

Page 1 of 12

 Please pay $107,878.63 by 05/26/20. No late fees will be charged during
the State of Emergency due to Coronavirus.

 JEA's Annual Water Quality report for 2019 will soon be available at
jea.com/waterqualityreport. For a paper copy, email your address to
waterquality@jea.com or call 665-6000 to request one.

Please pay by due date.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$85,215.73 -$82,504.51 $2,711.22 $105,167.41 $107,878.63

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 05/12/20  Please pay immediately to avoid interruption of service.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$85,215.73 -$82,504.51 $2,711.22 $105,167.41 $107,878.63

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 246.72 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 142.55
Environmental Charge 18.50

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  888 50000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 373.68 Commercial - Water/Sewer 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 192.64
Environmental Charge 11.84

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1238 32000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 160.32 Commercial - Water/Sewer 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 47.68
Environmental Charge 11.84

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1238 32000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 104.52 Swimming Pool - Water 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 2.98
Environmental Charge 0.74

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  172 2000 GAL 33 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 334.51 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 194.03
Environmental Charge 23.31

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2317 63000 GAL 33 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 33 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 1,021.79 Reclaim Commercial 04/06/20- 05/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 851.39
Environmental Charge 84.73

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87614666  384 229000 GAL 31 Regular

233 SHINNECOCK DR APT IR01 W 16.25 Reclaim Commercial 04/23/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 13.65
Inspection Fee 2.60

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86793634  0 0 GAL 13 Regular

234 PERDIDO ST W 20.76 Commercial - Water 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Water Consumption Charge 1.49
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
75392334  32 1000 GAL 33 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 1,554.40 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,275.11
Environmental Charge 124.32

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  6100 336000 GAL 33 Regular

308 OAK SHADOW PL W 13.28 Reclaim Commercial 04/20/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 10.08
Inspection Fee 3.20

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310615  0 0 GAL 16 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 298.68 Reclaim Commercial 04/06/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 190.07
Environmental Charge 22.94

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
67153677  695 0 GAL 2 Regular
83459834  62 62000 GAL 28 Regular

32 FAWNWOOD ST W 18.26 Reclaim Commercial 04/14/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 13.86
Inspection Fee 4.40

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310637  0 0 GAL 22 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 447.09 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 296.99
Environmental Charge 32.93

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2646 89000 GAL 33 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 727.37 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 518.75
Environmental Charge 53.65

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2426 145000 GAL 33 Regular

345 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 2,303.49 Reclaim Commercial 04/07/20- 05/12/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,960.19
Environmental Charge 188.33

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84682773  7028 509000 GAL 35 Regular

366 STERNWHEEL DR W 1,645.33 Reclaim Commercial 04/03/20- 05/06/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,358.27
Environmental Charge 132.09

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86349187  4197 357000 GAL 33 Regular
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  06/11/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52108885666288000000000004016230175010100000001000016

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 72.24

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,640.34

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52,710.54

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 54,423.12

Page 1 of 10

 Please pay immediately. You can disregard this message if your payment
or other arrangements have been made.

 JEA's Annual Water Quality report for 2019 is available at
jea.com/waterqualityreport. For a paper copy, email your address to
waterquality@jea.com or call 665-6000 to request one.

Please pay by due date.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$107,878.63 $0.00 $107,878.63 $54,423.12 $162,301.75

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 06/11/20  Please pay the full account balance immediately.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$107,878.63 $0.00 $107,878.63 $54,423.12 $162,301.75

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 05/07/20- 06/05/20 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 318.72 Club House - Water/Sewer 05/06/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 2.98
Environmental Charge 0.74

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  176 2000 GAL 29 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 164.45 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 67.31
Environmental Charge 11.47

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  919 31000 GAL 29 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 443.97 Commercial - Water/Sewer 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 258.86
Environmental Charge 15.91

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1281 43000 GAL 30 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 180.78 Commercial - Water/Sewer 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 64.07
Environmental Charge 15.91

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1281 43000 GAL 30 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 102.66 Swimming Pool - Water 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 1.49
Environmental Charge 0.37

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  173 1000 GAL 30 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 243.58 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 110.87
Environmental Charge 15.54

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2359 42000 GAL 30 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 05/06/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 29 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 874.57 Reclaim Commercial 05/07/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 716.75
Environmental Charge 72.15

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87614666  579 195000 GAL 28 Regular

233 SHINNECOCK DR APT IR01 W 37.50 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/10/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
86793634  0 0 GAL 35 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 1,498.11 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,223.63
Environmental Charge 119.51

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  6423 323000 GAL 30 Regular

308 OAK SHADOW PL W 208.14 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/05/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 118.79
Environmental Charge 16.28

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310615  44 44000 GAL 30 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 255.38 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/08/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 150.47
Environmental Charge 19.24

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83459834  114 52000 GAL 33 Regular

32 FAWNWOOD ST W 156.18 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/10/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 71.27
Environmental Charge 11.84

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310637  32 32000 GAL 35 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 425.44 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 277.19
Environmental Charge 31.08

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2730 84000 GAL 29 Regular

341 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 749.02 Reclaim Commercial 05/06/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 538.55
Environmental Charge 55.50

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83003074  2576 150000 GAL 29 Regular

345 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 1,626.44 Reclaim Commercial 05/12/20- 06/04/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 77.28
Inspection Fee 4.60
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 36.93
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,375.17
Environmental Charge 132.46

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84682773  7386 358000 GAL 23 Regular
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet: jea.com

WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS

Additional informationon reverse side.

Check here for telephone/mail address
correction and fill in on reverse side.

Customer Name: RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Account #: 8885666288

Cycle: 10 Bill Date:  07/14/20

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

Add $______to my monthly bill: $_______for Neighbor to
Neighbor and/or $______ for the Prosperity Scholarship
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute.

52208885666288000000000004007306892010100000001000012

** JEA **
   PO BOX 45047 
   JACKSONVILLE FL   32232-5047 

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Irrigation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 45.57

Sewer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,525.32

Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71,498.03

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)  

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 73,068.92

Page 1 of 11

 Please pay $73,068.92 by 08/05/20 to avoid service disconnections.

 JEA's Annual Water Quality report for 2019 is available at
jea.com/WQR2019. For a paper copy, email your address to
waterquality@jea.com or call 665-6000 to request one.

Please pay by due date.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay

$162,301.75 -$162,301.75 $0.00 $73,068.92 $73,068.92

Acct#:  8885666288 Bill Date: 07/14/20  Please pay by 08/05/20.

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges New Charges Please Pay TOTAL AMOUNT PAID

$162,301.75 -$162,301.75 $0.00 $73,068.92 $73,068.92

RIVERS EDGE CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

156 LANDING ST W 42.00 Fire Sprinkler 1 06/05/20- 07/09/20 Detector Meter Sprinkler Service
Detail
Charges:

Detecto-Meter Charge 42.00

156 LANDING ST W 324.30 Club House - Water/Sewer 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 315.00
Water Consumption Charge 7.45
Environmental Charge 1.85

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84310710  181 5000 GAL 33 Regular

16 CLOVERBROOK RD APT IR01 W 246.72 Reclaim Commercial 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 142.55
Environmental Charge 18.50

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
82157881  969 50000 GAL 33 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN S 443.97 Commercial - Water/Sewer 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Sewer Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 169.20
Sewer Usage Charge 258.86
Environmental Charge 15.91

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1324 43000 GAL 32 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 180.78 Commercial - Water/Sewer 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 64.07
Environmental Charge 15.91

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087139  1324 43000 GAL 32 Regular

160 RIVERGLADE RUN W 108.24 Swimming Pool - Water 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 5.96
Environmental Charge 1.48

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
84087156  177 4000 GAL 32 Regular

1668 ORANGE BRANCH TL APT IR01 W 260.90 Reclaim Commercial 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 126.71
Environmental Charge 17.02

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80529647  2405 46000 GAL 32 Regular

17 BAYA ST W 18.90 Commercial - Water 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Water Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
73270055  2 0 GAL 33 Regular

1846 ORANGE BRANCH TRL W 982.82 Reclaim Commercial 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 815.75
Environmental Charge 81.40

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87614666  799 220000 GAL 33 Regular
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Service Address:
Serv
Type: Current Chgs:

Service
Point:

Service
Period:

Bill
Rate:

29 RIVERTOWN BV W 1,987.40 Reclaim Commercial 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,671.11
Environmental Charge 161.32

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
68090742  44884 436000 GAL 33 Regular

298 RIVERGLADE RUN W 1,641.00 Reclaim Commercial 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 100.80
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,354.31
Environmental Charge 131.72

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83547180  6779 356000 GAL 32 Regular

308 OAK SHADOW PL W 511.24 Reclaim Commercial 06/05/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 395.99
Environmental Charge 42.18

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310615  158 114000 GAL 32 Regular

316 RAMBLING WATER RUN W 294.35 Reclaim Commercial 06/08/20- 07/09/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 186.11
Environmental Charge 22.57

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
83459834  175 61000 GAL 31 Regular

32 FAWNWOOD ST W 1,208.37 Reclaim Commercial 06/10/20- 07/09/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 18.90
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 1,033.55
Environmental Charge 101.75

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
88310637  307 275000 GAL 29 Regular

324 SILKGRASS PL W 1,043.44 Reclaim Commercial 06/04/20- 07/09/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 31.50
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 871.19
Environmental Charge 86.58

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
87614708  234 234000 GAL 35 Regular

33 CALUMET DR APT IR01 W 347.50 Reclaim Commercial 06/04/20- 07/07/20 Commercial Reclaimed Irrigation Service
Detail
Charges:

Basic Monthly Charge 63.00
Inspection Fee 6.00
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 205.91
Environmental Charge 24.42

Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type
80575469  2796 66000 GAL 33 Regular
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Billing & Pa\ment Histor\

NaPe:
TKH RLYHUV EGJH CRPPXQLW\ DHYHORSPHQW DLVWULFW 

AccRXQW NXPbeU:
2187961384
SHOHFW AQRWKHU AFFRXQW

SeUYice AddUeVV:
156 RI9ERGLADE RUN

 

AcWiYiW\ NaPe APRXQW BaOaQce

CKDUJHV PD\PHQWV

DaWe

AXJ 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$11.69 $0.00

AXJ 13, 2020 9LHZ BLOO ąEOHFWULF BLOO $11.69 $11.69 ć

JXO 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$15.73 $0.00

JXO 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $15.73 $15.73 ć

JXQ 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$28.92 $0.00

JXQ 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $28.92 $28.92 ć

MD\ 26, 2020 PD\PHQW -$11.49 $0.00

MD\ 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $11.49 $11.49 ć

ASU 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$11.90 $0.00

ASU 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $11.90 $11.90 ć

MDU 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$11.70 $0.00

MDU 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $11.70 $11.70 ć

FHE 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$13.76 $0.00
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DiVcOaiPeU
PHQGLQJ SD\PHQWV, XQDSSOLHG FUHGLWV, AVVLVW CRPPLWPHQWV, DQG DQ\ VSHFLDO ELOOLQJ FRQGLWLRQV ZLOO QRW EH GHGXFWHG IURP DQ\ VSHFLILF GHELW XQWLO LW KDV EHHQ DSSOLHG WR WKH

DFFRXQW. POHDVH QRWH WKDW SD\PHQWV DUH SRVWHG WR WKH ROGHVW GHELWV ILUVW DQG PD\ VDWLVI\ DQ\ SD\PHQW DUUDQJHPHQWV \RX PD\ KDYH EHIRUH WKH GDWH LQGLFDWHG.

SKRZLQJ 20 RI 50

FHE 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $13.76 $13.76 ć

JDQ 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$14.11 $0.00

JDQ 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $14.11 $14.11 ć

DHF 23, 2019 PD\PHQW -$11.75 $0.00

DHF 12, 2019 EOHFWULF BLOO $11.75 $11.75 ć

DeSRViW&

)((D
BAC

.

T 

V 

1 

T 

V 

T 

V 



Billing & Pa\ment Histor\

NaPe:
TKH RLYHUV EGJH CRPPXQLW\ DHYHORSPHQW DLVWULFW 

AccRXQW NXPbeU:
7930174359
SHOHFW AQRWKHU AFFRXQW

SeUYice AddUeVV:
160 RI9ERGLADE RUN

 

AcWiYiW\ NaPe APRXQW BaOaQce

CKDUJHV PD\PHQWV

DaWe

AXJ 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,070.53 $0.00

AXJ 13, 2020 9LHZ BLOO ąEOHFWULF BLOO $1,070.53 $1,070.53 ć

JXO 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,160.88 $0.00

JXO 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,160.88 $1,160.88 ć

JXQ 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,019.84 $0.00

JXQ 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,019.84 $1,019.84 ć

MD\ 26, 2020 PD\PHQW -$600.09 $0.00

MD\ 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $600.09 $600.09 ć

ASU 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,150.85 $0.00

ASU 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,150.85 $1,150.85 ć

MDU 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,247.34 $0.00

MDU 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,247.34 $1,247.34 ć

FHE 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,209.96 $0.00
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DiVcOaiPeU
PHQGLQJ SD\PHQWV, XQDSSOLHG FUHGLWV, AVVLVW CRPPLWPHQWV, DQG DQ\ VSHFLDO ELOOLQJ FRQGLWLRQV ZLOO QRW EH GHGXFWHG IURP DQ\ VSHFLILF GHELW XQWLO LW KDV EHHQ DSSOLHG WR WKH

DFFRXQW. POHDVH QRWH WKDW SD\PHQWV DUH SRVWHG WR WKH ROGHVW GHELWV ILUVW DQG PD\ VDWLVI\ DQ\ SD\PHQW DUUDQJHPHQWV \RX PD\ KDYH EHIRUH WKH GDWH LQGLFDWHG.

SKRZLQJ 20 RI 50

FHE 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,209.96 $1,209.96 ć

JDQ 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$1,319.90 $0.00

JDQ 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,319.90 $1,319.90 ć

DHF 23, 2019 PD\PHQW -$1,261.39 $0.00

DHF 12, 2019 EOHFWULF BLOO $1,261.39 $1,261.39 ć
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Billing & Pa\ment Histor\

NaPe:
TKH RLYHUV EGJH CRPPXQLW\ DHYHORSPHQW DLVWULFW 

AccRXQW NXPbeU:
0778654350
SHOHFW AQRWKHU AFFRXQW

SeUYice AddUeVV:
154 RI9ERGLADE RUN

 

AcWiYiW\ NaPe APRXQW BaOaQce

CKDUJHV PD\PHQWV

DaWe

AXJ 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.36 $0.00

AXJ 13, 2020 9LHZ BLOO ąEOHFWULF BLOO $16.36 $16.36 ć

JXO 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.89 $0.00

JXO 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.89 $16.89 ć

JXQ 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.44 $0.00

JXQ 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.44 $16.44 ć

MD\ 26, 2020 PD\PHQW -$15.48 $0.00

MD\ 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $15.48 $15.48 ć

ASU 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.97 $0.00

ASU 13, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.97 $16.97 ć

MDU 23, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.53 $0.00

MDU 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.53 $16.53 ć

FHE 24, 2020 PD\PHQW -$16.71 $0.00
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DiVcOaiPeU
PHQGLQJ SD\PHQWV, XQDSSOLHG FUHGLWV, AVVLVW CRPPLWPHQWV, DQG DQ\ VSHFLDO ELOOLQJ FRQGLWLRQV ZLOO QRW EH GHGXFWHG IURP DQ\ VSHFLILF GHELW XQWLO LW KDV EHHQ DSSOLHG WR WKH

DFFRXQW. POHDVH QRWH WKDW SD\PHQWV DUH SRVWHG WR WKH ROGHVW GHELWV ILUVW DQG PD\ VDWLVI\ DQ\ SD\PHQW DUUDQJHPHQWV \RX PD\ KDYH EHIRUH WKH GDWH LQGLFDWHG.

SKRZLQJ 20 RI 50

FHE 12, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.71 $16.71 ć

JDQ 27, 2020 PD\PHQW -$17.60 $0.00

JDQ 14, 2020 EOHFWULF BLOO $17.60 $17.60 ć

DHF 23, 2019 PD\PHQW -$16.59 $0.00

DHF 12, 2019 EOHFWULF BLOO $16.59 $16.59 ć
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peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 10/07/2019
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $47.72
Total amount due: $47.72
 Payment Due By: 10/28/2019

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $47.72
Total amount due: $47.72
 Payment Due By: 10/28/2019
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� ������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �������

Current Month’s Charges $47.72

Total Amount Due  $47.72

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 10/28/2019

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

WAYS TO PAY YOUR BILL 

w ~ • rvl81 
mail phone on line pay agent 

See reverse side for more information 

Safety tip: ask for 
identification 
Please 
remember, 
if someone 
visits your 
home or 

Quinn 
Daubechies 

business and claims to be 
an employee of Peoples Gas, 
ask to see his or her company 
badge. 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 08/31/2019 to 10/02/2019

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ����7+06 #��������� �����

3*$ ����7+06 #��������� �����

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $44.80
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $47.72

Total Current Month’s Charges $47.72

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

0.3
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.3

0.6
2.1

1.6
1.6

0.9
1.0

0.8
0.4

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

2019

2018

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  10/28/2019

Page 3 of 3

---

-



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 11/06/2019
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $157.80
Total amount due: $157.80
 Payment Due By: 11/27/2019

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $157.80
Total amount due: $157.80
 Payment Due By: 11/27/2019
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� ������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �������

Current Month’s Charges $157.80

Total Amount Due  $157.80

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 11/27/2019

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

See reverse side for more information 

tecoaccount.com 
Do it al I from the palm of your hand. 

Keep an eye on your energy usage 

Sign up for programs to help you 
save energy and money 

Manage multiple accounts 

Update your personal info 

View and pay your bill 

Log in at tecoaccount.com today! 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 10/03/2019 to 11/02/2019

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ���&&) ����� ������ �����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH �����7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ �����7+06 #��������� ������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $148.16
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $157.80

Total Current Month’s Charges $157.80

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

3.1
0.3

0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1
1.6
1.6

0.9
1.0

0.8

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

2019

2018

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  11/27/2019

Page 3 of 3

-
--
---



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 12/06/2019
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $195.47
Total amount due: $195.47
 Payment Due By: 12/27/2019

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $195.47
Total amount due: $195.47
 Payment Due By: 12/27/2019
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

Current Month’s Charges $195.47

Total Amount Due  $195.47

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 12/27/2019

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

See reverse side for more information 

Help neighbors in need 
this holiday season. 

7 

Our Share program makes it easy for you to help customers in 
need pay their electric and/or natural gas bills. 

Visit ta~electric.com/share and peopleSIJils.com/share to learn more. 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 11/03/2019 to 12/02/2019

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ���&&) ����� ������ ������7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ������7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ ������7+06 #��������� �������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $183.53
6WDWH�7D[ ������

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $195.47

Total Current Month’s Charges $195.47

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

4.2
3.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1
1.6
1.6

0.9
1.0

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

2019

2018

Important Messages
Warmest wishes from our family to yours
All of us at Peoples Gas wish you a wonderful holiday season and a very happy new year. We’re proud to provide you with 
the safe, reliable and environmentally friendly energy that fuels your life.

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  12/27/2019

Page 3 of 3

-
--
--



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 01/08/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $207.13
Total amount due: $204.44
 Payment Due By: 01/29/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $207.13
Total amount due: $204.44
 Payment Due By: 01/29/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

0LVFHOODQHRXV�&UHGLWV ������

&UHGLW�EDODQFH�DIWHU�SD\PHQWV�DQG�FUHGLWV ������

Current Month’s Charges $207.13

Total Amount Due  $204.44

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 01/29/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

See reverse side for more information 

Go paperless today! 

It'll be th e easiest 
new year's resoluti on 
you make. 

Visit tecoaccount.com 
to make th e switch. 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 12/03/2019 to 01/02/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ���&&) ����� ������ ������7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ������7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ ������7+06 #��������� �������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $194.48
6WDWH�7D[ ������

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $207.13

Total Current Month’s Charges $207.13

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

4.3
4.2

3.1
0.3

0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1
1.6
1.6

0.9

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

2020

2019

Miscellaneous Credits
,QWHUHVW�IRU�&DVK�6HFXULW\�'HSRVLW���*DV ������

Total Current Month's Credits -$2.69

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ�������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

Annual Deposit Interest Credit
7KLV�ELOOLQJ�VWDWHPHQW�UHIOHFWV�\RXU�DQQXDO�FUHGLW�RI�GHSRVLW�LQWHUHVW��7KDQN�\RX�IRU�EHLQJ�D�YDOXHG�FXVWRPHU��:H�DSSUHFLDWH�WKH�RSSRUWXQLW\�WR�
VHUYH�\RX�

Annual deposit interest 
If you have had a cash deposit with us for more than six months, you’ll notice an interest credit on this bill. As long as we 
hold your deposit, we will continue to pay interest annually.

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  01/29/2020

Page 3 of 3

-
--
-



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 02/06/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $201.53
Total amount due: $201.53
 Payment Due By: 02/27/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $201.53
Total amount due: $201.53
 Payment Due By: 02/27/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

Current Month’s Charges $201.53

Total Amount Due  $201.53

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 02/27/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

tecoaccount.com 

If you smell rotten eggs, a gas leak could be nearby. 
Get to a safe location and call us at 877-832-6747. 

We're here 24/7 to answer your call about leaks or 
other natural gas emergencies. 
peoplesgas.com/safety 

Do it all from the palm of your hand. 
Keep an eye on your energy usage 

Manage multiple accounts 

Sign up for programs to help you save energy and money 

Update your personal info View and pay your bill 

Log in at tecoaccount.com today! 

See reverse side for more information 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 01/03/2020 to 01/31/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ���&&) ����� ������ ������7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ������7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ ������7+06 #��������� �������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $189.22
6WDWH�7D[ ������

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $201.53

Total Current Month’s Charges $201.53

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

4.7
4.3

4.2
3.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1
1.6
1.6

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

2020

2019

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ��������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  02/27/2020

Page 3 of 3

-
----



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 03/06/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $217.37
Total amount due: $217.37
 Payment Due By: 03/27/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $217.37
Total amount due: $217.37
 Payment Due By: 03/27/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

Current Month’s Charges $217.37

Total Amount Due  $217.37

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 03/27/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

Share 
I helped a 

neighbor in 
need! 

Smooth sailing 
with Budget Billing 
Sign up today 
and ease the highs 
and lows of your 
monthly bill. 

peoplesgas.com/budgetforhome 
peoplesgas.com/budgetforbusiness 

HELP YOUR NEIGHBORS. GET A MATCH. 
Donate to our Share program and help your neighbors in need pay their electric 
or natural gas bills. We'll match your donation dollar for dollar, up to $500,000. 
Visit tampaelectric.com/share or peoplesgas.com/share to learn more. 

See reverse side for more information 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 02/01/2020 to 03/02/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ����&&) ����� ������ ������7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ������7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ ������7+06 #��������� �������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $204.10
6WDWH�7D[ ������

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $217.37

Total Current Month’s Charges $217.37

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

4.9
4.7

4.3
4.2

3.1
0.3

0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1
1.6

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

2020

2019

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ��������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  03/27/2020

Page 3 of 3

-
---



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 04/06/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $117.43
Total amount due: $117.43
 Payment Due By: 04/27/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $117.43
Total amount due: $117.43
 Payment Due By: 04/27/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

Current Month’s Charges $117.43

Total Amount Due  $117.43

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 04/27/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

Yard project? 
Avoid damage and fines 
Learn more at peoplesgas.com/811 

© 
CALL 

® 

See reverse side for more information 

Go paperless! 
Goodbye clutter. Hello convenience. 

There's never been 
a better time to 
go paperless. 

It's touch-free and 
good for the environment. 

Learn more and sign up > peoplesqas.com/paperless 

0 0 
WAIT two Start 

business days DIGGING! 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 03/03/2020 to 03/31/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ���&&) ����� ������ �����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH �����7+06 #��������� ������

3*$ �����7+06 #��������� ������

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $110.26
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $117.43

Total Current Month’s Charges $117.43

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

2.4
4.9

4.7
4.3

4.2
3.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

2.1

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

2020

2019

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ��������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  04/27/2020

Page 3 of 3

-
--



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 05/06/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $35.43
Total amount due: $35.43
 Payment Due By: 05/27/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $35.43
Total amount due: $35.43
 Payment Due By: 05/27/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� ��������

Current Month’s Charges $35.43

Total Amount Due  $35.43

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 05/27/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

If you smell rotten eggs, a gas leak could be nearby. 
Get to a safe location and call us at 877-832-6747. 

We're here 24/7 to answer your call about leaks or 
other natural gas emergencies. 
peoplesgas.com/safety 

Here's a new way to help you save 
If you've been spending more time at home lately, you might be using more 
energy. It's a great time to check out our all-new Online Energy Audit at 
peoplesgas.com/onlineaudit and tap into interactive tools that can help you 
zero in on where you can improve energy use and savings. 

See reverse side for more information 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

Natural Gas Service Cost  $33.26
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $35.43

Total Current Month’s Charges $35.43

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�
0.0

2.4
4.9

4.7
4.3

4.2
3.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3
0.6

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

MAY

2020

2019

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ��������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  05/27/2020

Page 3 of 3

--



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 06/05/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $40.31
 Payment Due By: 06/26/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $40.31
 Payment Due By: 06/26/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� ������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �������

Current Month’s Charges $40.31

Total Amount Due  $40.31

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 06/26/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

A one-stop shop to 
manage your account. 
Do it all from the palm of your hand . . , 

• Check the status of your account 
• Review balance due 
• Pull up billing & payment history 

t::i==- 11111111- r--:-'\ · Monttor your energy use 
• Sign up for programs 

Log in at tecoaccount.com today! 

Save Energy with Natural Gas. 
Save more with our rebates. 
Find rebate criteria and steps to redeem at peoplesgas.com/bizrebates 

See reverse side for more information 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 05/01/2020 to 05/29/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ����7+06 #��������� �����

3*$ ����7+06 #��������� �����

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $37.84
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $40.31

Total Current Month’s Charges $40.31

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

0.1
0.0

2.4
4.9

4.7
4.3

4.2
3.1

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.3

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

JUN

2020

2019

Important Messages
:HÜYH�QRWLFHG�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�EHHQ�SD\LQJ�\RXU�ELOO�HOHFWURQLFDOO\�ODWHO\��7R�KHOS�FXW�GRZQ�RQ�FOXWWHU�DQG�ZDVWH��ZH�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�LQFOXGLQJ�D�
UHPLWWDQFH�HQYHORSH�ZLWK�\RXU�ELOO��6KRXOG�\RX�ZDQW�WR�PDLO�LQ�\RXU�SD\PHQW��\RX�FDQ�UHTXHVW�D�SD\PHQW�HQYHORSH�E\�FDOOLQJ��������������RU�
VLPSO\�XVH�D�UHJXODU�HQYHORSH�DQG�DGGUHVV�LW�WR�7DPSD�(OHFWULF�&RPSDQ\�3�2��%R[��������7DPSD��)ORULGD������������

COVID-19 Update
We understand that some customers continue to face hardships due to the pandemic. We encourage customers to pay 
what they can now to avoid a large balance later. We ask that those impacted by financial hardship reach out to us about 
extended payment options. Our representatives are ready to speak with customers at 877-832-6747 weekdays from 7:30 
a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Impacted customers should also look for resources on our COVID-19 response page at peoplesgas.com/
updates. Here, you will find a list of community partners, including the 2-1-1 Crisis Center Network that has trained and 
supportive professionals who can refer customers to agencies for help with utility bill payment, food, housing and other 
assistance.

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  06/26/2020

Page 3 of 3

-
-



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 07/07/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $0.00
 Payment Due By: 07/28/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $0.00
 Payment Due By: 07/28/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� ������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �������

&UHGLW�EDODQFH�DIWHU�SD\PHQWV�DQG�FUHGLWV �������

Current Month’s Charges $40.31

Total Amount Due  $0.00

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 07/28/2020

3

TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 05/30/2020 to 07/01/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ����7+06 #��������� �����

3*$ ����7+06 #��������� �����

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $37.84
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $40.31

Total Current Month’s Charges $40.31

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�

0.1
0.1

0.0
2.4

4.9
4.7

4.3
4.2

3.1
0.3

0.0
0.0
0.1

JUL

JUN

MAY

APR

MAR

FEB

JAN

DEC

NOV

OCT

SEP

AUG

JUL

2020

2019

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  07/28/2020

Page 3 of 3

-



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 08/06/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $39.17
 Payment Due By: 08/27/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $40.31
Total amount due: $39.17
 Payment Due By: 08/27/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� �����

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �����

0LVFHOODQHRXV�&UHGLWV ������

&UHGLW�EDODQFH�DIWHU�SD\PHQWV�DQG�FUHGLWV ������

Current Month’s Charges $40.31

Total Amount Due  $39.17

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 08/27/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

Go paperless! 
Goodbye clutter. Hello convenience. 

There's never been 
a better time to 
go paperless. 

It's touch-free and 
good for the environment. 

Learn more and sign up > peoplesqas.com/paperless 

Save Energy with Natural Gas. 
Save more with our rebates. 
Find rebate criteria and steps to redeem at peoplesgas.com/bizrebates 

See reverse side for more information 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 07/02/2020 to 08/03/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ����7+06 #��������� �����

3*$ ����7+06 #��������� �����

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $37.84
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $40.31

Total Current Month’s Charges $40.31

 Peoples Gas Usage History
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Miscellaneous Credits
,QWHUHVW�IRU�&DVK�6HFXULW\�'HSRVLW���*DV ������

Total Current Month's Credits -$1.14

Important Messages

Change in Deposit Interest
7KLV�ELOOLQJ�VWDWHPHQW�UHIOHFWV�D�FUHGLW�RI���SHUFHQW�LQWHUHVW��7KLV�DFFRXQW�KDV�KDG�DQ�DFWLYH�GHSRVLW�IRU����PRQWKV�DQG��LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH�
)ORULGD�3XEOLF�6HUYLFH�&RPPLVVLRQ�UXOHV��WKH�LQWHUHVW�UDWH�RQ�WKH�GHSRVLW�IRU�WKLV�DFFRXQW�KDV�LQFUHDVHG�WR���SHUFHQW�JRLQJ�IRUZDUG�

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  08/27/2020

Page 3 of 3

-



peoplesgas.com 

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
����5,9(5*/$'(�581

67�-2+16��)/������

Statement Date: 09/04/2020
Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $37.09
Total amount due: $37.09
 Payment Due By: 09/25/2020

Account: 221004882496

Current month’s charges: $37.09
Total amount due: $37.09
 Payment Due By: 09/25/2020
Amount Enclosed                $                                      
�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�
21�����������

Page 1 of 

 Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

�7R�HQVXUH�SURPSW�FUHGLW��SOHDVH�UHWXUQ�VWXE�SRUWLRQ�RI�WKLV�ELOO�ZLWK�\RXU�SD\PHQW��0DNH�FKHFNV�SD\DEOH�WR�7(&2��

5,9(5
6�('*(�&''
#&50�#����:�72:13/$&(
#&50�#67�$8*867,1(��)/������

0$,/�3$<0(17�72��
7(&2
3�2��%2;������
7$03$��)/�����������

�������������'2�127�3$<��<285�$&&2817�:,//�%(�'5$)7('�21�����������

ACCOUNT INVOICE

Your Account Summary 
3UHYLRXV�$PRXQW�'XH� ������

3D\PHQW�V��5HFHLYHG�6LQFH�/DVW�6WDWHPHQW� �������

Current Month’s Charges $37.09

Total Amount Due  $37.09

DO NOT PAY.  Your account will be drafted on 09/25/2020

3

-9'TECC> . 
~- PEOPLES GAS 

AN EMERA COMPANY 

See reverse side for more information 

Go paperless! 
Goodbye clutter. Hello convenience. 

There's never been 
a better time to 
go paperless. 

It's touch-free and 
good for the environment. 

Learn more and sign up > peoplesqas.com/paperless 



ACCOUNT INVOICE

Details of Current Month’s Charges – Service from  - 08/04/2020 to 08/31/2020

�6HUYLFH�IRU������5,9(5*/$'(�581��67�-2+16��)/������ Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1)

Meter 
Number Read Date Current

 Reading - Previous 
Reading = Measured

Volume x BTU x Conversion  = Total Used Billing 
Period

614����� ���������� ���� ��� ��&&) ����� ������ ����7KHUPV ���'D\V

&XVWRPHU�&KDUJH ������

'LVWULEXWLRQ�&KDUJH ����7+06 #��������� �����

3*$ ����7+06 #��������� �����

)ORULGD�*URVV�5HFHLSWV�7D[ �����

Natural Gas Service Cost  $34.82
6WDWH�7D[ �����

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $37.09

Total Current Month’s Charges $37.09

 Peoples Gas Usage History

7KHUPV�3HU�'D\
��$YHUDJH�
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Important Messages
Scam Warning
Peoples Gas will never call and ask for credit card or debit card numbers. Be wary of anyone demanding payment over the phone and 
never give credit or debit card information over the phone. As Peoples Gas resumes normal billing practices, customers with a past-
due bill may receive a call from us as a reminder to make payment on your bill. If you’re facing a hardship due to COVID-19, we urge 
you to visit peoplesgas.com/updates for help to avoid disconnection for non-payment. If you have questions, please call Peoples Gas at 
888-223-0800 (residential) or 866-832-6249 (business) weekdays from 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Need something? Here’s where to go for answers
We want to make doing business with us as easy as possible for you. If you haven’t done so already, please visit tecoaccount.com to 
register for your online account access. You can manage your account, enroll in programs, view and pay your bill and more, all from the 
device of your choice. For details about natural gas safety, solutions, programs and rebates, please visit peoplesgas.com. Should you 
think of anything else you’d like to ask us, please contact us by calling 877-832-6747. We’re here for you.

 Account: 221004882496
�6WDWHPHQW�'DWH�� ����������
 Current month’s charges due  09/25/2020

Page 3 of 3
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CPCM 

lraTurner 
1.i.,.1.1'.w., Pest 
acontrol 
Main: 8400 Baymeallows Way, Suite 12, Jacksonville, Flor!da 32256 
!.104-355-5300 • fax: 904-353-1499 • Toll Free; B00-225-5305 

www.turnerpesLcom 

[275347] 

Rivers Edge COD 
Jason Davidson 
4 7 5 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

l\,1Lnc..:, ouhtandrn,: o\·,:r _\(I cby,; 11011, iii,· d.11~ of~~nir(' ma;-·\".,: ~uh_ic:ct t,i .1 L\k kc 
uf lh.' k,,c·1 ui" I.)'./ p,·t m,11Hh ( !)-;•;. p,·r \'c•,11! 1J1· tlw m:1):inwm .tilo\\cd b\' l,1w 
Cu,t;,n:c:1 J:,>Jc•c·, lo p,1_1·· .lc\'nl~d ,-,p~!l""-' in the-l'h'lll e1i'cnlkt'li,•n 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
ORDER: 

6834996 

8/14/2020 

6834996 

[275347] 904-679-5733 

RiverClub(RECDD 2) 
Robert Beladi 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

95.00 

$95,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

I lw1, i,; ,h Lil•'" k,I,, t!:, "'il d," 1, , \ , »n1pkt1<,11 , •I .di ·,·1 \ r,, ·, , , 11d, ,·,I. 
.,11.\:1:11,,·1,,p.,:, 11,, ,,,1,,I ·,·t\h• ,·,11,.·d,1h•• 



\Testa,,. 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

. . -. 

G 1 4 2020 

Billable Expenses 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; PH testing chemicals (RECDD2) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Masks RECDD I & II Split (Receipt total $26.89) 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; Alkanlity test chemicals (RECDD2) 
Z. Davidson - Home Depot; Floor cleaner for care, double tape for TV frame 
(RECDD2) 
M. Pollicino - Walmart; Housekeeping supplies. RE COD II. 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

372650 
7/31/2020 

Net 30 
8/30/2020 
RECDD II 

Total 

12.58 
13.44 
24.97 
27.04 

109.06 
187.09 

$187.09 



Pinch A Penny 148 
·625 State Rnad 13 
St. Johns, H 37251J 

rnone: 90H:;0-9299 

Transaction It: 726133 
Account U: 9044405668 
Oa/e: 712/2020 fill,,: IJ:56:06 AH 
tashie1: Oavid Carlisle fm'..lister b: 7 

6lll ro: JRS0/1 DAVIDSll/i 

[ten 

0992/156 

Desi:riPtion Aamm t 
····· ........ . ·--- ., ----··----. 

rnv1.on flGT "'' PH I/IO!tA 
2 ij Sf,.29 

SJ? ,58 

,;ub Total s12.,u 
,ttlcs fax so.oo 

Tntal Sll.58 

~!U:X renderP.d Sl2.~B 
tara: xxxxxxmxx,m 

Ai,th: 566610 
t.1'1tH19e Due $0.00 

11111111111111lll 111111111111111 Uill 11111111111111111111111 
* 9 0 4 4 4 0 5 Q 6 8 * 

Tl1m1k rou f111 shopping 
Pinch A Pern1y 140 

Ur. ho Pe you'll i:m-w hack soon! 



7/1/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-9464874-5401009 

Details for Order #112-9484874-5401009 
Print this gage for Y.OUr records. 

Order Placed: July 1, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-9484874-5401009 
Order Total: $26.89 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Face Mask, Pack of 50 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Price 
$29.94 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy Pollicino 
1749 Pennan Place 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment Method: 
American Express 
I Last digits: 2404 

Billing address 
Jason Davidson 

Payment information 

Item(s) Subtotal: $29.94 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Your Coupon Savings: -$5.00 

Total before tax: $24.94 
Estimated tax to be collected: $1.95 

245 Riverside Ave 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
United states Grand Total:~8-9()\ ~ 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summa[Y.. 0~-§ 
c"v ~ ~--v c.---' ( 

Conditions of Use I Privacv. Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_od_dt_b_lnvoice?ie=UTFB&orderlD=112-9484874-5401009 1/1 



PIN""""c~H-•A-,·~PE~N~N"'.""'.Y-. 
POOl.·PATIO•SPA 

® 
Th, Perfect P!ople ftn A !>effect !><1<11 

I] Like Us on Facebook 
For Our Special Offers! 

Pinch A Penny 148 
625 6tate Road 13 

St. Janns. fl 32159 
Phone: 90,-;:,0-9299 

Transaction n: 728246 
Account !: 9044405668 
Data: 7/15/2020 lum: 2:35:33 PH 
Cashier: Juhn Ri~ginc !iB~ister ij: 7 

lillL ro: JASOH OAUlllSlltl 

lteo 

09921354 
09921354 
09922006 

Description 

TAYLOR RGT >fl fOrAL ALK 
TAYLOR RBT 18 I OTAL ALK 
TAYLOR ROT. fl DPO 2 02 

Anount 

$5.99 
15.99 

$12,99 

sub Total $24.91 
Salas Tax $0.00 

Total $2<\.97 

AIIEX lendarad 124. 91 
Cai d: XXXXXXXXXXX\152 

rmtti: 538314 
,:1mnse One $0. 00 

111111111111 lllll 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
*9044405668'*-

Thank you for shoaoing 
Pinch A Purn,, 148 

Ue hope ynu 111 c1ul11 back soon! 



More saving. 
More doing:" 

230 DURBIN PAVILION DRIVE 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 (904)417-4600 

1324 00051 45081 07/02/20 02:02 PM 
SALE SELF CHECKOUT 

021709023107 CONC DEGREAS <A> 10.48 
ZEP IND PURPLE DEGREASER CONC 12802 

017801809862 26W PL H LEO <A> 8.50 
FEIT 12W(26W) PL CW HORIZ ND LED 1PK 

051141408637 3M STRIPS <A> 6.28 
SCOTCH EXTREMELY STRNG MNTING TAPE 

SUBTOTAL 25.26 
TAX+ PIF 1.78 

XXXXXXXXXXX1752 AMEX TOTAL $~7 4 
USO$ 7.04 

AUTH CODE 833520/4513623 
Chip Read 
AID A000000025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS 

PIF NOTICE 
THE TAX ON YOUR RECEIPT CONTAINS A 0.50% 
PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO 

THE DPI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 
THE FEE IS COLLECTED AND USED TO FINANCE 

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DISTRICT. 
THIS FEE IS NOT A TAX AND IS CHARGED IN 
ADDITION TO SALES TAX. THIS FEE BECOMES 
PART OF THE SALES PRICE AND IS SUBJECT 

TO SALES TAX. 
RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 
A 1 180 12/29/2020 

Due to COVID-19I we have extended our 
returns pol cy for most Items. 

Please see hornedepot.corn·for details. 
'l<'i,:'J;'t:'J.:*'i:1.'K'/i:W*'X*1'**'1':'J:**'k.*'k1:*'1i:'l('kX**,;,:'X'K'XX'X'K 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN 
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD 

Op I ne en espano I 

www. homeclepot . com/survey 

User ID: HB9 91775 90502 
PASSWORD: 20352 90451 

Entries must be completed within 14 days 
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 01-

0 l der to enter. See complete rules on 
website. No purchase necessary. 



See back of receipt for· your chance 
to win $1000 lO 11:7P951LB1JB7 

W I ·t'' .. a mar ... , .... 
904·417··96ij8 M,rr:BOBBI 
845 DURBIN PAVILION DR 

sr JOHNS. FL 32259 
STI/ 00928 OPY 009039 rm 39 TRI/ 00694 
SWIF 24C T 003 700008'143 l 1. 97 X 
SWfF 24Cl 003700000'143 11.97 X 
:,WTF 24CI 003700008'143 11.97 X 
SWIF 24Cf 0037(]{1008'143 11.97 X 
Bl PF HEUX 001112024622 54.00 X 

SUBTOTAL 101. 88 
rnx 1 6.\\00 x 6.67 

PIF 0.500 % 0.51 
fllTAL 109.06 

AMEX ]END 109.06 
AMERICAN EXPRESS .,.*,... nu u1r2 .404 I 0 
APPROVAi. # 844492 
REF# 02~)00359364 
TRANS ID · 00003912990~'068 
AID A000000025010801 
AAC 1}71E839BD047A46F 
TERMINAL # SCOJ0315 

011rn120 0,,,15,03 
CHANGE DUE 0.00 

PIF Notice 
YOUR BECf !Pl CONTAINS I, 0.50% PUBLIC 
lNFflASTRlCTURE fff, PAYABLE TO THE 
llPl COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 
fHE FEE I<; COLI.EC] fD MIO USED TO 
l'TNANCL Pl/RI.TC lHPlmVGENTS IN THE 
0ISIIHCT. IH[S FEE rs MOT A TAX AND 
IS C!iARGED IN ADDl.l fON TO SALES [AX. 
TH[S FEE BECOMES PAIH OF THE SALES 
PRJCE ANO LS SU!JJECT TO SALES TAX. 
iz~"" ff ITEMS SOLD 5 "'f 1'C# 23<12 4064 9041 8490 4646 6 

~ ~i,I YJ fl ~fl W,T~IUJI I 
07/1B/20 0,1:15:04 

'*•CUSTOMER C[1py,,. 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 Wes!Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 

Memo 

373269 
9/1/2020 

Net30 

10/1/2020 
Rivers Edge CDDII 

Field Operations Manager 1 2,639.38 
General & Lifestyle Manager 1 5,426.96 
Hospitality Services 1 9,366.67 
Community Maintenance Staff 1 3,500.00 
Pool Maintenance 1 1,518.75 
Janitorial Maintenance 1 1,344.37 

Thank you for your business. Total $23,798.13 
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